THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
TOTAL 40% 38% 22% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 39% 21% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 40% 39% 21% 131
South 37% 41% 22% 191
South Central 45% 35% 21% 78
Central Plains 38% 28% 34% 56
Mountain States 31% 44% 2504 67
West 46% 35% 19% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 47% 36% 17% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 39% 32% 52
Texas 46% 35% 19% 59
New York 38% 47% 16% 45
Rest of country 40% 38% 23% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 36% 42% 23% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 37% 36% 27% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 46% 39% 15% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 43% 38% 19% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 40% 37% 23% 273
No US Senate race 39% 39% 22% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 39% 37% 24% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 41% 39% 20% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 35% 40% 25% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 48% 30% 22% 196
Suburb 41% 42% 16% 262
Unsure / refused 28% 10% 63% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 35% 48% 17% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 41% 36% 23% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 42% 40% 18% 376
Female 38% 36% 25% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 100% 136
AGE/C
35-44 100% 184
45-64 100% 304
65 or over 100% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 73% 27% 214
Male / 55+ 57% 43% 162
Female / under 55 78% 22% 210
Female / 55+ 50% 50% 214
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
EMPSTAT Not employed 43% 41% 15% 107
Employed 54% 40% 6% 501
Retired 1% 31% 68% 192
Refused 100% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 54% 41% 5% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 14% 37% 48% 117
Female / employed 55% 39% 6% 241
Female / not employed 17% 33% 50% 183
RRACE White 37% 39% 24% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 47% 34% 19% 96
Hispanic / Latino 52% 35% 13% 104
Other 39% 42% 19% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 32% 54% 15% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 40% 37% 23% 100
Black suburban men 60% 40% 11
Black suburban women 43% 33% 24% 18
Urban voters 48% 30% 22% 196
Rural voters 35% 40% 25% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 38% 40% 22% 259
GENDER -
White women 36% 38% 26% 302
Black men 45% 47% 8% 39
Black women 48% 25% 27% 57
Hispanic men 58% 32% 10% 61
Hispanic women 44% 40% 16% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 1% 36% 63% 218
Other 54% 39% 7% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 35% 45% 20% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 47% 36% 17% 72
Democrat 43% 32% 25% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 38% 45% 17% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 32% 44% 23% 163
Male / DEM 45% 36% 20% 152
Female / DEM 42% 30% 28% 225
Male / IND 51% 32% 18% 35
Female / IND 43% 40% 16% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 68% 32% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 59% 41% 171
Under 55/ DEM 82% 18% 199
55 & over / DEM 47% 53% 178
Under 55/ IND 76% 24% 44
55 & over / IND 56% 44% 28
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 36% 44% 20% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 32% 35% 33% 22
Democrat 44% 33% 23% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 36% 44% 20% 291
Soft GOP 30% 45% 25% 49
Ticket splitters 48% 37% 15% 89
Soft DEM 41% 39% 20% 33
Hard DEM 43% 32% 25% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 35% 44% 21% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 31% 48% 21% 43
Liberal 47% 30% 23% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 30% 45% 26% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 39% 43% 18% 246
Moderate / liberal 45% 32% 23% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 35% 45% 20% 352
GROUPS
Independent 47% 36% 17% 72
Conservative DEM 32% 39% 29% 57
Mod / lib DEM 45% 31% 24% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 47% 29% 23% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 33% 45% 22% 99
Independent 32% 35% 33% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 38% 36% 26% 27
Conservative GOP 36% 45% 20% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 27% 46% 26% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 40% 38% 21% 534
Very liberal DEM 54% 27% 19% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 41% 42% 16% 228
Conservative women 28% 45% 27% 188
Moderate men 36% 42% 22% 18
Moderate women 28% 52% 20% 25
Liberal men 43% 36% 21% 131
Liberal women 49% 26% 25% 212
REDUC Less than high school 32% 34% 34% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 42% 33% 26% 152
Some college 30% 46% 24% 240
College graduate 46% 35% 18% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 39% 42% 18% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 44% 38% 18% 180
Non college grad women 29% 39% 32% 220
College grad women 48% 33% 18% 205
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18-44 45-64 65 or over
EDRAC White college graduates 43% 37% 21% 279
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 56% 31% 12% 106
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 31% 41% 28% 282
Non-white non-college 1% 40% 19% 135
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 31% 1% 28% 282
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 41% 40% 19% 135
Others 46% 35% 18% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 70% 25% 5% 201
STATUSIC -
Married 35% 42% 23% 440
No longer married 17% 43% 40% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 44% 22% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 18% 55% 27% 59
Single men 72% 23% 6% 104
Married women 36% 40% 24% 227
Unmarried women 16% 36% 48% 101
Single women 68% 28% 4% 96
MARAC White married 34% 41% 25% 338
Non-white married 37% 46% 17% 103
White not married 40% 36% 23% 223
Non-white not married 56% 28% 16% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 62% 32% 7% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 59% 36% 5% 55
White married men 31% 43% 26% 160
White married women 37% 38% 24% 178
White no longer married 27% 42% 31% 35
men
White no longer married 14% 38% 48% 70
women
Other 48% 36% 16% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 69% 28% 2% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 28% 42% 30% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 63% 35% 2% 111
Mom 75% 22% 3% 118
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18-44 45-64 65 or over
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 67% 31% 2% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 17% 48% 35% 283
Divorced / children 55% 44% 1% 23
Divorced / no children 5% 64% 32% 65
Single / children 91% 9% 36
Single / no children 65% 29% 6% 164
Other / mixed 16% 24% 60% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 31% 35% 34% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 39% 45% 15% 112
Infrequently 43% 37% 20% 236
Never 46% 38% 16% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 33% 40% 27% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 43% 37% 20% 415
Refused 49% 36% 15% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 40% 39% 21% 135
Male not evangelical 43% 41% 17% 241
Z\‘j;%'shg‘;{g again/ 28% | 41% |  32% 160
Female not evangelical 45% 34% 21% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 32% 41% 27% 193
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 37% 37% 26% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 33% 43% 24% 157
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 40% | 39% | 22% 59
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 29% 320 39% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 32% 36% 32% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 28% 45% 27% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 38% 39% 23% 509
Working class 49% 38% 13% 141
Low income 44% 31% 26% 90
Unemployed 42% 22% 37% 7
Refused 38% 62% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 37% 39% 24% 371
CLASS AND RACE - -
nddle class African 3% | 39% |  26% 47
Middle class Hispanics 49% 37% 14% 69
Middle class other races 37% 43% 20% 23
Other 43% 37% 21% 292
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RAGEFL RAGEFL RESPONDENT'S AGE/C TOTAL
18-44 45-64 65 or over
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 45% 27% 28% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 34% 45% 22% 216
Legal 1st trimester 34% 47% 18% 131
Legal if requested 45% 33% 22% 339
Unsure 37% 39% 24% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 37% 40% 24% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 34% 47% 18% 131
Legal if requested 45% 33% 22% 339
Unsure 37% 39% 24% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 27% 34% 39% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 30% 49% 21% 49
Wrong track 44% 38% 18% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 37% 43% 21% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 40% 37% 23% 46
Democrat 43% 34% 23% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 37% 35% 28% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 52% 37% 11% 26
Disapprove 42% 41% 18% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 23% 38% 39% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 31% 40% 29% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 40% 44% 16% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 45% 34% 21% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 50% 30% 20% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 38% 40% 22% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 23% 39% 38% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 34% 44% 22% 141
Somewhat closely 45% 34% 20% 231
Not at all closely 46% 37% 17% 297
Unsure 15% 53% 33% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 45% 37% 18% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 37% 39% 24% 527
Combo / both / other 59% 20% 21% 8
Unsure / refused 46% 41% 14% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 38% 40% 22% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 37% 38% 25% 207
Somewhat likely 61% 24% 15% 78
TOTAL 40% 38% 22% 801
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QD QD LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
TOTAL 64% 26% 10% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 72% 19% 9% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 59% 26% 15% 131
South 62% 28% 9% 191
South Central 62% 29% 9% 78
Central Plains 66% 21% 13% 56
Mountain States 68% 25% % 67
West 63% 31% % 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 59% 32% 9% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 61% 32% 7% 52
Texas 59% 30% 11% 59
New York 78% 16% 6% 45
Rest of country 65% 25% 10% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 61% 26% 13% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 65% 28% 7% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 66% 22% 11% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 65% 24% 10% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 63% 25% 12% 273
No US Senate race 65% 27% 8% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 64% 26% 10% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 65% 26% 9% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 64% 28% 9% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 67% 24% 9% 196
Suburb 64% 25% 11% 262
Unsure / refused 49% 24% 28% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 60% 35% 5% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 65% 25% 10% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 63% 27% 10% 376
Female 66% 25% 9% 425
RAGE 18-34 49% 33% 18% 136
RESPONDENT'S
AGE/C 35-44 70% 17% 13% 184
45-64 68% 26% 6% 304
65 or over 64% 30% 6% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 58% 26% 16% 214
Male / 55+ 70% 28% 2% 162
Female / under 55 68% 21% 11% 210
Female / 55+ 64% 28% 8% 214
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QD QD LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
EMPSTAT Not employed 64% 25% 11% 107
Employed 66% 23% 11% 501
Retired 62% 33% 6% 192
Refused 100% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 62% 24% 14% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 65% 34% 1% 117
Female / employed 70% 23% 8% 241
Female / not employed 61% 28% 12% 183
RRACE White 69% 23% 8% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 52% 22% 26% 96
Hispanic / Latino 51% 42% 6% 104
Other 67% 28% 6% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 81% 11% 8% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 64% 25% 12% 100
Black suburban men 40% 19% 41% 11
Black suburban women 40% 39% 21% 18
Urban voters 67% 24% 9% 196
Rural voters 64% 28% 9% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 69% 24% % 259
GENDER -
White women 69% 23% 8% 302
Black men 40% 23% 37% 39
Black women 60% 22% 18% 57
Hispanic men 51% 41% 8% 61
Hispanic women 51% 45% 4% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 69% 27% 4% 218
Other 63% 25% 12% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 65% 27% 8% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 66% 26% 8% 72
Democrat 63% 25% 11% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 68% 26% 6% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 62% 27% 11% 163
Male / DEM 56% 28% 16% 152
Female / DEM 69% 23% 8% 225
Male / IND 66% 26% 8% 35
Female / IND 66% 25% 8% 37
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QD QD LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 62% 25% 13% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 68% 28% 3% 171
Under 55 / DEM 63% 22% 15% 199
55 & over / DEM 64% 28% 8% 178
Under 55/ IND 62% 28% 10% 44
55 & over / IND 72% 23% 5% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 65% 27% 9% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 59% 33% 7% 22
Democrat 64% 25% 11% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 64% 26% 10% 291
Soft GOP 65% 32% 2% 49
Ticket splitters 71% 22% % 89
Soft DEM 68% 20% 13% 33
Hard DEM 63% 26% 11% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 62% 27% 11% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 59% 26% 15% 43
Liberal 68% 24% 8% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 70% 21% 9% 170
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 56% 32% 12% 246
Moderate / liberal 67% 24% 9% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 65% 27% 8% 352
GROUPS
Independent 66% 26% 8% 72
Conservative DEM 43% 28% 29% 57
Mod / lib DEM 67% 25% 8% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 69% 23% 8% 322
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 50% 30% 20% 99
Independent 59% 33% 7% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 57% 27% 16% 27
Conservative GOP 65% 27% 8% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 72% 20% 7% 147
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 60% 29% 11% 534
Very liberal DEM 77% 18% 5% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 64% 27% 9% 228
Conservative women 59% 28% 14% 188
Moderate men 65% 21% 14% 18
Moderate women 55% 30% 16% 25
Liberal men 60% 28% 13% 131
Liberal women 74% 22% 5% 212
(cont.)
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QD QD LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
REDUC Less than high school 56% 26% 19% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 49% 36% 15% 152
Some college 65% 25% 10% 240
College graduate 71% 22% 7% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER /| Non college grad men 52% 35% 12% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 74% 18% 8% 180
Non college grad women 64% 23% 13% 220
College grad women 68% 26% 6% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 76% 19% 6% 279
Non-white college o 0 0
graduates 58% 32% 10% 106
White non-collage o 0 0
praduates 62% 28% 10% 282
Non-white non-college 51% 31% 17% 135
graduates ° ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 62% 28% 10% 282
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 51% 31% 17% 135
Others 71% 22% 7% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 57% 27% 16% 201
STATUSIC -
Married 71% 23% 6% 440
No longer married 56% 31% 13% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 73% 21% 6% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 59% 37% 4% 59
Single men 44% 34% 23% 104
Married women 69% 25% 5% 227
Unmarried women 54% 28% 17% 101
Single women 70% 20% 10% 96
MARAC White married 75% 20% 5% 338
Non-white married 60% 33% 8% 103
White not married 60% 27% 12% 223
Non-white not married 50% 31% 19% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 45% 36% 19% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 75% 19% 7% 55
White married men 79% 17% 4% 160
White married women 71% 23% 6% 178
White no longer married 66% 34% 35
men
White no longer married 60% 23% 16% 70
women
Other 54% 32% 14% 240
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Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
RCHILD HAVE Yes 67% 22% 11% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 63% 28% 9% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 66% 17% 17% 111
Mom 69% 25% 6% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 71% 20% 9% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 71% 25% 4% 283
Divorced / children 59% 31% 10% 23
Divorced / no children 59% 28% 13% 65
Single / children 62% 20% 18% 36
Single / no children 55% 29% 16% 164
Other / mixed 53% 34% 13% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 59% 27% 13% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 66% 25% 10% 112
Infrequently 69% 24% 8% 236
Never 64% 27% 9% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 61% 27% 11% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 68% 24% 9% 415
Refused 60% 30% 10% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 67% 26% % 135
Male not evangelical 61% 28% 12% 241
Female _born again/ 56% 29% 15% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 72% 22% 6% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 67% 25% % 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 50% 31% 19% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 67% 26% % 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 50% 32% 18% 59
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 69% 23% 8% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 49% 30% 21% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 82% 16% 2% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 64% 27% 9% 509
Working class 64% 23% 13% 141
Low income 59% 31% 10% 90
Unemployed 7% 51% 42% 7
Refused 92% 8% 4
(cont.)

Page 11



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

QD QD LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
CLARAC ECONOMIC | Middle class whites 70% 23% 7% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 43% 30% 27% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 53% 40% % 69
Middle class other races 61% 35% 4% 23
Other 65% 24% 11% 292
ABSTANCE llegal all cases 63% 25% 13% 79
ABORTION STANCE
lllegal except RIL 67% 24% 9% 216
Legal 1st trimester 59% 29% 12% 131
Legal if requested 64% 27% 9% 339
Unsure 73% 16% 11% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 66% 24% 10% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 59% 29% 12% 131
Legal if requested 64% 27% 9% 339
Unsure 73% 16% 11% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 65% 27% 8% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 58% 34% 8% 49
Wrong track 65% 25% 10% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 67% 25% 8% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 43% 38% 19% 46
Democrat 64% 25% 11% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 65% 27% 8% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 49% 30% 20% 26
Disapprove 65% 25% 10% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER All/most on all 7 qualities 66% 26% 8% 38
OF SHARED —
QUALITIES All/most on 6 qualities 70% 25% 6% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 74% 19% % 147
All/most on 4 qualities 57% 27% 16% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 61% 31% 8% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 62% 27% 11% 252
(cont.)
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QD QD LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING IN TOTAL
UPCOMING ELECTION
Extremely | Verylikely | Somewhat
likely likely
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 81% 18% 1% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 64% 27% 9% 141
Somewhat closely 58% 31% 11% 231
Not at all closely 62% 25% 13% 297
Unsure 81% 19% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 68% 24% 8% 237
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o 0 o
COMPROMISING compromising 62% 28% 10% 527
Combo / both / other 7% 23% 8
Unsure / refused 84% 2% 13% 30
TOTAL 64% 26% 10% 801

Page 13



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
direction
TOTAL 17% 6% 7% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 13% 4% 83% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 22% 5% 73% 131
South 18% 8% 74% 191
South Central 17% 7% 76% 78
Central Plains 19% 4% 7% 56
Mountain States 7% 4% 89% 67
West 17% 9% 74% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 18% 9% 73% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 11% 15% 74% 52
Texas 13% 6% 81% 59
New York 9% 6% 85% 45
Rest of country 18% 5% 7% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 15% 3% 81% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 17% 8% 75% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 18% 5% 77% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 18% 5% % 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 19% 6% 75% 273
No US Senate race 14% 7% 79% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 14% 5% 80% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 19% 7% 74% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 17% 5% 79% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 17% 7% 76% 196
Suburb 17% 7% 76% 262
Unsure / refused 14% 1% 84% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 17% 6% 78% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 17% 6% 7% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 16% 5% 79% 376
Female 17% 7% 76% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 9% 5% 86% 136
AGE/C
35-44 13% 4% 83% 184
45-64 15% 8% 7% 304
65 or over 30% 6% 64% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 13% 4% 83% 214
Male / 55+ 20% 8% 73% 162
Female / under 55 11% 6% 83% 210
Female / 55+ 24% 8% 69% 214
(cont.)
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R1 R1 DIRECTION THINGS IN COUNTRY TOTAL
ARE GOING/C
Right Unsure Wrong track
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EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 4% 80% 107
Employed 12% 6% 82% 501
Retired 28% 8% 64% 192
Refused 49% 25% 26% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 5% 84% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 27% 6% 67% 117
Female / employed 14% 7% 79% 241
Female / not employed 22% 7% 71% 183
RRACE White 14% 6% 81% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 30% 6% 64% 96
Hispanic / Latino 20% 7% 73% 104
Other 18% 11% 72% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 11% 11% 78% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 14% 5% 81% 100
Black suburban men 37% 63% 11
Black suburban women 38% 13% 49% 18
Urban voters 17% 7% 76% 196
Rural voters 17% 5% 79% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 14% 5% 81% 259
GENDER -
White women 13% 7% 80% 302
Black men 20% 7% 73% 39
Black women 37% 6% 57% 57
Hispanic men 18% % 75% 61
Hispanic women 23% 6% 71% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 20% 7% 73% 218
Other 15% 6% 79% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 2% 93% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 13% 9% 78% 72
Democrat 28% 10% 62% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 2% 91% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 4% 2% 94% 163
Male / DEM 28% 8% 64% 152
Female / DEM 28% 11% 61% 225
Male / IND 15% 14% 72% 35
Female / IND 12% 5% 84% 37
(cont.)
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 7% 1% 93% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 4% 3% 93% 171
Under 55 / DEM 18% 8% 75% 199
55 & over / DEM 39% 12% 49% 178
Under 55/ IND 11% 9% 80% 44
55 & over / IND 17% 9% 74% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 4% 2% 94% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 15% 10% 75% 22
Democrat 27% 9% 63% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 4% 2% 94% 291
Soft GOP 14% 1% 85% 49
Ticket splitters 12% 7% 81% 89
Soft DEM 6% 15% 79% 33
Hard DEM 30% 9% 60% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 10% 3% 87% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 21% 10% 69% 43
Liberal 25% 9% 66% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 92% 170
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 11% 5% 84% 246
Moderate / liberal 24% 9% 66% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 2% 93% 352
GROUPS
Independent 13% 9% 78% 72
Conservative DEM 35% 11% 54% 57
Mod / lib DEM 27% 9% 64% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 26% 10% 65% 322
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 33% 9% 58% 99
Independent 15% 10% 75% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 11% 6% 84% 27
Conservative GOP 4% 2% 95% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 4% 96% 147
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 20% 7% 73% 534
Very liberal DEM 17% 10% 73% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 9% 2% 89% 228
Conservative women 11% 4% 85% 188
Moderate men 24% 16% 60% 18
Moderate women 19% 6% 75% 25
Liberal men 28% 9% 63% 131
Liberal women 23% 9% 68% 212
(cont.)
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REDUC Less than high school 43% 4% 53% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 12% 7% 81% 152

Some college 17% 6% 7% 240

College graduate 17% 6% 7% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 16% 6% 78% 197
EDUCATION

College grad men 16% 5% 79% 180

Non college grad women 18% 6% 76% 220

College grad women 17% % 76% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 15% 6% 79% 279

Non-white college o 0 0

graduates 21% 7% 2% 106

White non-collage o 0 0

praduates 12% 6% 82% 282

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 26% 7% 67% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 12% 6% 82% 282
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 26% 7% 67% 135

Others 17% 6% 7% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 15% 8% 7% 201
STATUSIC -

Married 17% 4% 79% 440

No longer married 18% 10% 2% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 15% 3% 81% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 16% 10% 74% 59

Single men 17% % 75% 104

Married women 18% 5% 7% 227

Unmarried women 19% 9% 71% 101

Single women 12% 9% 79% 96
MARAC White married 14% 3% 82% 338

Non-white married 26% 6% 67% 103

White not married 13% 9% 78% 223

Non-white not married 22% 8% 71% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 19% 12% 69% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 5% 13% 82% 55

White married men 13% 3% 85% 160

White married women 15% 4% 81% 178

White no longer married 10% 3% 87% 35

men

White no longer married 16% 7% 77% 70

women

Other 24% 7% 69% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 13% 3% 84% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 7% 74% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 13% 1% 87% 111
Mom 14% 5% 81% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 9% 2% 89% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN Married / no children 21% 5% 74% 283
Divorced / children 14% 11% 75% 23
Divorced / no children 10% 12% 78% 65
Single / children 29% 71% 36
Single / no children 12% 10% 78% 164
Other / mixed 27% 7% 66% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 22% 5% 73% 219
X'F'-IFIIEEII\\:DD(?HTJOR%H i At least monthly 16% 3% 81% 112
Infrequently 17% 3% 80% 236
Never 12% 11% 76% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 13% 5% 82% 296
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 19% 6% 75% 415
Refused 17% 11% 2% 90
Male not evangelical 18% 8% 74% 241
Z\‘j;%'shg‘;{g again/ 13% 8% |  79% 160
Female not evangelical 20% 6% 74% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 8% 4% 88% 193
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 23% 7% 71% 102
CHRISTIANS gﬁzs\;\ggg conservative 13% 8% 79% 59
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservative 16% 18% 66% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 6% 59% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 11% 6% 83% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 17% % 76% 509
Working class 11% 6% 83% 141
Low income 25% 3% 2% 90
Unemployed 20% 80% 7
Refused 43% 4% 53% 4
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 14% 6% 80% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 40% 7% 54% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 16% 10% 73% 69
Middle class other races 19% 12% 69% 23
Other 16% 5% 79% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 11% 4% 85% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 5% 5% 91% 216
Legal 1st trimester 21% 5% 74% 131
Legal if requested 23% 8% 68% 339
Unsure 23% 3% 74% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 6% 5% 89% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 21% 5% 74% 131
Legal if requested 23% 8% 68% 339
Unsure 23% 3% 74% 36
R2 GENERIC Republican 5% 2% 93% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 20% 18% 62% 46
Democrat 27% 9% 64% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 36% 11% 53% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 31% 59% 26
Disapprove 2% 1% 96% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 25% 6% 69% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 19% 4% 77% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 14% 204 84% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 9% 8% 83% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 15% 2% 83% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 21% 10% 68% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 33% 8% 59% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 25% 10% 64% 141
Somewhat closely 19% 4% 7% 231
Not at all closely 5% 5% 91% 297
Unsure 17% 83% 8
(cont.)
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 12% 4% 85% 231
WORK TOGETHER /

Work together / o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 20% 7% 73% 527

Combo / both / other 14% 11% 75% 8

Unsure / refused 5% 3% 92% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 17% 6% 78% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING )
ELECTION Very likely 17% 8% 75% 207

Somewhat likely 13% 5% 81% 78
TOTAL 17% 6% 7% 801
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TOTAL 46% 6% 48% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 40% 7% 53% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 46% 8% 45% 131
South 53% 4% 43% 191
South Central 55% 7% 38% 78
Central Plains 50% 3% 48% 56
Mountain States 49% 2% 50% 67
West 34% 7% 59% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 32% 9% 59% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 54% 8% 38% 52
Texas 56% 8% 36% 59
New York 30% 13% 57% 45
Rest of country 48% 4% 48% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 58% 4% 39% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 49% 5% 46% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 35% 7% 57% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 52% 2% 45% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 48% 5% 47% 273
No US Senate race 43% 7% 50% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 52% 5% 42% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 41% 6% 53% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 54% 7% 39% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 39% 3% 58% 196
Suburb 42% 6% 52% 262
Unsure / refused 31% 1% 68% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 42% 1% 57% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 46% 6% 47% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 53% 6% 41% 376
Female 40% 5% 55% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 35% 7% 59% 136
AGE/C
35-44 48% 5% 47% 184
45-64 52% 6% 43% 304
65 or over 43% 6% 51% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 55% 6% 39% 214
Male / 55+ 51% 6% 43% 162
Female / under 55 36% 6% 58% 210
Female / 55+ 43% 5% 52% 214
(cont.)
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EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 5% 47% 107
Employed 46% 5% 48% 501
Retired 44% 7% 49% 192
Refused 51% 49% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 55% 6% 39% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 6% 44% 117
Female / employed 37% 5% 58% 241
Female / not employed 43% 6% 51% 183
RRACE White 52% 5% 44% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 14% 5% 81% 96
Hispanic / Latino 47% 8% 44% 104
Other 39% 17% 44% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 54% 6% 40% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 41% 4% 55% 100
Black suburban men 3% 7% 89% 11
Black suburban women 8% 8% 84% 18
Urban voters 39% 3% 58% 196
Rural voters 54% 7% 39% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 61% 5% 34% 259
GENDER -
White women 44% 4% 52% 302
Black men 13% 8% 80% 39
Black women 15% 3% 82% 57
Hispanic men 46% 8% 46% 61
Hispanic women 49% 10% 42% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 53% 4% 43% 218
Other 44% 6% 50% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 93% 4% 3% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 37% 22% 41% 72
Democrat 4% 4% 92% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 96% 4% 1% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 90% 4% 6% 163
Male / DEM 3% 5% 92% 152
Female / DEM 4% 4% 92% 225
Male / IND 43% 22% 35% 35
Female / IND 31% 23% 46% 37
(cont.)
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 92% 4% 4% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 94% 4% 2% 171
Under 55 / DEM 5% 4% 91% 199
55 & over /| DEM 2% 5% 93% 178
Under 55/ IND 35% 24% 41% 44
55 & over / IND 40% 20% 40% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 90% 5% 5% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 36% 42% 22% 22
Democrat 9% 5% 87% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 95% 3% 2% 291
Soft GOP 80% 10% 10% 49
Ticket splitters 48% 18% 34% 89
Soft DEM 13% 3% 84% 33
Hard DEM 2% 5% 94% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 80% 5% 16% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 19% 54% 43
Liberal 8% 5% 87% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 89% 2% 9% 170
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 73% 7% 20% 246
Moderate / liberal 10% 7% 84% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 93% 4% 3% 352
GROUPS
Independent 37% 22% 41% 72
Conservative DEM 7% 1% 92% 57
Mod / lib DEM 3% 5% 92% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 5% 5% 90% 322
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 4% 75% 99
Independent 36% 42% 22% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 60% 13% 27% 27
Conservative GOP 93% 4% 3% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 97% 2% 1% 147
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 42% 7% 51% 534
Very liberal DEM 2% 4% 94% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 83% 5% 12% 228
Conservative women 75% 5% 20% 188
Moderate men 33% 21% 46% 18
Moderate women 23% 18% 59% 25
Liberal men 3% 7% 90% 131
Liberal women 11% 4% 86% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 51% 5% 44% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 56% 8% 36% 152
Some college 50% 4% 46% 240
College graduate 39% 6% 55% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 55% 5% 39% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 51% % 42% 180
Non college grad women 49% 6% 45% 220
College grad women 29% 5% 66% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 42% 4% 54% 279
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 33% 9% 58% 106
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 61% 5% 34% 282
Non-white non-college 33% 8% 60% 135
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 61% 5% 34% 282
GRADUATES P
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 33% 8% 60% 135
Others 39% 6% 55% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 6% 63% 201
STATUSIC -
Married 55% 4% 42% 440
No longer married 42% 10% 47% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 62% 4% 34% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 50% 12% 38% 59
Single men 38% 6% 56% 104
Married women 48% 3% 49% 227
Unmarried women 38% 9% 53% 101
Single women 23% 6% 71% 96
MARAC White married 57% 3% 40% 338
Non-white married 45% 8% A47% 103
White not married 43% 8% 49% 223
Non-white not married 24% 9% 68% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 41% 9% 50% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 21% 6% 73% 55
White married men 66% 2% 32% 160
White married women 50% 3% 47% 178
White no longer married 75% 9% 16% 35
men
White no longer married 26% 7% 46% 70
women
Other 33% 8% 59% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 54% 6% 40% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 43% 6% 52% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 71% 5% 24% 111
Mom 39% 7% 54% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 63% 4% 33% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 50% 4% 47% 283
Divorced / children 44% 4% 52% 23
Divorced / no children 47% 5% 48% 65
Single / children 26% 6% 68% 36
Single / no children 31% 6% 62% 164
Other / mixed 37% 17% 45% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 60% 6% 34% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 50% 3% |  46% 112
Infrequently 50% % 42% 236
Never 27% 5% 69% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 68% 4% 28% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 6% 63% 415
Refused 43% 8% 49% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 5% 4% 21% 135
Male not evangelical 41% 7% 52% 241
5533'3.3372 again/ 62% 4% | 34% 160
Female not evangelical 26% 6% 67% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 82% 4% 14% 193
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 41% 5% 54% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 92% 3% 5% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 61% 206 38% 59
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 39% 9% 5206 36
Non-white
non-conservative 14% 9% 7% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 25% 7% 68% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 49% 4% 46% 509
Working class 44% 9% 47% 141
Low income 40% 7% 53% 90
Unemployed 80% 20% 7
Refused 39% 12% 50% 4
(cont.)
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 54% 3% 42% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
adle cass Alrican 10% 4% 86% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 50% 7% 43% 69
Middle class other races 45% 15% 41% 23
Other 40% 8% 52% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 76% 3% 21% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 80% 5% 15% 216
Legal 1st trimester 48% 5% 47% 131
Legal if requested 15% 6% 79% 339
Unsure 63% 13% 24% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 79% 5% 16% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 48% 5% 47% 131
Legal if requested 15% 6% 79% 339
Unsure 63% 13% 24% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 14% 7% 79% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 13% 17% 70% 49
Wrong track 56% 5% 40% 618
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 5% 3% 92% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 7% 48% 45% 26
Disapprove 79% 5% 16% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 67% 33% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 50% 1% 49% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 50% 4% 46% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 48% 4% 48% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 45% 3% 51% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 38% 12% 50% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 14% 1% 85% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 20% 5% 75% 141
Somewhat closely 40% 8% 52% 231
Not at all closely 75% 6% 19% 297
Unsure 83% 2% 15% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 68% 3% 29% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 36% 6% 58% 527
Combo / both / other 54% 14% 32% 8
Unsure / refused 56% 13% 31% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 48% 4% 48% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 45% 8% 47% 207
Somewhat likely 36% 11% 53% 78
TOTAL 46% 6% 48% 801
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TOTAL 42% 4% 6% 3% 45% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 36% 4% 7% 2% 50% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 44% 3% 8% 5% 40% 131
South 46% 7% 4% 3% 41% 191
South Central 49% 6% 7% 5% 33% 78
Central Plains 47% 2% 3% 2% 46% 56
Mountain States 47% 2% 2% 3% 47% 67
West 30% 4% 7% 4% 55% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 4% 9% 6% 53% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 47% 7% 8% 38% 52
Texas 50% 6% 8% 4% 32% 59
New York 26% 5% 13% 57% 45
Rest of country 43% 4% 4% 4% 45% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 51% 7% 4% 3% 35% 158
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 45% 4% 5% 3% 42% 371
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 31% 4% 7% 4% 54% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
ey mce 48% 4% 2% 3% 42% 150
Non-competitive US 42% 5% 5% 4% 43% 273
Senate race 0 0 0 ° 0
No US Senate race 38% 4% 7% 3% 48% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 49% 3% 5% 4% 39% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 35% 5% 6% 3% 50% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 50% 4% 7% 3% 36% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 32% 7% 3% 3% 55% 196
Suburb 39% 3% 6% 5% 47% 262
Unsure / refused 31% 1% 68% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 38% 5% 1% 5% 52% 88
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 42% 4% 6% 3% 44% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 48% 5% 6% 3% 37% 376
Female 35% 4% 5% 3% 51% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 34% 1% 7% 4% 55% 136
AGE/IC
35-44 39% 8% 5% 4% 43% 184
45-64 47% 5% 6% 4% 39% 304
65 or over 41% 2% 6% 2% 49% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 50% 5% 6% 3% 36% 214
Male / 55+ 47% 4% 6% 4% 39% 162
Female / under 55 29% 7% 6% 5% 53% 210
Female / 55+ 41% 2% 5% 2% 50% 214
(cont.)

Page 27



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables
July 16-20, 2022

Q2 Q2 GENERIC CONGRESSIONAL BALLOT TOTAL
Republican Lean Undecided Lean Democrat
Republican Democrat
EMPSTAT Not employed 46% 2% 5% 2% 45% 107
Employed 40% 6% 5% 4% 44% 501
Retired 42% 2% 7% 2% 47% 192
Refused 51% 49% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 49% 6% 6% 3% 36% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 2% 6% 4% 40% 117
Female / employed 31% 6% 5% 5% 52% 241
Female / not employed 41% 2% 6% 1% 50% 183
RRACE White 48% 4% 5% 4% 40% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 7% 7% 5% 6% 75% 96
Hispanic / Latino 42% 6% 8% 0% 44% 104
Other 39% 0% 17% 1% 43% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 51% 3% 6% 4% 36% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 37% 4% 4% 6% 49% 100
Black suburban men 3% 7% 12% 78% 11
Black suburban women 8% 8% 9% 75% 18
Urban voters 32% 7% 3% 3% 55% 196
Rural voters 50% 4% 7% 3% 36% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 57% 4% 5% 4% 31% 259
GENDER -
White women 40% 4% 4% 4% 48% 302
Black men 7% 6% 8% 6% 73% 39
Black women 7% 8% 3% 6% 76% 57
Hispanic men 40% 6% 8% 0% 46% 61
Hispanic women 44% 5% 10% 42% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 2% 4% 3% 40% 218
Other 38% 6% 6% 4% 47% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 86% 7% 4% 1% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% 9% 22% 7% 34% 72
Democrat 3% 1% 4% 5% 87% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 88% 8% 4% 1% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 84% 7% 4% 2% 4% 163
Male / DEM 3% 5% 7% 85% 152
Female / DEM 3% 2% 4% 4% 88% 225
Male / IND 34% 9% 22% 5% 31% 35
Female / IND 21% 9% 23% 9% 38% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 82% 10% 4% 2% 2% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 90% 4% 4% 2% 171
Under 55/ DEM 4% 1% 4% 5% 86% 199
55 & over / DEM 1% 1% 5% 5% 88% 178
Under 55/IND 25% 10% 24% 8% 33% 44
55 & over / IND 32% 8% 20% 4% 36% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 7% 5% 1% 4% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 27% 10% 42% 5% 17% 22
Democrat 7% 2% 5% 6% 81% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 89% 6% 3% 0% 2% 291
Soft GOP 72% 8% 10% 3% 7% 49
Ticket splitters 33% 15% 18% 5% 29% 89
Soft DEM 13% 3% 15% 69% 33
Hard DEM 1% 0% 5% 4% 89% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 74% 5% 5% 1% 14% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 20% 8% 19% 11% 43% 43
Liberal 5% 3% 5% 5% 82% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 88% 1% 204 9% 170
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 64% 9% 7% 2% 18% 246
Moderate / liberal 7% 3% 7% 6% 78% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 86% 7% 4% 1% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 28% 9% 22% 7% 34% 72
Conservative DEM 7% 1% 2% 90% 57
Mod / lib DEM 2% 1% 5% 6% 86% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 4% 1% 5% 5% 85% 322
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 4% 4% 7% 68% 99
Independent 27% 10% 42% 5% 17% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 39% 21% 13% 4% 23% 27
Conservative GOP 87% 6% 4% 1% 2% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 96% 0% 2% 1% 147
AND OTHERS ,
Centrists 36% 6% 7% 4% 47% 534
Very liberal DEM 1% 1% 4% 4% 90% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 78% 6% 5% 0% 12% 228
Conservative women 70% 5% 5% 204 18% 188
Moderate men 23% 10% 21% 9% 37% 18
Moderate women 17% 6% 18% 12% 47% 25
Liberal men 1% 2% 7% 8% 82% 131
Liberal women 7% 3% 4% 4% 82% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 45% 6% 5% 44% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 5% 8% 1% 35% 152
Some college 47% 3% 4% 5% 41% 240
College graduate 35% 5% 6% 4% 51% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 51% 4% 5% 4% 35% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 46% 5% 7% 2% 40% 180
Non college grad women 45% 4% 6% 2% 43% 220
College grad women 25% 4% 5% 5% 60% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 37% 5% 4% 3% 50% 279
Non-white college o o o o o
graduates 28% 4% 9% 6% 52% 106
White non-collage 58% 3% 5% 4% | 30% 282
graduates
Non-white non-college 27% 6% 8% 0% 60% 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 58% 3% 5% 4% 30% 282
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 27% 6% 8% 0% 60% 135
graduate
Others 35% 5% 6% 4% 51% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 28% 3% 6% 6% 58% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 49% 6% 4% 3% 39% 440
No longer married 39% 3% 10% 2% 45% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 55% 7% 4% 3% 31% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 49% 1% 12% 3% 34% 59
Single men 36% 2% 6% 4% 52% 104
Married women 44% 4% 3% 3% 46% 227
Unmarried women 33% 5% 9% 2% 51% 101
Single women 19% 4% 6% 7% 64% 96
MARAC White married 53% 5% 3% 3% 37% 338
Non-white married 37% 8% 8% 2% 46% 103
White not married 40% 3% 8% 5% 44% 223
Non-white not married 20% 3% 9% 3% 64% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 38% 3% 9% 5% 45% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 21% 1% 6% 7% 66% 55
White married men 60% 6% 2% 3% 29% 160
White married women 45% 4% 3% 3% 44% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 73% 206 9% 5% 11% 35
White no longer married 1% 5% 7% 206 24% 70
women
Other 27% 5% 8% 3% 56% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 46% 8% 6% 4% 35% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 40% 3% 6% 3% 49% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 64% 7% 5% 2% 22% 111
Mom 29% 10% 7% 6% 48% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 54% 9% 4% 3% 30% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 46% 4% 4% 3% 44% 283
Divorced / children 34% 10% 4% 8% 44% 23
Divorced / no children 45% 2% 5% 2% 45% 65
Single / children 18% 8% 6% 9% 59% 36
Single / no children 30% 1% 6% 5% 57% 164
Other / mixed 35% 2% 17% 0% 45% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 56% 4% 6% 2% 31% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 43% 8% 3% 3% 43% 112
Infrequently 45% 6% 7% 2% 40% 236
Never 25% 2% 5% 5% 63% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 61% 7% 4% 2% 26% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 29% 2% 6% 5% 58% 415
Refused 37% 6% 8% 4% 45% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 69% 6% 4% 1% 20% 135
Male not evangelical 37% 4% 7% 5% 48% 241
Female born again / 54% 8% 4% 2% | 32% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 24% 204 6% 4% 63% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 76% 7% 4% 1% 13% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 33% 8% 5% 3% 51% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 87% 5% 3% 1% 5% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 54% 6% 206 3% 35% 59
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 27% 12% 9% 3% 49% 36
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 4% 10% 9% 3% 74% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 21% 4% 7% 4% 64% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 45% 4% 4% 4% 43% 509
Working class 38% 6% 9% 2% 45% 141
Low income 35% 5% 7% 4% 49% 90
Unemployed 80% 20% 7
Refused 39% 12% 50% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 51% 3% 3% 4% 38% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 3% 7% 4% 9% 7% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 44% 7% 7% 0% 43% 69
Middle class other races 44% 1% 15% 41% 23
Other 35% 5% 8% 3% 49% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 68% 8% 3% 4% 16% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 75% 5% 5% 1% 14% 216
Legal 1st trimester 42% 6% 5% 4% 42% 131
Legal if requested 12% 2% 6% 4% 75% 339
Unsure 60% 4% 13% 5% 19% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 73% 6% 5% 2% 14% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 42% 6% 5% 4% 42% 131
Legal if requested 12% 2% 6% 4% 75% 339
Unsure 60% 4% 13% 5% 19% 36
R1DIRECTION Right direction 11% 4% 7% 4% 75% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 10% 3% 17% 6% 64% 49
Wrong track 51% 5% 5% 3% 37% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 90% 10% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOTIC Undecided 100% 46
Democrat 7% 93% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 4% 1% 3% 5% 87% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 5% 3% 48% 1% 44% 26
Disapprove 72% 7% 5% 3% 13% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 67% 33% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 50% 0% 1% 1% 48% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 43% 7% 4% 3% 44% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 44% 4% 4% 204 46% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 41% 5% 3% 2% 49% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 33% 6% 12% 7% 43% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 13% 1% 1% 4% 81% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 18% 1% 5% 4% 71% 141
Somewhat closely 35% 5% 8% 4% 48% 231
Not at all closely 68% 7% 6% 3% 16% 297
Unsure 83% 2% 15% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 62% 5% 3% 2% 27% 237
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 32% 4% 6% 4% 54% 527
Combo / both / other 54% 14% 329 8
Unsure / refused 46% 10% 13% 31% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 44% 4% 4% 3% 46% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING .
ELECTION Very likely 41% 4% 8% 6% 41% 207
Somewhat likely 29% 7% 11% 3% 50% 78
TOTAL 42% 4% 6% 3% 45% 801
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TOTAL 42% 3% 55% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 43% 6% 51% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 38% 2% 60% 131
South 39% 3% 58% 191
South Central 36% 5% 59% 78
Central Plains 41% 1% 58% 56
Mountain States 35% 1% 64% 67
West 54% 3% 43% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 53% 3% 44% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 33% 7% 60% 52
Texas 35% 7% 58% 59
New York 44% 5% 51% 45
Rest of country 41% 2% 57% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 30% 1% 69% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 41% 3% 56% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 48% 5% 47% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 38% 1% 60% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 41% 3% 56% 273
No US Senate race 43% 4% 53% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 37% 4% 59% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 45% 3% 52% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 32% 3% 64% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 54% 1% 45% 196
Suburb 43% 5% 52% 262
Unsure / refused 68% 1% 31% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 46% 3% 51% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 41% 3% 55% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 36% 3% 61% 376
Female 47% 3% 50% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 36% 7% 57% 136
AGE/C
35-44 40% 2% 57% 184
45-64 38% 3% 59% 304
65 or over 54% 2% 45% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 30% 4% 66% 214
Male / 55+ 44% 3% 53% 162
Female / under 55 44% 4% 52% 210
Female / 55+ 49% 2% 49% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 40% 1% 59% 107
Employed 37% 4% 59% 501
Retired 53% 3% 45% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 32% 4% 63% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 43% 2% 55% 117
Female / employed 43% 4% 54% 241
Female / not employed 52% 2% 46% 183
RRACE White 36% 2% 62% 561
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 67% 8% 25% 96
Hispanic / Latino 45% 2% 53% 104
Other 46% 9% 45% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 31% 3% 65% 81
/RACE White suburban women 48% 3% 49% 100
Black suburban men 48% 44% 7% 11
Black suburban women 83% 17% 18
Urban voters 54% 1% 45% 196
Rural voters 32% 3% 64% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 28% 2% 70% 259
GENDER White women 43% 3% 54% 302
Black men 68% 19% 13% 39
Black women 67% 33% 57
Hispanic men 46% 1% 53% 61
Hispanic women 43% 3% 53% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 41% 2% 57% 218
Other 42% 4% 54% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 6% 1% 93% 352
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 33% 5% 62% 72
Democrat 77% 5% 18% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 6% 1% 93% 189
PARTY ID Female / GOP 6% 1% 93% 163
Male / DEM 74% 6% 20% 152
Female / DEM 78% 5% 17% 225
Male / IND 32% 7% 61% 35
Female / IND 35% 3% 62% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 7% 1% 93% 182
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 5% 1% 94% 171
Under 55 / DEM 66% 7% 27% 199
55 & over / DEM 88% 3% 9% 178
Under 55/ IND 28% 6% 66% 44
55 & over / IND 41% 3% 56% 28
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 5% 1% 95% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 17% 55% 22
Democrat 74% 5% 22% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 1% 96% 291
Soft GOP 24% 1% 75% 49
Ticket splitters 29% 4% 67% 89
Soft DEM 53% 15% 32% 33
Hard DEM 80% 4% 16% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 18% 1% 81% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 9% 48% 43
Liberal 70% 5% 25% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 10% 0% 90% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 24% 2% 75% 246
Moderate / liberal 67% 6% 27% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 6% 1% 93% 352
GROUPS
Independent 33% 5% 62% 72
Conservative DEM 93% 0% 6% 57
Mod / lib DEM 74% 6% 21% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 72% 5% 22% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 78% 3% 19% 99
Independent 28% 17% 55% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 25% 75% 27
Conservative GOP 3% 1% 96% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 3% 97% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 45% 4% 51% 534
Very liberal DEM 75% 5% 20% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 16% 1% 84% 228
Conservative women 21% 2% 78% 188
Moderate men 42% 9% 49% 18
Moderate women 43% 10% 47% 25
Liberal men 70% 7% 22% 131
Liberal women 70% 4% 26% 212
REDUC Less than high school 65% 1% 35% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 31% 5% 64% 152
Some college 38% 2% 60% 240
College graduate 47% 4% 50% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 34% 4% 62% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 38% 3% 59% 180
Non college grad women 40% 2% 58% 220
College grad women 54% 4% 42% 205
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EDRAC White college graduates 46% 4% 50% 279
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 48% 4% 48% 106
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 26% 1% 73% 282
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 59% 7% 34% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 26% 1% 3% 282
GRADUATES .
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 59% 7% 34% 135
Others 47% 4% 50% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 46% 5% 49% 201
STATUSIC -
Married 38% 2% 60% 440
No longer married 47% 3% 50% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 33% 1% 65% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 33% 4% 63% 59
Single men 43% % 50% 104
Married women 42% 3% 55% 227
Unmarried women 55% 2% 42% 101
Single women 48% 4% 48% 96
MARAC White married 34% 2% 64% 338
Non-white married 49% 3% 48% 103
White not married 39% 3% 58% 223
Non-white not married 58% 7% 35% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 37% 4% 59% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 50% 4% 46% 55
White married men 30% 1% 70% 160
White married women 38% 3% 58% 178
White no longer married 7% 1% 92% 35
men
White no longer married 49% 1% 50% 70
women
Other 54% 5% 40% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 35% 4% 62% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 44% 3% 53% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 24% 3% 73% 111
Mom 44% 5% 51% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 29% 3% 67% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 42% 2% 56% 283
Divorced / children 43% 57% 23
Divorced / no children 50% 1% 49% 65
Single / children 57% 3% 41% 36
Single / no children 43% 6% 51% 164
Other / mixed 46% 6% 48% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 35% 3% 62% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 45% 1% 55% 112
Infrequently 34% 4% 62% 236
Never 53% 4% 43% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 29% 204 69% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 52% 3% 45% 415
Refused 36% 8% 57% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 26% 1% 73% 135
Male not evangelical 42% 5% 54% 241
Female _born again/ 31% 206 66% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 56% 4% 41% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 1% 84% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 55% 3% 42% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 8% 0% 91% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 42% 0% 58% 59
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 45% 4% 51% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 72% 7% 21% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 64% 3% 33% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 40% 2% 57% 509
Working class 35% 5% 61% 141
Low income 45% 6% 48% 90
Unemployed 20% 80% 7
Refused 92% 8% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 35% 204 63% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 76% 5% 20% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 44% 1% 55% 69
Middle class other races 40% 9% 50% 23
Other 43% 5% 52% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 23% 3% 74% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 12% 1% 87% 216
Legal 1st trimester 38% 5% 57% 131
Legal if requested 68% 4% 29% 339
Unsure 28% 4% 67% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 15% 2% 84% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 38% 5% 57% 131
Legal if requested 68% 4% 290 339
Unsure 28% 4% 67% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 90% 2% 8% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 2% 16% 12% 49
Wrong track 29% 3% 69% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 5% 1% 95% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 23% 27% 49% 46
Democrat 79% 3% 18% 387
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 38% 3% 59% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 46% 54% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 40% 2% 58% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 37% 4% 59% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 39% 2% 59% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 45% 6% 49% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 78% 2% 21% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 70% 3% 27% 141
Somewhat closely 44% 4% 51% 231
Not at all closely 12% 3% 85% 297
Unsure 17% 83% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS | solutions 26% 2% 1% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o 0 o
COMPROMISING compromising 50% 4% 47% 527
Combo / both / other 26% 2% 2% 8
Unsure / refused 24% 8% 68% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 42% 2% 56% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 43% 4% 53% 207
Somewhat likely 36% % 57% 78
TOTAL 42% 3% 55% 801
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TOTAL 18% 24% 3% 9% 46% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 18% 25% 6% 7% 43% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 16% 21% 2% 11% 49% 131
South 17% 23% 3% 7% 51% 191
South Central 18% 18% 5% 6% 53% 78
Central Plains 24% 17% 1% 10% 48% 56
Mountain States 17% 17% 1% 13% 51% 67
West 19% 36% 3% 12% 32% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 19% 34% 3% 10% 34% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 11% 22% % 10% 50% 52
Texas 15% 21% 7% 6% 52% 59
New York 15% 29% 5% 9% 42% 45
Rest of country 19% 22% 2% 9% 47% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 16% 14% 1% 9% 61% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 18% 23% 3% 8% 48% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 18% 30% 5% 11% 36% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 20% 18% 1% 11% 50% 150
Non-competitive US 20% | 21% 3% 9% | 47% 273
Senate race
No US Senate race 16% 28% 4% 9% 44% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 15% 22% 4% 7% 52% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 20% 25% 3% 11% 41% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 18% 15% 3% 7% 57% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 16% 38% 1% 10% 35% 196
Suburb 20% 23% 5% 11% 41% 262
Unsure / refused 14% 54% 1% 31% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 29% 18% 3% 11% 40% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 17% 25% 3% 9% 47% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 15% 20% 3% 8% 53% 376
Female 20% 26% 3% 10% 40% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 8% 28% % 22% 36% 136
AGE/C
35-44 11% 29% 2% 9% 48% 184
45-64 18% 20% 3% 6% 53% 304
65 or over 33% 21% 2% 4% 41% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 9% 20% 4% 11% 56% 214
Male / 55+ 24% 20% 3% 4% 49% 162
Female / under 55 10% 34% 4% 15% 37% 210
Female / 55+ 30% 19% 2% 6% 43% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 16% 24% 1% 7% 52% 107
Employed 13% 24% 4% 12% 47% 501
Retired 32% 21% 3% 3% 42% 192
Refused 49% 26% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 12% 21% 4% 9% 54% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 24% 19% 2% 5% 50% 117
Female / employed 14% 28% 4% 15% 38% 241
Female / not employed 28% 24% 2% 4% 42% 183
RRACE White 14% 22% 2% 9% 53% 561
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 29% 38% 8% 13% 12% 96
Hispanic / Latino 26% 19% 2% 8% 45% 104
Other 23% 23% 9% 5% 39% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 11% 20% 3% 13% 53% 81
IRACE White suburban women 20% 28% 3% 9% 40% 100
Black suburban men 37% 12% 44% 4% 3% 11
Black suburban women 57% 26% 17% 18
Urban voters 16% 38% 1% 10% 35% 196
Rural voters 18% 15% 3% 7% 57% 333
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 11% 18% 2% 8% 62% 259
GENDER White women 17% 26% 3% 10% 44% 302
Black men 22% 46% 19% 6% 7% 39
Black women 34% 33% 17% 16% 57
Hispanic men 30% 16% 1% 11% 42% 61
Hispanic women 20% 24% 3% 3% 50% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 23% 17% 2% 5% 52% 218
Other 16% 26% 4% 10% 44% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 2% 4% 1% 5% 89% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 11% 23% 5% 16% 46% 72
Democrat 34% 42% 5% 12% 6% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 3% 1% 3% 90% 189
PARTYID Female / GOP 1% 5% 1% 6% 87% 163
Male / DEM 32% 42% 6% 12% 8% 152
Female / DEM 36% 42% 5% 12% 5% 225
Male / IND 11% 21% 7% 14% 47% 35
Female / IND 11% 24% 3% 18% 44% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 4% 3% 1% 6% 87% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 0% 4% 1% 3% 91% 171
Under 55/ DEM 16% 50% 7% 18% 9% 199
55 & over / DEM 54% 34% 3% 5% 3% 178
Under 55/IND 5% 23% 6% 18% 48% 44
55 & over / IND 19% 22% 3% 13% 42% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 1% 4% 1% 5% 89% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 19% 8% 17% 12% 43% 22
Democrat 33% 41% 5% 12% 10% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 1% 2% 1% 4% 93% 291
Soft GOP 11% 12% 1% 7% 68% 49
Ticket splitters 9% 21% 4% 14% 53% 89
Soft DEM 21% 32% 15% 15% 17% 33
Hard DEM 36% 44% 4% 12% 4% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 8% 10% 1% 4% 77% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 21% 22% 9% 19% 29% 43
Liberal 30% 40% 5% 14% 11% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 7% 3% 0% 1% 90% 170
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 8% 15% 2% 6% 68% 246
Moderate / liberal 29% 38% 6% 15% 13% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 2% 4% 1% 5% 89% 352
GROUPS
Independent 11% 23% 5% 16% 46% 72
Conservative DEM 43% 51% 0% 1% 5% 57
Mod / lib DEM 33% 41% 6% 14% 7% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 31% 41% 5% 14% 8% 322
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 37% 41% 3% 5% 14% 99
Independent 19% 8% 17% 12% 43% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 2% 22% 19% 56% 27
Conservative GOP 1% 20 1% 4% 92% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS Very conservative GOP 3% 1% 97% 147
AND OTHERS ,
Centrists 19% 26% 4% 10% 41% 534
Very liberal DEM 33% 42% 5% 15% 5% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 8% 7% 1% 3% 81% 228
Conservative women 7% 13% 204 5% 73% 188
Moderate men 17% 26% 9% 25% 23% 18
Moderate women 24% 19% 10% 14% 33% 25
Liberal men 28% 43% 7% 14% 9% 131
Liberal women 31% 39% 4% 14% 12% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 49% 16% 1% 35% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 15% 16% 5% 11% 53% 152
Some college 16% 22% 2% 5% 55% 240
College graduate 18% 28% 4% 11% 38% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 18% 16% 4% 5% 57% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 12% 26% 3% 10% 49% 180
Non college grad women 17% 23% 2% 8% 50% 220
College grad women 23% 30% 4% 12% 29% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 18% 28% 4% 10% 40% 279
Non-white college 20% | 28% 4% | 14% | 34% 106
graduates
White non-collage 1% | 16% 1% 8% |  65% 282
graduates
Non-white non-college 32% 27% 7% 6% 20% 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 1% 16% 1% 8% 65% 282
GRADUATES —
Minrity non-college 2% | 27% 7% 6% | 29% 135
graduate
Others 18% 28% 4% 11% 38% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 16% 29% 5% 17% 32% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 15% 23% 2% 7% 53% 440
No longer married 29% 18% 3% 5% 45% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 14% 20% 1% 6% 60% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 25% 8% 4% 7% 56% 59
Single men 14% 29% 7% 12% 38% 104
Married women 16% 26% 3% 8% 47% 227
Unmarried women 31% 25% 2% 4% 39% 101
Single women 19% 30% 4% 22% 26% 96
MARAC White married 13% 21% 2% 8% 56% 338
Non-white married 21% 28% 3% 4% 43% 103
White not married 16% 23% 3% 11% 48% 223
Non-white not married 31% 27% 7% 13% 220 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 13% 24% 4% 13% 46% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 16% 34% 4% 18% 29% 55
White married men 12% 18% 1% 5% 64% 160
White married women 14% 24% 3% 10% 48% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 206 2% 1% 11% 82% 35
White no longer married 26% 23% 1% 2% 47% 70
women
Other 27% 27% 5% 9% 31% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 9% 25% 4% 10% 52% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 21% 23% 3% 9% 44% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 6% 18% 3% 7% 66% 111
Mom 12% 32% 5% 13% 38% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 6% 23% 3% 8% 60% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 20% 23% 2% 7% 49% 283
Divorced / children 18% 26% 10% 47% 23
Divorced / no children 27% 23% 1% 2% 47% 65
Single / children 21% 36% 3% 21% 20% 36
Single / no children 15% 28% 6% 16% 35% 164
Other / mixed 33% 12% 6% 6% 42% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 20% 15% 3% 6% 56% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 12% 33% 1% 7% 48% 112
Infrequently 13% 21% 4% 9% 53% 236
Never 23% 30% 4% 13% 29% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 14% 15% 2% 5% 65% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 21% 31% 3% 12% 33% 415
Refused 19% 17% 8% 10% 47% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 12% 14% 1% 2% 1% 135
Male not evangelical 17% 24% 5% 11% 43% 241
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 15% | 17% 2% 6% |  60% 160
Female not evangelical 23% 32% 4% 13% 28% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 7% 8% 1% 5% 79% 193
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 25% 30% 3% 4% 38% 102
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 17% 25% 0% 1% 56% 59
\(':Vl?r'itsetigﬁg'conser"at"’e 26% 19% 4% 10% 41% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 36% 36% 7% 8% 13% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 23% 41% 3% 9% 23% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 22% 2% 9% 48% 509
Working class 10% 24% 5% 12% 48% 141
Low income 24% 21% 6% 8% 41% 90
Unemployed 20% 80% 7
Refused 30% 62% 8% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 16% 20% 2% 9% 54% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 32% 44% 5% 13% 6% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 25% 19% 1% 5% 50% 69
Middle class other races 15% 25% 9% 5% 46% 23
Other 17% 26% 5% 10% 42% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 9% 13% 3% 2% 72% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 6% 6% 1% 5% 81% 216
Legal 1st trimester 16% 22% 5% 9% 48% 131
Legal if requested 29% 39% 4% 13% 16% 339
Unsure 14% 14% 4% 12% 55% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 7% 8% 2% 5% 79% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 16% 22% 5% 9% 48% 131
Legal if requested 29% 39% 4% 13% 16% 339
Unsure 14% 14% 4% 12% 55% 36
R1DIRECTION Right direction 54% 36% 204 4% 4% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 30% 42% 16% 2% 10% 49
Wrong track 9% 19% 3% 11% 58% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 2% 3% 1% 4% 91% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 8% 15% 27% 25% 25% 46
Democrat 35% 44% 3% 12% 6% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 43% 57% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 100% 26
Disapprove 17% 83% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 31% 7% 3% 59% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 26% 20% 5% 49% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 18% 220 2% 6% 52% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 13% 23% 4% 13% A47% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 13% 26% 2% 8% 51% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 17% 27% 6% 12% 37% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 48% 30% 2% 7% 13% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 34% 36% 3% 10% 17% 141
Somewhat closely 13% 31% 4% 10% 41% 231
Not at all closely 2% 10% 3% 9% 76% 297
Unsure 2% 15% 83% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 10% 16% 2% 6% 65% 237
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 21% 28% 4% 11% 36% 527
Combo / both / other 18% 9% 2% 6% 66% 8
Unsure / refused 20% 4% 8% 4% 64% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 19% 23% 2% 8% 48% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING .
ELECTION Very likely 20% 23% 4% 9% 44% 207
Somewhat likely 9% 27% 7% 17% 40% 78
TOTAL 18% 24% 3% 9% 46% 801
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TOTAL 20% 33% 38% % 2% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 36% 44% 5% 1% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 21% 37% 32% 5% 4% 131
South 24% 32% 33% 7% 3% 191
South Central 27% 32% 37% 4% 78
Central Plains 25% 28% 43% 4% 1% 56
Mountain States 18% 30% 41% 9% 2% 67
West 14% 32% 39% 12% 3% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 14% 32% 42% 10% 2% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 27% 35% 11% 4% 52
Texas 26% 36% 33% 5% 59
New York 10% 41% 45% 3% 1% 45
Rest of country 21% 33% 37% 6% 2% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 27% 30% 35% 6% 1% 158
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 22% 34% 35% 7% 3% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 13% 35% 43% 7% 2% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 18% 34% 42% 20 4% 150
222;;21";’5;‘““8 us 23% 34% 35% 6% 2% 273
No US Senate race 19% 32% 38% 9% 2% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 25% 33% 35% 6% 2% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 16% 34% 39% 8% 3% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 23% 35% 35% 6% 2% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 18% 33% 41% 7% 1% 196
Suburb 17% 33% 38% 9% 3% 262
Unsure / refused 34% 1% 49% 1% 16% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 15% 41% 36% 6% 3% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 20% 33% 38% 7% 2% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 20% 37% 34% 6% 3% 376
Female 20% 30% 41% 7% 2% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 17% 34% 37% 9% 3% 136
AGE/C
35-44 16% 27% 49% 7% 0% 184
45-64 21% 37% 32% 8% 3% 304
65 or over 25% 32% 36% 4% 3% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 18% 38% 35% 7% 2% 214
Male / 55+ 23% 36% 32% 5% 4% 162
Female / under 55 14% 32% 46% 7% 1% 210
Female / 55+ 26% 28% 36% 8% 2% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 19% 27% 40% 13% 1% 107
Employed 19% 34% 39% 7% 2% 501
Retired 25% 35% 33% 4% 4% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 19% 34% 38% 7% 2% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 23% 45% 23% 3% 6% 117
Female / employed 19% 34% 39% 6% 2% 241
Female / not employed 22% 24% 43% 9% 1% 183
RRACE White 19% 35% 37% 7% 2% 561
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 33% 220 40% 5% 0% 96
Hispanic / Latino 15% 35% 35% 9% 6% 104
Other 16% 33% 41% 7% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 14% 28% 48% 8% 3% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 14% 38% 35% 11% 2% 100
Black suburban men 33% 34% 30% 3% 11
Black suburban women 33% 25% 34% 8% 18
Urban voters 18% 33% 41% 7% 1% 196
Rural voters 23% 35% 35% 6% 2% 333
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 21% 36% 36% 6% 1% 259
GENDER -
White women 18% 34% 39% 8% 2% 302
Black men 27% 31% 37% 4% 1% 39
Black women 37% 16% 42% 5% 57
Hispanic men 13% 45% 22% 9% 10% 61
Hispanic women 19% 20% 52% 9% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 24% 33% 36% 5% 2% 218
Other 19% 34% 38% 7% 2% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 25% 38% 32% 4% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 11% 27% 48% 8% 7% 72
Democrat 17% 30% 41% 9% 3% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 23% 40% 34% 3% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 36% 29% 5% 2% 163
Male / DEM 17% 36% 31% 10% 5% 152
Female / DEM 17% 26% 48% 8% 1% 225
Male / IND 16% 29% 44% 4% 8% 35
Female / IND 6% 25% 51% 11% 6% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 22% 43% 32% 2% 1% 182
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 12% 31% 45% 11% 1% 199
55 & over / DEM 23% 29% 37% 8% 4% 178
Under 55/IND 10% 21% 55% 9% 6% 44
55 & over / IND 12% 37% 36% 6% 8% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 23% 37% 34% 5% 2% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 22% 24% 44% 4% 7% 22
Democrat 18% 31% 40% 9% 3% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 25% 37% 32% 4% 1% 291
Soft GOP 25% 37% 34% 4% 49
Ticket splitters 13% 33% 43% 6% 6% 89
Soft DEM 9% 21% 52% 12% 5% 33
Hard DEM 18% 31% 40% 9% 2% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 25% 36% 33% 4% 1% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 14% 30% 48% 4% 4% 43
Liberal 14% 30% 42% 10% 3% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 38% 31% 26% 3% 1% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 17% 40% 37% 5% 2% 246
Moderate / liberal 14% 30% 43% 10% 3% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 25% 38% 32% 4% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 11% 27% 48% 8% 7% 72
Conservative DEM 29% 30% 39% 2% 57
Mod / lib DEM 15% 30% 41% 10% 3% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 15% 29% 42% 11% 3% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 26% 34% 36% 4% 1% 99
Independent 22% 24% 44% 4% 7% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 1% 34% 59% 5% 1% 27
Conservative GOP 25% 37% 32% 4% 2% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 37% 33% 25% 4% 1% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 17% 34% 41% 6% 3% 534
Very liberal DEM 13% 33% 39% 14% 2% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 24% 38% 35% 3% 0% 228
Conservative women 27% 35% 29% 6% 3% 188
Moderate men 4% 30% 50% 8% 9% 18
Moderate women 21% 31% 46% 1% 1% 25
Liberal men 15% 37% 29% 11% 7% 131
Liberal women 14% 25% 50% 10% 1% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 39% 25% 28% 8% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 26% 29% 36% 2% 8% 152
Some college 18% 36% 38% 7% 1% 240
College graduate 18% 34% 39% 8% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 21% 43% 27% 5% 5% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 19% 31% 42% 8% 1% 180
Non college grad women 23% 23% 46% 6% 2% 220
College grad women 17% 37% 36% 9% 1% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 16% 36% 40% 8% 1% 279
Non-white college 2% | 20% | 3% |  10% 1% 106
graduates
White non-collage 23% | 34% | 35% 6% 3% 282
graduates
Non-white non-college 21% 30% 20% 5% 5% 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 23% 34% 35% 6% 3% 282
GRADUATES —
Minrity non-college 2106 | 30% |  40% 5% 5% 135
graduate
Others 18% 34% 39% 8% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 15% 33% 43% 6% 3% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 21% 36% 36% 5% 2% 440
No longer married 24% 27% 34% 13% 2% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 23% 39% 32% 5% 2% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 31% 27% 33% 7% 3% 59
Single men 8% 40% 39% 8% 5% 104
Married women 19% 33% 41% 4% 2% 227
Unmarried women 20% 27% 34% 17% 1% 101
Single women 23% 25% 48% 4% 1% 96
MARAC White married 21% 37% 35% 5% 2% 338
Non-white married 22% 32% 41% 3% 2% 103
White not married 17% 31% 41% 9% 1% 223
Non-white not married 23% 28% 35% 10% 4% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 6% 35% 52% 6% 1% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 22% 32% 41% 4% 1% 55
White married men 24% 39% 29% 6% 1% 160
White married women 17% 36% 40% 4% 3% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 32% 25% 38% 2% 1% 35
White no longer married 15% 31% 33% 19% 206 70
women
Other 22% 30% 38% 7% 3% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 16% 36% 40% 8% 0% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 22% 32% 37% 7% 3% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 21% 37% 34% 8% 1% 111
Mom 12% 35% 45% 8% 0% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 13% 41% 36% 10% 0% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 25% 33% 37% 2% 3% 283
Divorced / children 26% 30% 35% 8% 23
Divorced / no children 27% 19% 32% 20% 2% 65
Single / children 25% 21% 53% 0% 36
Single / no children 13% 35% 41% 8% 3% 164
Other / mixed 20% 32% 35% 9% 3% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 32% 36% 28% 4% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 19% 43% 33% 5% 0% 112
Infrequently 18% 40% 37% 5% 0% 236
Never 12% 20% 49% 12% 7% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 26% 39% 30% 4% 1% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 16% 31% 41% 8% 3% 415
Refused 18% 24% 44% 10% 5% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 21% 50% 27% 2% 0% 135
Male not evangelical 19% 30% 38% 9% 4% 241
Female born again / 30% | 30% |  33% 6% 1% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 14% 30% 45% 9% 204 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 24% 41% 30% 3% 1% 193
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 29% 36% 30% 4% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 28% 39% 29% 3% 1% 157
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 18% 47% 35% 59
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 9% 49% 36% 4% 1% 36
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 45% 21% 24% 10% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 19% 31% 36% 11% 2% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 36% 37% 6% 3% 509
Working class 20% 33% 39% 6% 1% 141
Low income 29% 24% 38% 9% 1% 90
Unemployed 35% 16% 42% 7% 7
Refused 27% 11% 16% 46% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 36% 38% 6% 2% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
Iddle class Alrican 34% 35% 21% 9% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 11% 33% 41% 7% 9% 69
Middle class other races 19% 38% 42% 1% 23
Other 23% 29% 38% 8% 1% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 24% 45% 28% 3% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 30% 36% 31% 3% 1% 216
Legal 1st trimester 16% 33% 42% 8% 2% 131
Legal if requested 15% 29% 43% 10% 3% 339
Unsure 14% 35% 33% 9% 8% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 28% 38% 30% 3% 1% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 16% 33% 42% 8% 2% 131
Legal if requested 15% 29% 43% 10% 3% 339
Unsure 14% 35% 33% 9% 8% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 25% 31% 38% 4% 3% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 18% 22% 43% 11% 6% 49
Wrong track 19% 35% 37% 7% 2% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 23% 37% 34% 5% 1% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 11% 35% 41% 7% 6% 46
Democrat 18% 29% 41% 9% 3% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 19% 31% 40% 8% 2% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 6% 22% 61% 6% 5% 26
Disapprove 22% 36% 35% 6% 2% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 60% 40% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 48% 48% 3% 0% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 27% 46% 18% 7% 1% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 12% 34% 42% 8% 5% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 11% 30% 50% 6% 3% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 7% 20% 60% 10% 3% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 23% 31% 35% 9% 2% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 17% 29% 42% 6% 6% 141
Somewhat closely 16% 32% 43% 7% 2% 231
Not at all closely 23% 38% 32% 6% 1% 297
Unsure 44% 15% 41% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS | solutions 22% 34% 39% 5% 1% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
COMPROMISING \C'\éf;';rtgfn?:ne; / 18% 33% 38% 8% 3% 527
Combo / both / other 62% 15% 10% 7% 7% 8
Unsure / refused 28% 40% 20% 5% 7% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 20% 33% 39% 7% 2% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 19% 38% 33% 7% 2% 207
Somewhat likely 24% 24% 37% 8% 7% 78
TOTAL 20% 33% 38% 7% 2% 801
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TOTAL 18% 41% 35% 3% 2% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 16% 41% 40% 0% 2% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 20% 32% 44% 3% 1% 131
South 18% 46% 27% 6% 2% 191
South Central 20% 45% 31% 4% 78
Central Plains 26% 38% 28% 7% 2% 56
Mountain States 18% 38% 39% 2% 4% 67
West 15% 46% 35% 3% 0% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 10% 48% 37% 5% 0% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 22% 45% 21% 8% 4% 52
Texas 15% 52% 27% 6% 59
New York 9% 33% 55% 1% 3% 45
Rest of country 20% 40% 35% 3% 2% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 26% 37% 30% 4% 3% 158
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 19% 41% 34% 3% 3% 371
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 13% 44% 40% 2% 1% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 19% 42% 35% 3% 1% 150
ggg;grffceg'“"e us 19% 41% 33% 3% 3% 273
No US Senate race 17% 41% 36% 4% 2% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 21% 41% 32% 3% 3% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 16% 42% 38% 3% 1% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 23% 38% 34% 3% 2% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 15% 45% 35% 3% 1% 196
Suburb 15% 43% 36% 4% 2% 262
Unsure / refused 34% 47% 17% 1% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 14% 32% 49% 2% 3% 88
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 18% 43% 34% 3% 2% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 18% 44% 33% 3% 2% 376
Female 18% 39% 37% 3% 2% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 13% 36% 44% 4% 3% 136
AGE/IC
35-44 12% 52% 33% 2% 0% 184
45-64 20% 41% 33% 3% 2% 304
65 or over 25% 34% 34% 4% 3% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 14% 46% 37% 1% 1% 214
Male / 55+ 24% 41% 27% 6% 3% 162
Female / under 55 13% 44% 38% 3% 2% 210
Female / 55+ 24% 35% 36% 3% 2% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 43% 29% 8% 3% 107
Employed 16% 43% 37% 2% 1% 501
Retired 25% 36% 33% 3% 3% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 17% 44% 36% 3% 1% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX / o ved
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employe 22% 45% 26% 4% 4% 117
Female / employed 15% 43% 38% 2% 2% 241
Female / not employed 23% 35% 35% 5% 3% 183
RRACE White 18% 44% 33% 3% 2% 561
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 20% 28% 41% 5% 50 96
Hispanic / Latino 19% 39% 38% 2% 2% 104
Other 20% 36% 39% 3% 2% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 19% 47% 30% 2% 3% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 14% 45% 34% 6% 1% 100
Black suburban men 220 41% 19% 7% 12% 11
Black suburban women 25% 21% 47% 8% 18
Urban voters 15% 45% 35% 3% 1% 196
Rural voters 23% 38% 34% 3% 2% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 19% 48% 28% 3% 2% 259
GENDER -
White women 17% 42% 38% 3% 1% 302
Black men 13% 27% 54% 2% 5% 39
Black women 25% 30% 32% 8% 5% 57
Hispanic men 15% 43% 38% 4% 0% 61
Hispanic women 25% 34% 37% 5% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 22% 40% 33% 3% 2% 218
Other 17% 42% 36% 3% 2% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 23% 44% 28% 3% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 10% 33% 46% 4% 7% 72
Democrat 16% 40% 39% 3% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 21% 50% 28% 1% 0% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 24% 38% 29% 6% 3% 163
Male / DEM 16% 38% 38% 6% 2% 152
Female / DEM 16% 42% 40% 1% 1% 225
Male / IND 13% 37% 38% 4% 8% 35
Female / IND 8% 29% 53% 4% 7% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 17% 46% 33% 3% 204 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 29% 43% 23% 3% 1% 171
Under 55/ DEM 11% 47% 40% 1% 0% 199
55 & over / DEM 21% 32% 38% 5% 3% 178
Under 55/ IND 11% 30% 45% 4% 9% 44
55 & over /IND 9% 38% 46% 4% 3% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 22% 44% 30% 204 204 358
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 3% 28% 49% 10% 9% 22
Democrat 16% 40% 39% 3% 2% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 25% 46% 25% 2% 2% 291
Soft GOP 13% 32% 47% 7% 1% 49
Ticket splitters 9% 37% 42% 7% 6% 89
Soft DEM 16% 68% 15% 1% 33
Hard DEM 18% 42% 37% 2% 2% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 24% 43% 290, 204 204 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 9% 24% 59% 2% 5% 43
Liberal 13% 41% 40% 5% 2% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 38% 38% 18% 3% 3% 170
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 15% A47% 36% 1% 1% 246
Moderate / liberal 12% 39% 42% 4% 3% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 23% 44% 28% 3% 204 352
GROUPS
Independent 10% 33% 46% 4% 7% 72
Conservative DEM 30% 2904 41% 57
Mod /lib DEM 13% 42% 39% 4% 2% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 13% 42% 38% 4% 204 322
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 24% 32% 42% 0% 1% 99
Independent 3% 28% 49% 10% 9% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 2% 19% 71% 6% 3% 27
Conservative GOP 24% 46% 26% 2% 2% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 35% 41% 17% 3% 3% 147
AND OTHERS .
Centrists 13% 40% 41% 4% 2% 534
Very liberal DEM 19% 49% 29% 1% 2% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 220 47% 299, 1% 0% 228
Conservative women 26% 39% 28% 3% 3% 188
Moderate men 2% 31% 57% 3% 7% 18
Moderate women 15% 19% 61% 1% 4% 25
Liberal men 13% 40% 36% 6% 4% 131
Liberal women 12% 42% 42% 3% 1% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 20% 45% 27% 8% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 24% 31% 35% 5% 4% 152
Some college 17% 38% 39% 4% 2% 240
College graduate 17% 47% 33% 2% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 21% 43% 30% 4% 2% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 15% 44% 36% 2% 2% 180
Non college grad women 18% 30% 43% 5% 4% 220
College grad women 18% 49% 30% 1% 1% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 15% 50% 32% 2% 1% 279
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 2206 39% 35% 1% 3% 106
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 21% 39% 34% 4% 2% 282
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 18% 30% 43% 6% 4% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 21% 39% 34% 4% 2% 282
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 18% 30% 43% 6% 4% 135
Others 17% 47% 33% 2% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 14% 43% 37% 3% 2% 201
STATUSIC -
Married 21% 42% 34% 2% 2% 440
No longer married 18% 38% 36% 7% 1% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 20% 42% 32% 3% 3% 214
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 23% 39% 29% 8% 1% 59
Single men 12% 49% 37% 1% 1% 104
Married women 21% 41% 35% 1% 2% 227
Unmarried women 15% 38% 40% 6% 1% 101
Single women 16% 37% 38% 6% 4% 96
MARAC White married 19% 45% 32% 2% 2% 338
Non-white married 25% 30% 40% 1% 4% 103
White not married 16% 43% 35% 4% 1% 223
Non-white not married 15% 37% 39% 6% 3% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 9% 56% 32% 2% 1% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 16% 30% 49% 4% 1% 55
White married men 21% 46% 28% 3% 2% 160
White married women 17% 45% 35% 1% 2% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 30% 22% 21% 7% 1% 35
w;':]eer?o longer married 15% 43% 36% 6% 1% 70
Other 20% 34% 39% 4% 3% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 46% 38% 2% 1% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 20% 40% 34% 4% 3% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 15% 49% 35% 1% 111
Mom 13% 42% 40% 3% 1% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 45% 39% 1% 1% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 24% 40% 31% 204 3% 283
Divorced / children 6% 56% 38% 23
Divorced / no children 19% 38% 32% 11% 1% 65
Single / children 19% 40% 32% 8% 36
Single / no children 13% 44% 38% 2% 3% 164
Other / mixed 21% 33% 39% 5% 1% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 25% 36% 33% 3% 3% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 14% 43% 38% 3% 3% 112
Infrequently 17% 46% 34% 3% 1% 236
Never 16% 41% 37% 4% 2% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 18% 43% 33% 4% 2% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 18% 42% 35% 3% 2% 415
Refused 22% 35% 40% 2% 2% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 15% S1% 31% 2% 1% 135
Male not evangelical 20% 40% 34% 3% 2% 241
Female born again / 20 | 36% | 35% 5% 3% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 16% 41% 38% 204 204 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 20% 45% 30% 3% 2% 193
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 16% 38% 38% 5% 3% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 24% 48% 24% 3% 1% 157
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 15% 1% 38% 1% 5% 59
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 206 31% 60% 3% 3% 36
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 16% 35% 37% 12% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 15% 45% 34% 3% 3% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 17% 45% 33% 2% 2% 509
Working class 19% 33% 46% 2% 1% 141
Low income 25% 31% 32% 9% 2% 90
Unemployed 35% 24% 42% 7
Refused 85% 12% 4% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 19% 47% 32% 2% 1% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 18% 38% 37% 3% 4% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 10% 43% 40% A% 3% 69
Middle class other races 19% 43% 33% 3% 2% 23
Other 20% 35% 38% 4% 3% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 19% 48% 32% 1% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 25% 40% 29% 5% 2% 216
Legal 1st trimester 15% 37% 40% 6% 2% 131
Legal if requested 17% 41% 38% 2% 2% 339
Unsure 10% 51% 32% 4% 3% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 23% 42% 30% 4% 1% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 15% 37% 40% 6% 2% 131
Legal if requested 17% 41% 38% 2% 2% 339
Unsure 10% 51% 32% 4% 3% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 20% 36% 38% 2% 4% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 8% 33% 44% 12% 2% 49
Wrong track 19% 43% 34% 3% 2% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 22% 45% 28% 3% 2% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 6% 25% 54% 8% 8% 46
Democrat 16% 39% 40% 3% 2% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 17% 39% 38% 3% 3% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 8% 46% 36% 4% 5% 26
Disapprove 20% 43% 33% 3% 1% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 56% 44% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 46% 54% 1% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 24% 65% 8% 204 1% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 20% 63% 15% 1% 1% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 6% 43% 46% 5% 1% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 3% 10% 76% 6% 5% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 23% 38% 35% 2% 1% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 13% 43% 39% 3% 1% 141
Somewhat closely 14% 42% 39% 2% 3% 231
Not at all closely 21% 42% 31% 4% 2% 297
Unsure 70% 17% 14% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 21% 46% 30% 2% 2% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
COMPROMISING \C'\éf;';rtgfn?:ne; / 16% 40% 39% 3% 2% 527
Combo / both / other 37% 26% 25% 2% 11% 8
Unsure / refused 32% 41% 14% 13% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 20% 42% 34% 3% 1% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 16% 43% 34% 4% 4% 207
Somewhat likely 12% 32% 46% 5% 4% 78
TOTAL 18% 41% 35% 3% 2% 801

Page 60



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables
July 16-20, 2022

Q6 Q6 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / ETHNIC GROUP TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
TOTAL 28% 39% 29% 3% 1% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 27% 40% 32% 0% 1% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 27% 39% 27% 3% 4% 131
South 32% 39% 23% 4% 1% 191
South Central 31% 30% 37% 1% 0% 78
Central Plains 29% 40% 25% 6% 56
Mountain States 24% 47% 28% 67
West 24% 36% 33% 7% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 25% 37% 30% 8% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 38% 33% 5% 52
Texas 30% 33% 35% 1% 0% 59
New York 28% 32% 39% 1% 45
Rest of country 29% 40% 27% 3% 1% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 35% 35% 21% 7% 3% 158
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 31% 40% 27% 1% 0% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 20% 39% 37% 3% 1% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 29% 46% 250 0% 150
222;;21";’5;‘““8 us 29% 35% 31% 2% 2% 273
No US Senate race 27% 38% 29% 5% 1% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 31% 40% 24% 4% 1% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 25% 38% 34% 2% 1% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 32% 35% 30% 2% 2% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 23% 42% 30% 6% 196
Suburb 28% 42% 27% 2% 1% 262
Unsure / refused 7% 22% 55% 16% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 20% 51% 28% 0% 1% 88
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 28% 38% 29% 3% 1% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 36% 29% 4% 1% 376
Female 26% 41% 29% 2% 1% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 21% 39% 36% 4% 0% 136
AGE/C
35-44 20% 48% 30% 2% 184
45-64 29% 37% 28% 4% 2% 304
65 or over 41% 31% 24% 2% 2% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 26% 38% 32% 3% 1% 214
Male / 55+ 36% 33% 25% 5% 1% 162
Female / under 55 18% 51% 29% 2% 0% 210
Female / 55+ 35% 31% 29% 3% 2% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 34% 36% 20% 8% 2% 107
Employed 22% 44% 32% 2% 1% 501
Retired 42% 28% 26% 2% 2% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 25% 38% 34% 2% 0% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 42% 31% 18% 7% 3% 117
Female / employed 18% 49% 30% 2% 1% 241
Female / not employed 38% 30% 28% 2% 2% 183
RRACE White 30% 40% 27% 2% 1% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 29% 31% 38% 0% 2% 96
Hispanic / Latino 16% 39% 32% 14% 104
Other 29% 34% 32% 2% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 34% 39% 25% 1% 1% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 25% 52% 21% 2% 100
Black suburban men 51% 4% 44% 11
Black suburban women 28% 34% 26% 12% 18
Urban voters 23% 42% 30% 6% 196
Rural voters 32% 35% 30% 2% 2% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 34% 36% 27% 1% 1% 259
GENDER -
White women 27% 44% 26% 2% 1% 302
Black men 30% 25% 44% 1% 39
Black women 28% 35% 33% 4% 57
Hispanic men 13% 43% 27% 17% 61
Hispanic women 19% 32% 38% 11% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 38% 31% 28% 3% 0% 218
Other 24% 42% 29% 3% 1% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 30% 38% 29% 2% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 19% 37% 41% 2% 2% 72
Democrat 28% 39% 27% 4% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 31% 39% 28% 1% 0% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 38% 29% 4% 1% 163
Male / DEM 30% 33% 28% 7% 2% 152
Female / DEM 27% 44% 26% 2% 1% 225
Male / IND 25% 37% 35% 2% 2% 35
Female / IND 13% 38% 47% 1% 1% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 24% 46% 29% 2% 182
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 21% 44% 31% 3% 1% 199
55 & over / DEM 36% 34% 23% 5% 2% 178
Under 55/ IND 14% 43% 40% 3% 44
55 & over / IND 26% 28% 42% 4% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 30% 38% 31% 2% 1% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 30% 28% 38% 3% 1% 22
Democrat 27% 40% 27% 4% 1% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 32% 38% 28% 2% 1% 291
Soft GOP 22% 36% 35% 7% 49
Ticket splitters 16% 42% 40% 1% 1% 89
Soft DEM 36% 22% 36% 6% 1% 33
Hard DEM 28% 41% 26% 4% 2% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 30% 37% 29% 2% 1% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 32% 40% 1% 2% 43
Liberal 26% 41% 27% 4% 2% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 40% 32% 24% 3% 1% 170
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 24% 41% 33% 1% 0% 246
Moderate / liberal 26% 40% 29% 4% 2% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 30% 38% 29% 2% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 19% 37% 41% 2% 2% 72
Conservative DEM 32% 34% 26% 7% 57
Mod / lib DEM 28% 40% 27% 3% 2% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 27% 41% 26% 4% 2% 322
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 37% 32% 4% 1% 99
Independent 30% 28% 38% 3% 1% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 23% 41% 35% 1% 27
Conservative GOP 30% 37% 30% 2% 1% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 40% 32% 25% 2% 1% 147
AND OTHERS ,
Centrists 26% 41% 30% 3% 1% 534
Very liberal DEM 25% 39% 28% 6% 2% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 30% 39% 28% 2% 0% 228
Conservative women 31% 35% 30% 2% 1% 188
Moderate men 16% 38% 41% 3% 3% 18
Moderate women 32% 27% 40% 1% 25
Liberal men 33% 30% 28% 6% 2% 131
Liberal women 21% 48% 27% 3% 1% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 44% 38% 11% 1% 6% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 37% 29% 27% 5% 2% 152
Some college 27% 33% 35% 4% 1% 240
College graduate 25% 46% 28% 2% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 30% 35% 27% 6% 2% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 30% 38% 30% 2% 0% 180
Non college grad women 33% 30% 33% 3% 2% 220
College grad women 20% 53% 25% 2% 1% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 27% 48% 23% 1% 0% 279
Non-white college o o o o o
graduates 19% 39% 38% 3% 1% 106
White non-collage 34% | 33% | 30% 2% 2% 282
graduates
Non-white non-college 26% 32% 31% 9% 206 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 34% 33% 30% 2% 2% 282
GRADUATES —
Minrity non-college 26% | 32% | 31% 9% 2% 135
graduate
Others 25% 46% 28% 2% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 37% 39% 0% 0% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 30% 41% 24% 3% 1% 440
No longer married 28% 34% 30% 6% 3% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 34% 35% 25% 5% 0% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 27% 39% 23% 7% 4% 59
Single men 23% 36% 39% 0% 1% 104
Married women 26% 47% 23% 2% 1% 227
Unmarried women 28% 31% 34% 4% 3% 101
Single women 25% 37% 38% 96
MARAC White married 33% 44% 21% 1% 1% 338
Non-white married 21% 33% 34% 12% 1% 103
White not married 26% 35% 35% 2% 1% 223
Non-white not married 25% 36% 35% 3% 2% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 27% 35% 37% 1% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 23% 46% 31% 55
White married men 38% 39% 23% 1% 160
White married women 29% 49% 20% 1% 1% 178
‘r'[\]’;'fe flo longer maried 30% 28% 31% 6% 5% 35
White no longer married 25% 31% 38% 5% 1% 70
women
Other 23% 35% 34% 7% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 23% 45% 29% 1% 1% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 36% 29% 4% 1% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 26% 41% 32% 204 111
Mom 21% 49% 27% 3% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 23% 49% 26% 2% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 34% 37% 23% A% 1% 283
Divorced / children 27% 33% 31% 9% 23
Divorced / no children 28% 33% 33% 6% 1% 65
Single / children 22% 35% 44% 36
Single / no children 24% 37% 38% 0% 0% 164
Other / mixed 28% 35% 26% 7% 3% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 31% 35% 29% 4% 1% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 26% 32% 34% 7% 1% 112
Infrequently 26% 43% 29% 1% 1% 236
Never 29% 41% 26% 2% 2% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 27% 37% 32% 2% 1% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 29% 40% 29% 2% 1% 415
Refused 28% 39% 21% 10% 2% 920
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 28% 38% 31% 3% 0% 135
Male not evangelical 31% 36% 27% 4% 1% 241
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 27% | 36% |  33% 2% 2% 160
Female not evangelical 26% 44% 27% 3% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 30% 38% 29% 2% 1% 193
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 23% 34% 38% 2% 2% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 37% 30% 2% 1% 157
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 16% 37% 22% 2% 0% 59
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 28% 43% 25% 3% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 31% 31% 33% 5% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 31% 41% 24% 4% 1% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 27% 40% 30% 3% 1% 509
Working class 27% 37% 34% 1% 1% 141
Low income 35% 38% 19% 5% 3% 90
Unemployed 51% 49% 7
Refused 27% 11% 30% 31% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 29% 41% 28% 1% 1% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 25% 31% 39% 5% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 17% 35% 33% 14% 69
Middle class other races 24% 43% 30% 204 1% 23
Other 31% 37% 28% 3% 1% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 34% 39% 25% 3% 0% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 29% 36% 32% 2% 0% 216
Legal 1st trimester 26% 45% 26% 1% 2% 131
Legal if requested 27% 39% 29% 3% 1% 339
Unsure 27% 28% 25% 17% 2% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 31% 37% 30% 2% 0% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 26% 45% 26% 1% 2% 131
Legal if requested 27% 39% 29% 3% 1% 339
Unsure 27% 28% 25% 17% 2% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 32% 32% 27% 5% 3% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 37% 38% 23% 1% 1% 49
Wrong track 27% 40% 30% 3% 1% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 29% 38% 29% 3% 1% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 22% 33% 42% 1% 1% 46
Democrat 28% 40% 27% 3% 1% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 29% 40% 26% 3% 1% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 18% 38% 43% 1% 26
Disapprove 28% 38% 30% 3% 1% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 69% 31% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 45% 48% 5% 3% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 32% 52% 15% 1% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 25% 42% 30% 3% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 21% 37% 36% 6% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 18% 27% 48% 4% 3% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 41% 29% 27% 3% 1% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 29% 39% 23% 8% 1% 141
Somewhat closely 21% 43% 32% 2% 2% 231
Not at all closely 27% 40% 30% 2% 1% 297
Unsure 48% 14% 39% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS | solutions 30% 34% 32% 3% 1% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
COMPROMISING \C'\éf;';rtgfn?:ne; / 27% 41% 29% 3% 1% 527
Combo / both / other 63% 5% 20% 2% 11% 8
Unsure / refused 26% 49% 17% 8% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 30% 38% 29% 3% 1% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 23% 43% 27% 5% 2% 207
Somewhat likely 30% 35% 33% 0% 2% 78
TOTAL 28% 39% 29% 3% 1% 801
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TOTAL 15% 37% 41% 5% 2% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 12% 49% 32% 7% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 12% 40% 40% 3% 4% 131
South 20% 31% 40% 6% 3% 191
South Central 20% 24% 49% 3% 4% 78
Central Plains 13% 35% 43% 9% 56
Mountain States 10% 37% 48% 3% 2% 67
West 12% 36% 46% 6% 0% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 10% 37% 48% 5% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 26% 20% 42% 12% 52
Texas 20% 28% 43% 4% 5% 59
New York 17% 41% 30% 11% 45
Rest of country 13% 39% 41% 4% 2% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 14% 29% 44% 7% 6% 158
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 17% 36% 41% 5% 2% 371
BY STATE 559+ Biden states 11% 43% 41% 6% 0% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 19% 36% 43% 206 1% 150
ggg;grffceg'“"e us 13% 36% 41% 6% 3% 273
No US Senate race 14% 38% 41% 7% 1% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 17% 32% 42% 6% 3% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 13% 41% 41% 5% 1% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 16% 33% 41% 6% 3% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 14% 43% 38% 6% 196
Suburb 14% 37% 43% 4% 1% 262
Unsure / refused 30% 67% 3% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 17% 47% 36% 0% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 14% 36% 42% 6% 2% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 13% 38% 43% 5% 1% 376
Female 16% 36% 40% 6% 2% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 13% 38% 40% 6% 3% 136
AGE/IC
35-44 10% 45% 40% 3% 2% 184
45-64 15% 33% 45% 7% 1% 304
65 or over 20% 34% 38% 5% 3% 176
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 9% 42% 44% 4% 1% 214
Male / 55+ 19% 33% 41% 6% 2% 162
Female / under 55 13% 43% 37% 5% 2% 210
Female / 55+ 18% 29% 44% 7% 3% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 13% 24% 45% 11% 6% 107
Employed 12% 43% 40% 5% 1% 501
Retired 22% 29% 43% 4% 3% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 11% 43% 42% 5% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 19% 27% 44% 5% 5% 117
Female / employed 14% 43% 38% 5% 1% 241
Female / not employed 18% 27% 44% 8% 4% 183
RRACE White 15% 38% 40% 5% 2% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 16% 32% 43% 3% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 13% 36% 44% 7% 104
Other 12% 30% 48% 10% 0% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 16% 36% 47% 1% 1% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 14% 38% 40% 7% 100
Black suburban men 22% 30% 37% 12% 11
Black suburban women 11% 42% 39% 8% 18
Urban voters 14% 43% 38% 6% 196
Rural voters 16% 33% 41% 6% 3% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 15% 40% 40% 3% 2% 259
GENDER -
White women 14% 37% 40% 7% 2% 302
Black men 7% 28% 55% 7% 3% 39
Black women 22% 34% 35% 1% 7% 57
Hispanic men 11% 38% 43% 9% 61
Hispanic women 18% 33% 46% 3% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 32% 42% 6% 2% 218
Other 13% 39% 41% 5% 2% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 16% 33% 43% 5% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 11% 38% 45% 5% 1% 72
Democrat 14% 40% 39% 6% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 13% 36% 48% 3% 1% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 20% 30% 38% 8% 4% 163
Male / DEM 13% 41% 36% 8% 2% 152
Female / DEM 14% 39% 41% 5% 1% 225
Male / IND 15% 36% 43% 3% 2% 35
Female / IND 7% 40% 47% 6% 0% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 14% 39% 41% 4% 206 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 19% 27% 45% 6% 2% 171
Under 55/ DEM 10% 45% 38% 5% 1% 199
55 & over / DEM 18% 34% 40% 7% 2% 178
Under 55/ IND 7% 40% 47% 5% 1% 44
55 & over /IND 18% 34% 42% 4% 1% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 16% 34% 42% 5% 204 358
BEHAVIOR/C - .
Ticket splitter 6% 38% 44% 12% 1% 22
Democrat 13% 39% 41% 5% 2% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 17% 34% 42% 5% 3% 291
Soft GOP 10% 31% 54% 5% 49
Ticket splitters 12% 37% 45% 4% 1% 89
Soft DEM 18% 29% 32% 20% 33
Hard DEM 13% 41% 39% 5% 2% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 17% 35% 41% 5% 204 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 12% 26% 56% 4% 2% 43
Liberal 12% 40% 41% 6% 1% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 24% 36% 30% 6% 4% 170
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 12% 35% 48% 5% 1% 246
Moderate / liberal 12% 38% 42% 5% 1% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 16% 33% 43% 5% 204 352
GROUPS
Independent 11% 38% 45% 5% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 20% 31% 44% 4% 2% 57
Mod /lib DEM 13% 41% 38% 6% 2% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 13% 41% 39% 6% 204 322
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 33% 47% 4% 204 99
Independent 6% 38% 44% 12% 1% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 8% 29% 58% 5% 27
Conservative GOP 17% 35% 41% 5% 2% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 22% 35% 32% 7% 5% 147
AND OTHERS .
Centrists 13% 35% 47% 4% 1% 534
Very liberal DEM 15% 45% 29% 9% 3% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 14% 37% 45% 3% 0% 228
Conservative women 19% 33% 35% 8% 4% 188
Moderate men 11% 35% 48% 2% 4% 18
Moderate women 12% 21% 61% 6% 25
Liberal men 12% 40% 37% 8% 3% 131
Liberal women 13% 40% 43% 4% 1% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 24% 43% 2504 1% 6% 24
Eﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬁg S High school graduate 19% 33% 36% 6% 6% 152
Some college 10% 33% 51% 6% 0% 240
College graduate 15% 40% 39% 5% 1% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 13% 36% 42% 6% 204 197
FDUCATION College grad men 14% 40% 43% 4% 1% 180
Non college grad women 15% 31% 45% 5% 4% 220
College grad women 16% 41% 35% 7% 1% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 14% 44% 37% 5% 1% 279
g‘;mgg college 18% 31% 44% 6% 1% 106
\é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 16% 33% 43% 5% 3% 282
g‘;mgg non-college 12% 34% 45% 6% 3% 135
ﬁgﬁ%\ﬁEGE \é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 16% 33% 43% 5% 3% 282
CRADUATES g"rg‘gdg’t’e”"”'c""ege 12% 34% 45% 6% 3% 135
Others 15% 40% 39% 5% 1% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 10% 36% 46% 4% 3% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 16% 40% 38% 4% 2% 440
No longer married 16% 29% 44% 10% 2% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 16% 41% 38% 4% 1% 214
STATUS / GENDER e———— —_ o " -~ =
Single men 6% 36% 50% 5% 3% 104
Married women 16% 39% 38% 5% 2% 227
Unmarried women 14% 29% 44% 11% 2% 101
Single women 16% 36% 41% 4% 3% 96
MARAC White married 16% 44% 35% 4% 204 338
Non-white married 14% 28% 50% 6% 1% 103
White not married 12% 30% 48% 7% 2% 223
Non-white not married 14% 37% 40% 6% 3% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 7% 39% 43% 7% 4% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE White single women 10% 36% 50% 4% 55
White married men 18% 46% 34% 1% 1% 160
White married women 15% 41% 35% 6% 3% 178
\r/[\]/;i:e no longer married 20% 15% 59% 6% 35
mmeego longer maried 15% 26% 46% 12% 2% 70
Other 14% 33% 44% 6% 2% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 11% 43% 43% 3% 1% 229
ﬁgbchEN HYINGAT T 16% 34% 41% 7% 2% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 11% 41% 48% 111
Mom 12% 44% 38% 5% 1% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 46% 40% 2% 1% 158
STATUS/ CHILDREN Married / no children 18% 37% 38% 5% 2% 283
Divorced / children 13% 34% 54% 23
Divorced / no children 20% 25% 44% 11% 65
Single / children 15% 41% 43% 2% 36
Single / no children 9% 35% 47% 5% 4% 164
Other / mixed 14% 31% 40% 12% 3% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 17% 37% 38% 4% 5% 219
QEE,TDDSHL%%H c | Atleast monthly 12% 35% 47% 7% 112
Infrequently 15% 35% 43% 6% 1% 236
Never 13% 40% 41% 5% 1% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 16% 36% 41% 5% 3% 296
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 14% 39% 41% 6% 1% 415
Refused 14% 31% 47% 5% 3% 90
Male not evangelical 14% 37% 41% 6% 2% 241
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 19% | 32% | 37% 7% 5% 160
Female not evangelical 14% 38% 43% 5% 0% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 15% 38% 39% 5% 3% 193
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 17% 32% 44% 3% 4% 102
CHRISTANS gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 11% | 40% | 43% 1% 5% 59
e nor-conservative 13% | 40% | 43% 4% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 24% 21% 46% 6% 3% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 17% 30% 50% 2% 50
FCONOMIC CLASS Middle class 14% 41% 39% 4% 1% 509
Working class 10% 36% 46% 7% 1% 141
Low income 24% 20% 42% 10% 5% 90
Unemployed 16% 35% 7% 42% 7
Refused 4% 78% 18% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 16% 42% 37% 4% 1% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 13% 34% 46% 2% 6% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 5% 41% 46% 8% 69
Middle class other races 14% 37% 41% 8% 23
Other 16% 29% 45% 7% 3% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 9% 41% 42% 6% 1% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 19% 28% 45% 5% 2% 216
Legal 1st trimester 15% 45% 33% 5% 2% 131
Legal if requested 13% 39% 41% 6% 1% 339
Unsure 12% 29% 48% 5% 6% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 16% 32% 44% 5% 2% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 15% 45% 33% 5% 2% 131
Legal if requested 13% 39% 41% 6% 1% 339
Unsure 12% 29% 48% 5% 6% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 15% 32% 50% 2% 2% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 30% 48% 8% 1% 49
Wrong track 15% 38% 39% 6% 2% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 16% 35% 42% 5% 2% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 8% 28% 46% 15% 3% 46
Democrat 14% 40% 40% 4% 1% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 14% 40% 41% 3% 1% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 10% 24% 41% 24% 1% 26
Disapprove 16% 35% 42% 6% 2% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 56% 44% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 37% 57% 5% 1% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 17% 44% 33% 6% 1% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 10% 34% 47% 9% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 3% 40% 46% 7% 3% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 5% 23% 63% 5% 4% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 24% 41% 31% 4% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 14% 36% 44% 6% 0% 141
Somewhat closely 11% 36% 45% 5% 3% 231
Not at all closely 13% 37% 41% 6% 2% 297
Unsure 26% 15% 45% 14% 8
(cont.)

Page 73



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

Q7 Q7 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / ECONOMIC CLASS TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 14% 38% 41% 3% 3% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
COMPROMISING \C'\éf;';rtgfn?:ne; / 14% 37% 43% 5% 1% 527
Combo / both / other 22% 17% 29% 30% 2% 8
Unsure / refused 35% 2904 20% 15% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 15% 37% 43% 5% 0% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 15% 37% 39% 7% 3% 207
Somewhat likely 13% 33% 40% 5% 9% 78
TOTAL 15% 37% 41% 5% 2% 801
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TOTAL 17% 38% 35% 3% 7% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 13% 40% 37% 1% 8% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 16% 35% 42% 2% 4% 131
South 18% 41% 30% 4% 7% 191
South Central 19% 34% 34% 3% 10% 78
Central Plains 28% 33% 32% 1% 6% 56
Mountain States 14% 43% 30% 3% 10% 67
West 15% 39% 37% 3% 6% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 14% 34% 41% 4% 7% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 23% 48% 18% 8% 3% 52
Texas 18% 36% 34% 2% 10% 59
New York 14% 42% 33% 11% 45
Rest of country 17% 38% 36% 2% % 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 21% 35% 32% 3% 10% 158
PRESIDENTIAL -
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 18% 39% 33% 3% 6% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 13% 40% 39% 2% 7% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 17% 43% 31% 3% 6% 150
222;;21";’5;‘“”8 us 16% 35% 37% 2% 9% 273
No US Senate race 17% 39% 35% 3% 6% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 16% 37% 36% 2% 8% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 17% 39% 34% 3% 7% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 21% 38% 32% 1% 8% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 16% 40% 35% 3% 6% 196
Suburb 14% 38% 38% 3% 7% 262
Unsure / refused 1% 52% 44% 3% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 8% 40% 40% 2% 9% 88
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 18% 38% 35% 3% 7% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 17% 43% 32% 2% 5% 376
Female 17% 34% 38% 3% 9% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 15% 44% 36% 1% 5% 136
AGEIC
35-44 15% 39% 38% 2% 5% 184
45-64 16% 40% 34% 4% 7% 304
65 or over 22% 30% 33% 3% 12% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 15% 45% 35% 1% 3% 214
Male / 55+ 20% 41% 27% 4% 8% 162
Female / under 55 14% 37% 40% 2% 7% 210
Female / 55+ 19% 31% 35% 4% 11% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 17% 43% 26% 3% 11% 107
Employed 15% 40% 38% 2% 5% 501
Retired 22% 32% 32% 3% 10% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 17% 43% 34% 2% 5% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 18% 45% 28% 2% 7% 117
Female / employed 13% 37% 42% 2% 6% 241
Female / not employed 22% 30% 32% 4% 13% 183
RRACE White 17% 39% 34% 3% 6% 561
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 13% 36% 38% 13% 96
Hispanic / Latino 20% 34% 37% 1% 7% 104
Other 11% 50% 28% 3% 8% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 19% 45% 28% 5% 3% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 12% 32% 44% 3% 8% 100
Black suburban men 220 41% 26% 12% 11
Black suburban women 15% 34% 39% 12% 18
Urban voters 16% 40% 35% 3% 6% 196
Rural voters 21% 38% 32% 1% 8% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 19% 45% 28% 3% 4% 259
GENDER -
White women 16% 33% 40% 3% 8% 302
Black men 7% 33% 48% 12% 39
Black women 17% 39% 32% 13% 57
Hispanic men 14% 42% 40% 5% 61
Hispanic women 29% 24% 34% 4% 9% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 19% 35% 34% 5% 8% 218
Other 16% 40% 35% 2% 7% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 26% 35% 31% 2% 6% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 10% 31% 41% 5% 14% 72
Democrat 9% 43% 37% 3% 7% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 25% 39% 32% 1% 3% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 30% 31% 2% 9% 163
Male / DEM 8% 52% 31% 3% 7% 152
Female / DEM 11% 38% 41% 3% 8% 225
Male / IND 15% 30% 35% 6% 14% 35
Female / IND 5% 31% 46% 4% 14% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 24% 34% 37% 1% 5% 182
PARTY
Under 55/ DEM 8% 49% 39% 1% 3% 199
55 & over / DEM 11% 36% 35% 5% 12% 178
Under 55/IND 7% 35% 36% 5% 16% 44
55 & over / IND 15% 23% 48% 5% 10% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 25% 35% 32% 2% 7% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 6% 31% 45% 5% 14% 22
Democrat 11% 42% 37% 3% 7% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 28% 37% 27% 1% 6% 291
Soft GOP 14% 22% 51% 6% 7% 49
Ticket splitters 12% 31% 41% 4% 12% 89
Soft DEM 9% 10% 64% 11% 6% 33
Hard DEM 10% 47% 35% 2% 7% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 24% 37% 31% 2% 6% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 11% 31% 50% 1% 7% 43
Liberal 9% 41% 38% 4% 8% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 37% 36% 20% 1% 7% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 15% 38% 38% 2% 6% 246
Moderate / liberal 9% 40% 40% 3% 8% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 26% 35% 31% 2% 6% 352
GROUPS
Independent 10% 31% 41% 5% 14% 72
Conservative DEM 15% 48% 30% 6% 57
Mod / lib DEM 8% 42% 39% 3% 7% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 43% 37% 4% 7% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 14% 39% 39% 2% 5% 99
Independent 6% 31% 45% 5% 14% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 11% 10% 61% 4% 15% 27
Conservative GOP 26% 37% 29% 1% 6% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 35% 38% 19% 1% 7% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 12% 36% 42% 3% 7% 534
Very liberal DEM 14% 50% 25% 2% 9% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 24% 40% 31% 2% 4% 228
Conservative women 24% 34% 31% 2% 9% 188
Moderate men 4% 36% 51% 3% 7% 18
Moderate women 16% 27% 50% 8% 25
Liberal men 6% 51% 32% 4% 8% 131
Liberal women 11% 35% 42% 4% 8% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 33% 38% 15% 1% 13% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 25% 35% 26% 5% 10% 152
Some college 15% 35% 41% 0% 8% 240
College graduate 14% 42% 36% 3% 5% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 19% 43% 29% 1% 7% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 14% 44% 35% 3% 4% 180
Non college grad women 20% 28% 39% 2% 11% 220
College grad women 13% 40% 36% 3% 7% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 14% 41% 36% 4% 5% 279
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 15% | 43% |  33% 2% 7% 106
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 21 | 36% | 32% 3% 8% 282
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 16% | 34% |  38% 0% | 11% 135
AT ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 2% | 36% | 3% 3% 8% | 282
GRADUATES —
: () () (] () () 135
g"gg;ge”o” college 16% 34% 38% 0% 11% 3
Others 14% 42% 36% 3% 5% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 11% 50% 33% 1% 4% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 19% 35% 36% 2% 7% 440
No longer married 19% 31% 33% 6% 11% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 18% 41% 33% 2% 6% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 30% 32% 26% 1% 11% 59
Single men 7% 56% 34% 3% 1% 104
Married women 19% 31% 40% 1% 9% 227
Unmarried women 12% 31% 38% 8% 11% 101
Single women 16% 45% 32% 7% 96
MARAC White married 19% 37% 34% 2% 8% 338
Non-white married 19% 31% 44% 0% 5% 103
White not married 15% 41% 35% 4% 4% 223
Non-white not married 13% 43% 30% 2% 12% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 5% 64% 25% 4% 1% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 14% 37% 46% 4% 55
White married men 20% 42% 28% 3% 6% 160
White married women 18% 32% 39% 2% 9% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 22% 25% 32% 206 35
mmr?o longer married 13% 33% 37% 9% 8% 70
Other 16% 38% 36% 1% 9% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 14% 38% 40% 1% 6% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 38% 33% 3% 8% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 13% 43% 41% 0% 3% 111
Mom 15% 34% 40% 2% 8% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 15% 38% 41% 1% 6% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN
Married / no children 21% 34% 34% 204 8% 283
Divorced / children 4% 28% 61% 4% 3% 23
Divorced / no children 25% 25% 30% 8% 12% 65
Single / children 17% 51% 29% 3% 36
Single / no children 10% 50% 34% 2% 4% 164
Other / mixed 17% 38% 28% 4% 13% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 22% 32% 33% 3% 10% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 11% 49% 32% 3% 5% 112
Infrequently 19% 37% 39% 1% 4% 236
Never 13% 40% 34% 4% 9% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 20% 35% 34% 3% 9% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 14% 42% 35% 2% 6% 415
Refused 19% 33% 37% 4% % 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 19% 43% 31% 2% 5% 135
Male not evangelical 16% 44% 32% 3% 6% 241
Female born again / 2106 | 28% |  36% 4% | 12% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 14% 38% 39% 204 7% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 21% 35% 33% 4% 7% 193
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 19% 34% 36% 1% 11% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 26% 38% 27% 2% % 157
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative 18% |  38% | 33% 1% | 11% 59
Christians
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 206 27% 56% 9% 7% 36
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 20% 28% 39% 1% 12% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 46% 27% 4% 3% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 16% 40% 35% 3% 7% 509
Working class 14% 34% 44% 2% 6% 141
Low income 25% 36% 28% 3% 9% 90
Unemployed 35% 24% 42% 7
Refused 12% 31% 43% 15% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 17% 40% 33% 3% 6% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 9% 40% 39% 12% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 11% 34% 46% 8% 69
Middle class other races 16% 51% 21% 5% 7% 23
Other 19% 36% 35% 3% 7% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 20% 37% 35% 3% 5% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 26% 37% 29% 2% 7% 216
Legal 1st trimester 15% 30% 43% 2% 10% 131
Legal if requested 12% 43% 36% 3% 6% 339
Unsure 12% 41% 29% 4% 13% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 24% 37% 31% 2% 6% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 15% 30% 43% 2% 10% 131
Legal if requested 12% 43% 36% 3% 6% 339
Unsure 12% 41% 29% 4% 13% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 18% 34% 38% 2% 9% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 6% 30% 38% 13% 14% 49
Wrong track 18% 40% 34% 2% 6% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 26% 36% 290 2% 7% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 2% 25% 57% 4% 12% 46
Democrat 10% 43% 38% 3% % 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 11% 39% 37% 3% 9% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 6% 40% 32% 9% 13% 26
Disapprove 22% 38% 33% 2% 6% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 69% 31% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 37% 60% 3% 1% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 24% 65% 7% 3% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 13% 60% 20% 2% 5% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 11% 37% 46% 1% 6% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 1% 5% 72% 7% 15% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 18% 39% 33% 4% 6% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 14% 39% 39% 2% 7% 141
Somewhat closely 11% 41% 35% 3% 9% 231
Not at all closely 21% 36% 35% 2% 6% 297
Unsure 71% 15% 14% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS | solutions 23% 40% 28% 1% % 231
WORK TOGETHER /
COMPROMISING \C'\éf;';:gfn?:ne; / 12% 38% 39% 3% 8% 527
Combo / both / other 37% 31% 14% 20%% 15% 8
Unsure / refused 39% 38% 15% 3% 4% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 18% 39% 35% 2% 6% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 16% 36% 36% 4% 8% 207
Somewhat likely 10% 43% 35% 2% 10% 78
TOTAL 17% 38% 35% 3% 7% 801
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TOTAL 19% 38% 36% 4% 3% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 16% 40% 39% 4% 2% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 19% 38% 35% 5% 3% 131
South 23% 37% 33% 3% 5% 191
South Central 15% 43% 36% 4% 1% 78
Central Plains 27% 29% 35% 2% 7% 56
Mountain States 13% 44% 36% 2% 4% 67
West 21% 34% 39% 5% 2% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 14% 35% 44% 5% 2% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 30% 37% 25% 4% 4% 52
Texas 14% 49% 32% 3% 1% 59
New York 15% 37% 47% 1% 1% 45
Rest of country 20% 37% 35% 4% 3% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 26% 29% 35% 3% 6% 158
PRESIDENTIAL ”
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 19% 42% 32% 4% 2% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 16% 38% 41% 3% 2% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 17% 44% 33% 3% 204 150
222;;21";’5;‘“”8 us 20% 35% 38% 4% 4% 273
No US Senate race 20% 38% 36% 4% 3% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 23% 39% 31% 3% 4% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 16% 37% 40% 4% 2% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 22% 36% 36% 3% 3% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 19% 42% 34% 3% 2% 196
Suburb 16% 37% 39% 5% 4% 262
Unsure / refused 34% 46% 3% 1% 17% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 12% 39% 43% 5% 1% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 20% 38% 35% 3% 3% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 18% 39% 37% 4% 2% 376
Female 21% 37% 35% 3% 4% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 20% 39% 40% 1% 0% 136
AGE/C
35-44 14% 45% 36% 3% 2% 184
45-64 19% 39% 35% 5% 2% 304
65 or over 26% 28% 35% 4% 8% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 14% 43% 39% 3% 2% 214
Male / 55+ 23% 33% 35% 6% 3% 162
Female / under 55 19% 42% 34% 3% 2% 210
Female / 55+ 23% 33% 35% 3% 6% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 20% 36% 37% 6% 1% 107
Employed 18% 41% 36% 3% 2% 501
Retired 24% 30% 36% 3% 7% 192
Refused 49% 26% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 17% 39% 39% 3% 1% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 20% 37% 33% 6% 4% 117
Female / employed 19% 43% 32% 3% 3% 241
Female / not employed 24% 30% 38% 3% 5% 183
RRACE White 19% 38% 36% 4% 2% 561
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 27% 35% 30% 2% 5% 96
Hispanic / Latino 16% 38% 40% 2% 4% 104
Other 16% 40% 33% 5% 5% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 17% 35% 37% 9% 3% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 17% 40% 41% 1% 204 100
Black suburban men 220 15% 57% 3% 3% 11
Black suburban women 28% 51% 9% 12% 18
Urban voters 19% 42% 34% 3% 2% 196
Rural voters 22% 36% 36% 3% 3% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 18% 39% 36% 5% 2% 259
GENDER -
White women 20% 38% 37% 3% 3% 302
Black men 23% 28% 47% 1% 1% 39
Black women 30% 40% 19% 3% 8% 57
Hispanic men 13% 45% 41% 1% 61
Hispanic women 21% 28% 39% 5% 7% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 21% 31% 38% 6% 3% 218
Other 19% 40% 35% 3% 3% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 22% 38% 37% 2% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 8% 24% 51% 8% 9% 72
Democrat 19% 41% 32% 4% 3% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 17% 40% 40% 2% 1% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 34% 33% 2% 3% 163
Male / DEM 21% 40% 31% 6% 2% 152
Female / DEM 18% 42% 33% 3% 4% 225
Male / IND 9% 23% 49% 9% 10% 35
Female / IND 7% 25% 52% 7% 9% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 18% 39% 42% 1% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 27% 35% 31% 3% 3% 171
Under 55 / DEM 17% 49% 30% 3% 2% 199
55 & over / DEM 22% 33% 36% 5% 5% 178
Under 55/ IND 6% 26% 49% 7% 11% 44
55 & over /IND 11% 20% 54% 9% 6% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 21% 37% 38% 2% 2% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 7% 17% 54% 5% 18% 22
Democrat 19% 40% 34% 5% 3% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 24% 39% 34% 1% 2% 291
Soft GOP 11% 29% 50% 7% 2% 49
Ticket splitters 11% 28% 47% 6% 8% 89
Soft DEM 10% 12% 60% 14% 3% 33
Hard DEM 20% 43% 30% 3% 3% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 22% 38% 35% 3% 2% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 13% 26% 48% 4% 8% 43
Liberal 17% 39% 35% 5% 4% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 33% 44% 18% 3% 204 170
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 14% 35% 47% 20% 20 246
Moderate / liberal 17% 38% 37% 5% 4% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 22% 38% 37% 2% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 8% 24% 51% 8% 9% 72
Conservative DEM 29% 44% 25% 0% 1% 57
Mod / lib DEM 17% 40% 34% 5% 3% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 18% 40% 33% 5% 3% 322
IDEOLOGY ,
Mod / conservative DEM 21% 38% 36% 4% 2% 99
Independent 7% 17% 54% 5% 18% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 15% 68% 2% 5% 27
Conservative GOP 22% 39% 35% 2% 2% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 31% 46% 18% 3% 2% 147
AND OTHERS ,
Centrists 15% 34% 43% 4% 3% 534
Very liberal DEM 23% 45% 26% 2% 5% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 18% 43% 36% 2% 1% 228
Conservative women 27% 33% 34% 3% 3% 188
Moderate men 8% 30% 41% 7% 15% 18
Moderate women 17% 24% 53% 2% 4% 25
Liberal men 19% 33% 39% 7% 2% 131
Liberal women 16% 43% 33% 4% 4% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 25% 45% 23% 1% 6% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 32% 28% 33% 3% 3% 152
Some college 18% 35% 41% 4% 2% 240
College graduate 15% 43% 35% 4% 3% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 21% 37% 36% 5% 1% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 14% 40% 39% 3% 3% 180
Non college grad women 25% 30% 38% 2% 4% 220
College grad women 16% 46% 31% 4% 3% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 15% 43% 36% 4% 2% 279
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 17% | 42% | 32% 4% 5% 106
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 23% | 3% | 37% 4% 2% 282
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 23% | 33% |  38% 2% 4% 135
AT ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 23% | 3% | 3% 4% 2% | 282
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 23% | 33% |  38% 2% 4% 135
Others 15% 43% 35% 4% 3% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 17% 42% 37% 3% 1% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 17% 38% 38% 3% 3% 440
No longer married 28% 32% 29% 6% 5% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 15% 39% 38% 5% 3% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 34% 29% 29% 6% 1% 59
Single men 14% 43% 40% 2% 1% 104
Married women 19% 38% 38% 1% 3% 227
Unmarried women 25% 34% 28% 6% 8% 101
Single women 21% 40% 34% 4% 1% 96
MARAC White married 17% 37% 39% 3% 3% 338
Non-white married 18% 41% 35% 2% 4% 103
White not married 22% 39% 33% 5% 2% 223
Non-white not married 23% 34% 35% 3% 5% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 13% 46% 37% 3% 1% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 16% 46% 34% 4% 1% 55
White married men 15% 39% 37% 6% 3% 160
White married women 19% 36% 41% 1% 3% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 39% 26% 25% 9% 1% 35
mmr?o longer married 25% 35% 31% 6% 3% 70
Other 21% 37% 35% 3% 4% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 15% 41% 38% 4% 2% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 21% 37% 35% 3% 3% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 11% 43% 41% 4% 2% 111
Mom 19% 40% 35% 4% 3% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 11% 41% 45% 2% 1% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 21% 37% 34% 3% 4% 283
Divorced / children 16% 50% 19% 12% 3% 23
Divorced / no children 28% 30% 35% 5% 2% 65
Single / children 27% 40% 28% 5% 0% 36
Single / no children 15% 42% 39% 2% 1% 164
Other / mixed 32% 29% 26% 5% 9% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 25% 37% 30% 3% 5% 219
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 17% 32% 46% 4% 1% 112
Infrequently 18% 37% 42% 2% 1% 236
Never 17% 42% 31% 6% 4% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 21% 38% 33% 3% 4% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 17% 39% 39% 3% 2% 415
Refused 22% 32% 34% 8% 4% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 13% 46% 35% 4% 1% 135
Male not evangelical 20% 34% 39% 4% 3% 241
Female born again / 28% | 31% | 31% 3% 6% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 16% 41% 37% 3% 204 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 21% 40% 33% 3% 3% 193
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 22% 34% 34% 3% 6% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 24% 44% 28% 1% 3% 157
CHRISTIANS ) -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 12% 40% 42% 5% 1% 59
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 9% 24% 5206 13% 206 36
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 37% 27% 22% 1% 13% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 23% 45% 27% 2% 3% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 18% 39% 37% 3% 4% 509
Working class 18% 33% 42% 4% 2% 141
Low income 27% 38% 26% 6% 2% 90
Unemployed 44% 14% 42% 7
Refused 4% 61% 35% 4
(cont.)

Page 86



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

Q9 Q9 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / POLITICAL PARTY TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 20% 38% 36% 4% 2% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 19% 39% 30% 4% 9% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 7% 36% 51% 1% 5% 69
Middle class other races 13% 51% 26% 3% 7% 23
Other 22% 37% 35% 4% 2% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 22% 45% 29% 4% 0% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 25% 32% 36% 3% 3% 216
Legal 1st trimester 14% 32% 44% 6% 3% 131
Legal if requested 19% 41% 35% 3% 3% 339
Unsure 7% 51% 32% 2% 9% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 24% 36% 34% 3% 2% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 14% 32% 44% 6% 3% 131
Legal if requested 19% 41% 35% 3% 3% 339
Unsure 7% 51% 32% 2% 9% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 18% 30% 41% 5% 6% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 33% 39% 10% 5% 49
Wrong track 20% 40% 35% 3% 2% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 22% 38% 36% 3% 2% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 5% 20% 59% 4% 11% 46
Democrat 19% 40% 33% 4% 3% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 19% 38% 35% 4% 4% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 8% 23% 54% 6% 10% 26
Disapprove 20% 39% 36% 3% 2% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 56% 44% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 49% 49% 1% 1% 1% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 26% 62% 10% 1% 0% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 20% 56% 18% 3% 2% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 12% 42% 40% 3% 2% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 1% 7% 78% 7% 7% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 28% 32% 32% 7% 2% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 16% 40% 39% 2% 3% 141
Somewhat closely 13% 41% 38% 4% 3% 231
Not at all closely 21% 37% 36% 3% 3% 297
Unsure 68% 15% 4% 14% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 23% 42% 29% 3% 3% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
COMPROMISING \C'\éf;';rtgfn?:ne; / 16% 36% 41% 3% 3% 527
Combo / both / other 36% 17% 24% 10% 14% 8
Unsure / refused 37% 41% 9% 8% 6% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 20% 39% 35% 3% 2% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 17% 34% 40% 5% 5% 207
Somewhat likely 20% 39% 36% 2% 3% 78
TOTAL 19% 38% 36% 4% 3% 801
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TOTAL 4% 10% 37% 46% 3% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 8% 40% 46% 2% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 1% 10% 38% 49% 2% 131
South 6% 12% 39% 39% 3% 191
South Central 7% 10% 29% 53% 1% 78
Central Plains 3% 14% 41% 37% 5% 56
Mountain States 2% 6% 31% 59% 2% 67
West 4% 8% 36% 49% 3% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 2% 9% 36% 49% 3% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 3% 9% 36% 50% 3% 52
Texas 5% 11% 34% 49% 1% 59
New York 1% 6% 45% 43% 5% 45
Rest of country 5% 10% 37% 46% 2% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 7% 14% 31% 43% 4% 158
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 5% 10% 37% 46% 2% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 2% 7% 40% 48% 2% 272
;igZEOSl_JrSA _?LIJESATE rCa(irgpetltlve US Senate 3% 13% 39% 44% 0% 150
222;;21";’5;‘“”8 us 6% 10% 34% | 46% 3% 273
No US Senate race 3% 9% 38% 47% 3% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 5% 10% 34% 48% 3% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 3% 10% 40% 45% 3% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 7% 11% 33% 45% 4% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 1% 12% 44% 42% 1% 196
Suburb 2% 7% 37% 52% 2% 262
Unsure / refused 28% 6% 25% 26% 16% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 4% 10% 35% 50% 1% 88
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 4% 10% 38% 45% 3% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 5% 12% 35% 46% 3% 376
Female 4% 8% 39% 47% 2% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 4% 4% 41% 50% 1% 136
AGE/C
35-44 3% 10% 45% 42% 0% 184
45-64 3% 10% 34% 50% 2% 304
65 or over 7% 14% 30% 41% 7% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 3% 10% 39% 48% 1% 214
Male / 55+ 8% 14% 29% 44% 6% 162
Female / under 55 3% 4% 45% 47% 210
Female / 55+ 4% 12% 33% 46% 5% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 5% 1% 35% 58% 1% 107
Employed 3% 10% 41% 45% 1% 501
Retired 6% 14% 28% 44% 8% 192
Refused 26% 49% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 3% 12% 38% 46% 1% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 9% 11% 28% 45% 7% 117
Female / employed 3% 8% 45% 43% 1% 241
Female / not employed 4% 8% 32% 52% 4% 183
RRACE White 4% 10% 38% 45% 2% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 4% 4% 40% 45% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 3% 12% 34% 49% 1% 104
Other 4% 11% 28% 56% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 5% 11% 35% 47% 2% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 1% 5% 39% 54% 1% 100
Black suburban men 15% 63% 22% 11
Black suburban women 53% 39% 8% 18
Urban voters 1% 12% 44% 42% 1% 196
Rural voters 7% 11% 33% 45% 4% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 4% 12% 36% 46% 2% 259
GENDER -
White women 5% 9% 39% 45% 3% 302
Black men 7% 4% 34% 44% 11% 39
Black women 1% 4% 45% 47% 2% 57
Hispanic men 5% 17% 32% 44% 2% 61
Hispanic women 7% 38% 55% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 6% 13% 35% 41% 5% 218
Other 4% 9% 38% 48% 2% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 5% 10% 36% 47% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 3% 13% 30% 51% 3% 72
Democrat 3% 9% 40% 44% 3% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 5% 11% 34% 50% 1% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 6% 9% 38% 45% 2% 163
Male / DEM 5% 12% 36% 42% 5% 152
Female / DEM 2% 7% 42% 46% 3% 225
Male / IND 5% 16% 32% 43% 5% 35
Female / IND 1% 10% 28% 59% 1% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 3% 8% 38% 51% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 7% 12% 33% 44% 3% 1
Under 55 / DEM 3% 6% 47% 44% 199
55 & over / DEM 4% 13% 31% 45% 7% 178
Under 55/ IND 1% 12% 33% 50% 3% 44
55 & over / IND 6% 14% 25% 52% 4% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 5% 10% 36% 47% 2% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 5% 7% 34% 50% 3% 22
Democrat 3% 10% 38% 45% 3% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 9% 37% 47% 2% 291
Soft GOP 2% 13% 29% 55% 1% 49
Ticket splitters 3% 13% 33% 49% 3% 89
Soft DEM 5% 39% 57% 33
Hard DEM 4% 10% 40% 43% 4% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 10% 33% 48% 2% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 5% 31% 61% 4% 43
Liberal 2% 10% 43% 42% 3% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 8% 9% 32% 47% 4% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 6% 11% 34% 49% 1% 246
Moderate / liberal 2% 10% 41% 44% 3% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 5% 10% 36% 47% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 3% 13% 30% 51% 3% 72
Conservative DEM 13% 4% 23% 55% 5% 57
Mod /lib DEM 2% 10% 43% 43% 3% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 2% 11% 43% 42% 3% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 8% 8% 23% 58% 4% 99
Independent 5% 7% 34% 50% 3% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 1% 49% 47% 3% 27
Conservative GOP 6% 11% 35% 47% 2% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 7% 9% 35% 47% 2% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 4% 9% 37% 48% 2% 534
Very liberal DEM 1% 13% 40% 41% 6% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 7% 11% 33% 48% 2% 228
Conservative women 6% 9% 34% 49% 204 188
Moderate men 2% 43% 49% 6% 18
Moderate women 7% 22% 69% 2% 25
Liberal men 2% 14% 37% 43% 4% 131
Liberal women 2% 8% 47% 42% 3% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 10% 13% 23% 48% 6% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 9% 7% 30% 48% 5% 152
Some college 4% 11% 31% 51% 3% 240
College graduate 2% 10% 44% 43% 2% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 8% 12% 29% 48% 4% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 2% 12% 41% 44% 2% 180
Non college grad women 5% 9% 32% 51% 3% 220
College grad women 2% 8% 47% 41% 1% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 2% 9% 45% 42% 2% 279
g‘;’;ﬂg‘; college 1% 10% | 43% |  45% 0% 106
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 7% 11% | 31% |  49% 3% 282
g‘;’;ﬂg‘; non-college 5% 8% |  30% | 51% 6% 135
S e ‘é\ggﬁa"tg"'co”ege 7% | 11% |  31% |  49% 3% 282
GRADUATES P
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 5% 8% |  30% | 51% 6% 135
Others 2% 10% 44% 43% 2% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 1% 6% 46% 45% 1% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 6% 12% 33% 47% 2% 440
No longer married 3% 9% 36% 45% 6% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 5% 15% 34% 44% 2% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 7% 7% 27% 48% 11% 59
Single men 3% 8% 40% 49% 1% 104
Married women 6% 9% 32% 50% 3% 227
Unmarried women 1% 11% 42% 43% 3% 101
Single women 4% 53% 42% 1% 96
MARAC White married 6% 12% 34% 45% 3% 338
Non-white married 5% 10% 30% 54% 0% 103
White not married 2% 7% 43% 46% 2% 223
Non-white not married 2% 8% 40% 44% 5% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 3% 37% 59% 1% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 5% 58% 34% 2% 55
White married men 5% 16% 37% 40% 2% 160
White married women 7% 9% 31% 50% 3% 178
‘r'[\]’;':e flo longer maried 11% 10% 30% 47% 2% 35
m;‘:;r?o longer married 1% 11% 44% 41% 3% 70
Other 4% 9% 36% 49% 3% 240

(cont.)

Page 92



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables
July 16-20, 2022

Q10 Q10 FRIENDS AND FAMILY SHARE / TYPE OF JOB TOTAL
All Most Some None Unsure /
refused
RCHILD HAVE Yes 3% 9% 41% 48% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 5% 10% 36% 46% 4% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 3% 14% 36% 46% 111
Mom 3% 4% 45% 49% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 2% 9% 34% 55% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 8% 13% 32% 43% 3% 283
Divorced / children 9% 59% 33% 23
Divorced / no children 8% 8% 33% 46% 5% 65
Single / children 8% 9% 49% 34% 36
Single / no children 5% 46% 48% 1% 164
Other / mixed 0% 11% 33% 47% 9% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 6% 9% 37% 44% 3% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 5% 11% 32% 50% 2% 112
Infrequently 5% 11% 37% 45% 2% 236
Never 1% 9% 39% 48% 3% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 4% 10% 35% 48% 2% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 3% 9% 39% 47% 3% 415
Refused 10% 13% 37% 37% 4% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 12% 35% 48% 1% 135
Male not evangelical 5% 12% 34% 45% 4% 241
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again/ 4% 9% | 34% |  49% 3% 160
Female not evangelical 3% 8% 42% 45% 204 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 6% 10% 35% 47% 3% 193
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 2% 11% 35% 50% 2% 102
CHRISTIANS ) -
(N:ﬁﬂ!ﬁ'nf conservative 1% |  16% | 24% | 59% 0% 59
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 9% 32% 58% 2% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 2% 5% 51% 38% 3% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 0% 12% 42% 44% 2% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 4% 9% 39% 45% 3% 509
Working class 2% 12% 32% 52% 1% 141
Low income 8% 5% 36% 44% 6% 90
Unemployed 14% 24% 62% 7
Refused 58% 12% 30% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 5% 9% 41% 42% 3% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
adle cass Alrican 2% 9% 36% 51% 3% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 9% 32% 57% 2% 69
Middle class other races 8% 14% 30% 47% 1% 23
Other 4% 11% 35% 48% 3% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 4% 16% 37% 41% 3% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 7% 8% 33% 50% 2% 216
Legal 1st trimester 3% 12% 33% 52% 1% 131
Legal if requested 3% 8% 43% 42% 3% 339
Unsure 17% 22% 55% 7% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 6% 10% 34% 47% 2% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 3% 12% 33% 52% 1% 131
Legal if requested 3% 8% 43% 42% 3% 339
Unsure 17% 22% 55% 7% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 5% 13% 37% 38% 6% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 5% 10% 39% 38% 7% 49
Wrong track 4% 9% 37% 49% 2% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 5% 11% 35% 47% 2% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 0% 6% 34% 52% 7% 46
Democrat 4% 9% 39% 45% 3% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 4% 11% 37% 44% 4% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 7% 20% 61% 11% 26
Disapprove 5% 9% 38% 47% 1% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 34% 66% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 9% 14% 35% 38% 4% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 3% 12% 38% 45% 2% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 4% 7% 41% 46% 204 129
All/most on 3 qualities 1% 5% 47% 44% 204 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 2% 35% 59% 4% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 6% 18% 34% 38% 4% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 4% 11% 37% 45% 4% 141
Somewhat closely 4% 10% 42% 42% 2% 231
Not at all closely 4% 7% 34% 54% 1% 297
Unsure 22% 45% 19% 14% 8
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WORK TOGETHER /
COMPROMISING \C'\éf;';rtgfn?:ne; / 4% 10% 37% 47% 3% 527
Combo / both / other 9% 32% 57% 2% 8
Unsure / refused 7% 5% 51% 30% 6% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 4% 10% 38% 45% 3% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 5% 11% 38% 44% 2% 207
Somewhat likely 4% 5% 26% 63% 2% 78
TOTAL 4% 10% 37% 46% 3% 801
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TOTAL 5% 13% 18% 16% 16% 31% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 11% 21% 19% 16% 30% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 3% 18% 18% 10% 12% 39% 131
South 7% 14% 19% 18% 15% 26% 191
South Central 5% 14% 19% 16% 13% 32% 78
Central Plains 10% 13% 5% 29% 18% 26% 56
Mountain States 12% 24% 15% 15% 33% 67
West 3% 10% 17% 12% 23% 34% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 4% 9% 13% 9% 30% 36% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 4% 12% 16% 34% 11% 22% 52
Texas 7% 13% 18% 16% 18% 28% 59
New York 12% 23% 10% 18% 37% 45
Rest of country 5% 14% 19% 16% 14% 32% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 6% 16% 18% 14% 14% 32% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 6% 15% 19% 18% 14% 29% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 2% 10% 18% 14% 20% 35% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 7% 15% 18% 18% 13% 29% 150
Non-competitive US 4% 14% 21% 15% 15% 32% 273
Senate race
No US Senate race 5% 12% 17% 16% 18% 32% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 6% 14% 18% 17% 15% 29% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 3% 13% 18% 15% 16% 34% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 7% 18% 16% 12% 16% 32% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 3% 12% 23% 14% 18% 30% 196
Suburb 3% 9% 17% 22% 15% 33% 262
Unsure / refused 6% 10% 53% 11% 20% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 3% 13% 18% 13% 12% 40% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 5% 13% 18% 16% 16% 31% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 5% 15% 19% 15% 16% 30% 376
Female 4% 12% 17% 17% 16% 33% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 2% 10% 16% 17% 24% 32% 136
AGE/C
35-44 3% 11% 21% 19% 17% 29% 184
45-64 5% 14% 21% 14% 13% 33% 304
65 or over 8% 18% 13% 15% 14% 31% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 4% 15% 18% 14% 18% 32% 214
Male / 55+ % 14% 22% 16% 14% 28% 162
Female / under 55 3% 8% 21% 20% 19% 30% 210
Female / 55+ 6% 17% 14% 15% 13% 35% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 2% 12% 15% 12% 32% 27% 107
Employed 4% 12% 20% 18% 14% 31% 501
Retired 9% 17% 17% 12% 11% 34% 192
Refused 100% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 4% 13% 19% 16% 16% 31% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 8% 18% 19% 11% 16% 27% 117
Female / employed 3% 12% 20% 21% 12% 31% 241
Female / not employed 6% 13% 14% 13% 20% 34% 183
RRACE White 5% 14% 18% 18% 14% 30% 561
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 15% 19% 8% 220 35% 96
Hispanic / Latino 5% 9% 18% 14% 19% 35% 104
Other 5% 7% 21% 18% 15% 34% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 5% 9% 24% 20% 11% 31% 81
IRACE White suburban women 2% 10% 17% 28% 16% 28% 100
Black suburban men 15% 22% 63% 11
Black suburban women 15% 13% 21% 30% 21% 18
Urban voters 3% 12% 23% 14% 18% 30% 196
Rural voters 7% 18% 16% 12% 16% 32% 333
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 5% 16% 22% 16% 13% 27% 259
GENDER White women 5% 13% 15% 20% 15% 32% 302
Black men 4% 15% 7% 7% 15% 52% 39
Black women 15% 27% 8% 26% 23% 57
Hispanic men 6% 10% 14% 14% 26% 30% 61
Hispanic women 3% 7% 23% 14% 10% 44% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 16% 13% 17% 14% 32% 218
Other 3% 13% 20% 16% 17% 31% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 7% 14% 21% 16% 16% 27% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 2% 8% 10% 17% 14% 49% 72
Democrat 3% 14% 18% 16% 17% 33% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 7% 14% 23% 14% 15% 27% 189
PARTYID Female / GOP 7% 15% 18% 18% 16% 26% 163
Male / DEM 3% 15% 17% 15% 17% 32% 152
Female / DEM 3% 12% 18% 17% 16% 33% 225
Male / IND 3% 14% 7% 18% 17% 41% 35
Female / IND 2% 2% 13% 15% 11% 57% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 6% 14% 20% 13% 19% 28% 182
:DDAEF:\‘TTTHCAT,ON 55 & over / GOP 8% 15% 21% 19% 11% 25% 171
Under 55 / DEM 1% 10% 20% 21% 19% 29% 199
55 & over / DEM 5% 17% 15% 11% 14% 37% 178
Under 55/ IND 1% 9% 11% 15% 11% 53% 44
55 & over / IND 5% 6% 9% 19% 19% 43% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 6% 14% 20% 16% 16% 27% 358
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 1% 9% 17% 23% 49% 22
Democrat 4% 13% 18% 16% 16% 34% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 6% 16% 22% 16% 16% 23% 291
Soft GOP 13% 2% 6% 15% 15% 49% 49
Ticket splitters 2% 8% 17% 15% 13% 45% 89
Soft DEM 3% 5% 25% 67% 33
Hard DEM 3% 15% 19% 17% 16% 30% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 6% 16% 19% 17% 17% 25% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 4% 9% 9% 11% 13% 54% 43
Liberal 3% 11% 18% 16% 15% 37% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 25% 23% 14% 12% 17% 170
RESPONDENT'S ,
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 5% 10% 17% 18% 21% 30% 246
Moderate / liberal 3% 11% 17% 15% 15% 39% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 7% 14% 21% 16% 16% 27% 352
GROUPS Independent 2% 8% 10% 17% 14% 49% 72
Consgrvative DEM 2% 25% 17% 11% 27% 18% 57
Mod / lib DEM 3% 12% 18% 17% 15% 35% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 12% 19% 16% 16% 34% 322
IDEOLOGY Mod / conservative DEM 6% 19% 14% 13% 15% 33% 99
Independent 1% 9% 17% 23% 49% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 3% 11% 4% 16% 65% 27
Consgrvative GOP 7% 15% 21% 17% 16% 24% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 10% 22% 25% 15% 11% 17% 147
AND OTHERS ,
Centrists 4% 11% 15% 15% 17% 37% 534
Very liberal DEM 2% 14% 25% 20% 16% 23% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 6% 17% 20% 15% 18% 24% 228
Consgrvative women 7% 14% 18% 19% 16% 26% 188
Moderate men 10% 17% 4% 5% 63% 18
Moderate women 6% 7% 3% 17% 19% 48% 25
Liberal men 4% 11% 18% 16% 14% 37% 131
Liberal women 2% 11% 19% 16% 15% 37% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 21% 25% 9% 5% 220 18% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 6% 13% 14% 24% 14% 30% 152
Some college 4% 12% 18% 12% 17% 37% 240
College graduate 4% 14% 21% 16% 16% 29% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 4% 17% 18% 17% 17% 27% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 6% 12% 21% 12% 16% 34% 180
Non college grad women 6% 9% 14% 15% 16% 40% 220
College grad women 2% 16% 21% 20% 15% 25% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 4% 13% 21% 19% 16% 27% 279
Non-white college 3% 16% 21% 11% 14% 35% 106
graduates
White non-collage 6% 16% 16% 17% 13% 33% 282
graduates
Non-white non-college 4% 7% 17% 13% 24% 35% 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 6% 16% 16% 17% 13% 33% 282
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 4% 7% 17% 13% 24% 35% 135
graduate
Others 4% 14% 21% 16% 16% 29% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL | Single 2% 7% 19% 20% 22% 30% 201
STATUSIC -
Married 6% 16% 18% 15% 13% 31% 440
No longer married 3% 13% 18% 16% 17% 33% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 6% 19% 19% 12% 15% 30% 214
STATUS / GENDER ,
Unmarried men 6% 11% 28% 8% 18% 29% 59
Single men 3% 8% 15% 24% 18% 32% 104
Married women 7% 14% 18% 17% 11% 33% 227
Unmarried women 1% 14% 12% 20% 16% 36% 101
Single women 2% 7% 22% 15% 25% 28% 96
MARAC White married 7% 18% 18% 17% 11% 29% 338
Non-white married 4% 12% 19% 6% 20% 38% 103
White not married 2% 9% 19% 19% 20% 31% 223
Non-white not married 3% 10% 18% 17% 19% 33% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, | White single men 10% 16% 28% 18% 28% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 2% 6% 20% 16% 24% 32% 55
White married men 7% 21% 22% 13% 10% 27% 160
White married women 8% 15% 14% 21% 12% 31% 178
‘r'[\]’;'fe flo longer maried 8% 5% 32% 7% 23% 25% 35
White no longer married 206 14% 13% 19% 17% 35% 70
women
Other 3% 11% 19% 12% 20% 35% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 3% 10% 22% 17% 18% 31% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 6% 15% 17% 16% 15% 32% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 5% 15% 18% 14% 16% 32% 111
Mom 1% 5% 26% 19% 20% 30% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 1% 14% 22% 15% 13% 33% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - ,
Married / no children 9% 18% 16% 14% 13% 30% 283
Divorced / children 4% 27% 11% 29% 28% 23
Divorced / no children 3% 11% 19% 17% 15% 35% 65
Single / children 9% 20% 26% 24% 22% 36
Single / no children 1% 9% 18% 18% 21% 32% 164
Other / mixed 3% 19% 14% 16% 15% 33% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 7% 18% 18% 13% 15% 29% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/c | Atleast monthly 4% 12% 18% 12% 23% 31% 112
Infrequently 6% 13% 21% 13% 16% 31% 236
Never 2% 10% 16% 23% 13% 35% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 7% 14% 20% 13% 17% 29% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 3% 13% 18% 18% 15% 32% 415
Refused 5% 10% 17% 18% 15% 35% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o 0 0
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 6% 18% 21% 11% 18% 27% 135
Male not evangelical 4% 13% 19% 17% 15% 32% 241
z\‘j;gshg‘;g again/ 7% 12% 19% 15% 16% 31% 160
Female not evangelical 3% 13% 17% 19% 15% 34% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 7% 18% 18% 14% 15% 28% 193
EVANGELICAL , -
Non-white Evangelical 6% 7% 23% 11% 22% 31% 102
'EDVEA?\‘\QE'\‘LEEELOGY / ‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁ;ﬂzse”’a“"e 8% 20% 18% 18% 13% 23% 157
CHRISTIANS . :
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 5% 7% 21% 12% 31% 24% 59
Whl_te_non-conservatlve 3% 9% 19% 19% 50% 36
Christians
Non-white
non-conservative 7% 8% 27% 9% 9% 40% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 7% 12% 22% 17% 16% 26% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 5% 13% 19% 18% 14% 31% 509
Working class 2% 14% 15% 12% 18% 39% 141
Low income 8% 11% 20% 11% 25% 25% 90
Unemployed 14% 37% 7% 42% 7
Refused 27% 8% 8% 57% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 6% 14% 20% 20% 12% 28% 371
CLASS AND RACE \iddle dlass AT
|dlé class Alrican 3% 21% 19% 10% 8% 40% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 7% 13% 14% 26% 40% 69
Middle class other races 8% 10% 23% 14% 20% 24% 23
Other 5% 13% 18% 12% 19% 33% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 5% 19% 20% 19% 14% 23% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 5% 18% 18% 14% 19% 26% 216
Legal 1st trimester 6% 8% 15% 16% 17% 38% 131
Legal if requested 4% 12% 19% 16% 15% 34% 339
Unsure 5% 7% 18% 23% 9% 38% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 5% 18% 19% 15% 18% 25% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 6% 8% 15% 16% 17% 38% 131
Legal if requested 4% 12% 19% 16% 15% 34% 339
Unsure 5% 7% 18% 23% 9% 38% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 7% 15% 15% 9% 14% 40% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 5% 9% 7% 21% 6% 53% 49
Wrong track 4% 13% 20% 17% 17% 28% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 7% 15% 20% 17% 16% 26% 369
CONGRESSIONAL ,
BALLOT/C Undecided 3% 12% 12% 10% 64% 46
Democrat 3% 14% 18% 16% 17% 33% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 4% 15% 18% 14% 15% 34% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 4% 8% 20% 8% 60% 26
Disapprove 5% 13% 19% 17% 17% 28% 442
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 10% 21% 14% 12% 13% 30% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 5% 11% 15% 19% 17% 33% 141
Somewhat closely 3% 10% 19% 15% 17% 36% 231
Not at all closely 4% 14% 20% 17% 16% 28% 297
Unsure 13% 53% 20% 14% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT / Consistent / few o o o 0 0 0
FEW SOLUTIONS VS | solutions 4% 16% 21% 18% 16% 25% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o 0 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 5% 12% 17% 14% 16% 36% 527
Combo / both / other 39% 23% 1% 37% 8
Unsure / refused 10% 13% 23% 32% 16% 7% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 5% 14% 21% 14% 15% 30% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING ,
ELECTION Very likely 5% 13% 14% 17% 19% 33% 207
Somewhat likely 4% 8% 13% 26% 13% 36% 78
TOTAL 5% 13% 18% 16% 16% 31% 801
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TOTAL 15% 18% 29% 37% 1% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 15% 15% 32% 38% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 15% 18% 28% 37% 2% 131
South 14% 16% 29% 40% 0% 191
South Central 24% 14% 18% 42% 2% 78
Central Plains 10% 28% 22% 40% 56
Mountain States 18% 19% 30% 30% 3% 67
West 13% 20% 35% 32% 1% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 14% 22% 38% 26% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 13% 18% 18% 52% 52
Texas 23% 17% 18% 42% 59
New York 18% 15% 40% 27% 45
Rest of country 15% 17% 29% 38% 2% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 13% 12% 33% 39% 3% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 18% 19% 22% 41% 0% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 14% 19% 37% 30% 1% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o o
RACE STATUS race 14% 23% 29% 35% 0% 150
Nor-competiive US 20% 15% |  26% | 36% 2% 273
No US Senate race 13% 17% 31% 39% 1% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 15% 16% 28% 41% 1% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 15% 19% 30% 34% 1% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 18% 13% 30% 38% 1% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 12% 21% 33% 33% 1% 196
Suburb 16% 21% 23% 39% 1% 262
Unsure / refused 1% 16% 51% 33% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 20% 13% 31% 36% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 14% 18% 29% 37% 1% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 14% 20% 27% 39% 1% 376
Female 17% 16% 30% 36% 1% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 8% 14% 34% 44% 136
AGE/C
35-44 9% 16% 32% 42% 1% 184
45-64 16% 20% 26% 36% 1% 304
65 or over 26% 18% 26% 28% 2% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 10% 17% 27% 47% 214
Male / 55+ 19% 23% 27% 28% 2% 162
Female / under 55 8% 15% 36% 40% 1% 210
Female / 55+ 25% 17% 25% 32% 2% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 11% 17% 33% 36% 2% 107
Employed 13% 17% 31% 38% 1% 501
Retired 24% 19% 22% 35% 1% 192
Refused 26% 49% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 13% 19% 28% 40% 1% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 15% 22% 26% 36% 0% 117
Female / employed 13% 16% 34% 37% 1% 241
Female / not employed 22% 16% 26% 34% 2% 183
RRACE White 15% 17% 28% 39% 1% 561
RESPONDENT'S , -
RACE/C Black / African American 16% 13% 33% 37% 96
Hispanic / Latino 15% 27% 29% 27% 2% 104
Other 16% 11% 31% 41% 0% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 14% 22% 22% 38% 3% 81
IRACE White suburban women 15% 19% 26% 39% 100
Black suburban men 37% 31% 33% 11
Black suburban women 18% 41% 4% 37% 18
Urban voters 12% 21% 33% 33% 1% 196
Rural voters 18% 13% 30% 38% 1% 333
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 12% 17% 27% 42% 1% 259
GENDER White women 18% 17% 29% 36% 1% 302
Black men 24% 8% 34% 33% 39
Black women 11% 17% 32% 40% 57
Hispanic men 13% 39% 23% 25% 61
Hispanic women 17% 11% 37% 29% 6% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 22% 19% 22% 35% 1% 218
Other 13% 17% 31% 38% 1% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 4% 8% 26% 60% 2% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 12% 19% 34% 35% 1% 72
Democrat 27% 26% 31% 16% 0% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 10% 27% 59% 2% 189
PARTYID Female / GOP 5% 7% 25% 61% 2% 163
Male / DEM 28% 31% 28% 14% 152
Female / DEM 26% 23% 32% 18% 1% 225
Male / IND 14% 25% 25% 35% 1% 35
Female / IND 9% 14% 42% 34% 0% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 3% 10% 22% 64% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 4% 6% 30% 55% 4% 171
Under 55/ DEM 15% 21% 38% 25% 1% 199
55 & over / DEM 40% 31% 22% 7% 178
Under 55/IND 7% 13% 39% 41% 44
55 & over / IND 18% 30% 25% 25% 2% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 4% 6% 27% 61% 2% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 23% 23% 32% 21% 1% 22
Democrat 24% 27% 30% 18% 0% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 6% 25% 63% 2% 291
Soft GOP 8% 18% 35% 39% 49
Ticket splitters 13% 18% 29% 39% 1% 89
Soft DEM 35% 19% 20% 27% 33
Hard DEM 26% 27% 32% 15% 0% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 7% 9% 27% 55% 2% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 25% 12% 32% 29% 1% 43
Liberal 24% 28% 31% 16% 0% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 7% 23% 61% 3% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 7% 11% 30% 51% 1% 246
Moderate / liberal 24% 27% 31% 18% 0% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 4% 8% 26% 60% 2% 352
GROUPS
Independent 12% 19% 34% 35% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 25% 21% 33% 21% 57
Mod /lib DEM 27% 27% 30% 15% 0% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 25% 29% 31% 15% 0% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 22% 22% 30% 26% 99
Independent 23% 23% 32% 21% 1% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 8% 14% 39% 38% 1% 27
Conservative GOP 4% 6% 26% 63% 2% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 4% 5% 24% 63% 3% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 15% 18% 30% 37% 1% 534
Very liberal DEM 31% 31% 31% 7% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 6% 11% 28% 54% 1% 228
Conservative women 8% % 26% 56% 2% 188
Moderate men 25% 14% 27% 32% 2% 18
Moderate women 25% 11% 36% 28% 25
Liberal men 26% 35% 26% 13% 131
Liberal women 23% 24% 34% 19% 1% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 19% 22% 25% 33% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 14% 16% 33% 37% 0% 152
Some college 12% 20% 25% 40% 3% 240
College graduate 18% 17% 30% 35% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 11% 24% 24% 40% 2% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 17% 15% 31% 37% 180
Non college grad women 15% 14% 32% 38% 2% 220
College grad women 18% 18% 29% 34% 1% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 16% 19% 29% 35% 0% 279
Non-white college o o o o
graduates 22% 9% 32% 37% 106
White non-collage 14% | 15% | 27% |  43% 2% 282
graduates
Non-white non-college 10% 27% 30% 31% 20 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 14% 15% 27% 43% 2% 282
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college 10% | 27% | 30% | 31% 2% 135
graduate
Others 18% 17% 30% 35% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 10% 22% 32% 37% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 17% 16% 27% 39% 1% 440
No longer married 17% 18% 31% 32% 2% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 16% 17% 26% 41% 1% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 13% 17% 34% 32% 3% 59
Single men 11% 26% 26% 38% 104
Married women 19% 14% 28% 37% 2% 227
Unmarried women 19% 18% 29% 32% 1% 101
Single women 9% 17% 39% 36% 96
MARAC White married 17% 14% 26% 41% 1% 338
Non-white married 17% 21% 28% 31% 3% 103
White not married 12% 21% 30% 35% 1% 223
Non-white not married 14% 18% 33% 35% 0% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 11% 29% 24% 36% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 10% 28% 33% 29% 55
White married men 15% 15% 26% 44% 1% 160
White married women 20% 14% 27% 39% 1% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 4% 8% 38% 45% 50 35
White no longer married 19% 16% 30% 33% 20 70
women
Other 15% 19% 31% 33% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 8% 13% 34% 44% 2% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 18% 20% 27% 34% 1% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 7% 14% 31% 47% 111
Mom 8% 12% 37% 41% 3% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 8% 12% 28% 50% 2% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 22% 18% 26% 33% 1% 283
Divorced / children 6% 28% 33% 29% 5% 23
Divorced / no children 19% 22% 25% 31% 3% 65
Single / children 9% 12% 46% 34% 36
Single / no children 10% 24% 29% 37% 164
Other / mixed 19% 11% 36% 35% 0% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 9% 13% 29% 45% 3% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 13% 15% 33% 39% 0% 112
Infrequently 17% 18% 26% 39% 236
Never 20% 23% 30% 27% 1% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 8% 14% 30% 47% 1% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 21% 18% 29% 31% 1% 415
Refused 13% 30% 27% 31% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 8% 16% 28% 41 1% 135
Male not evangelical 17% 21% 27% 34% 1% 241
Female born again / 8% |  12% | 31% |  48% 1% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 22% 18% 30% 28% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 5% 12% 28% 53% 1% 193
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 15% 17% 32% 37% 0% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 9% 29% S7% 1% 157
CHRISTIANS . .
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 13% 16% 31% 41% 59
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 11% 27% 26% 36% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 17% 19% 33% 32% 0% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 24% 37% 21% 18% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 16% 17% 28% 37% 1% 509
Working class 9% 9% 37% 44% 1% 141
Low income 12% 22% 27% 36% 3% 90
Unemployed 16% 20% 63% 7
Refused 50% 35% 11% 4% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 16% 16% 28% 39% 1% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 25% 15% 30% 30% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 17% 28% 25% 31% 69
Middle class other races 10% 11% 33% 45% 23
Other 14% 18% 30% 37% 1% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 7% 11% 36% 44% 3% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 5% 8% 26% 60% 2% 216
Legal 1st trimester 12% 20% 24% 43% 0% 131
Legal if requested 26% 24% 31% 19% 0% 339
Unsure 10% 24% 30% 36% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 5% 8% 28% 56% 2% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 12% 20% 24% 43% 0% 131
Legal if requested 26% 24% 31% 19% 0% 339
Unsure 10% 24% 30% 36% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 31% 27% 32% 10% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 30% 21% 28% 3% 49
Wrong track 12% 15% 29% 44% 1% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 5% 7% 25% 61% 2% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 3% 16% 41% 40% 0% 46
Democrat 27% 28% 31% 14% 0% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 29% 30% 31% 10% 0% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 7% 14% 39% 39% 26
Disapprove 6% 9% 27% 57% 2% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 32% 20% 20% 28% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 24% 14% 21% 40% 1% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 12% 14% 30% 41% 3% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 11% 21% 27% 40% 1% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 12% 19% 31% 38% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 15% 18% 33% 33% 0% 252
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 10% 16% 28% 44% 3% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / 0 o 0 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 18% 19% 29% 33% 0% 527
Combo / both / other 5% 35% 60% 8
Unsure / refused 10% 11% 26% 53% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 19% 18% 26% 36% 1% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 11% 19% 34% 35% 1% 207
Somewhat likely 1% 16% 33% 49% 78
TOTAL 15% 18% 29% 37% 1% 801
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TOTAL A47% 3% 50% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 48% 3% 50% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 2% 50% 131
South 45% 3% 51% 191
South Central 37% 4% 59% 78
Central Plains 43% 6% 51% 56
Mountain States 45% 2% 53% 67
West 58% 1% 41% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 60% 1% 39% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 42% 1% 57% 52
Texas 40% 5% 54% 59
New York 43% 5% 52% 45
Rest of country 47% 3% 50% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 36% 5% 59% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 45% 3% 52% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 57% 1% 42% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 44% 3% 53% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 49% 2% 49% 273
No US Senate race 48% 3% 50% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 44% 4% 52% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 50% 2% 48% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 40% 3% 57% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 57% 1% 42% 196
Suburb 50% 3% 47% 262
Unsure / refused 25% 3% 2% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 49% 2% 49% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 47% 3% 50% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 43% 3% 54% 376
Female 51% 2% 46% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 55% 2% 43% 136
AGE/C
35-44 45% 3% 53% 184
45-64 39% 3% 57% 304
65 or over 57% 2% 40% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 42% 3% 56% 214
Male / 55+ 45% 3% 52% 162
Female / under 55 52% 1% 47% 210
Female / 55+ 50% 4% 46% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 36% 6% 58% 107
Employed 47% 2% 51% 501
Retired 55% 2% 43% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 2% 56% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 47% 4% 49% 117
Female / employed 53% 2% 45% 241
Female / not employed 49% 3% 48% 183
RRACE White 46% 2% 52% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 57% 2% 41% 96
Hispanic / Latino 46% 5% 49% 104
Other 50% 3% 48% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 46% 4% 51% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 58% 42% 100
Black suburban men 55% 45% 11
Black suburban women 47% 53% 18
Urban voters 57% 1% 42% 196
Rural voters 40% 3% 57% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 41% 3% 56% 259
GENDER -
White women 50% 2% 48% 302
Black men 56% 6% 38% 39
Black women 57% 43% 57
Hispanic men 43% 2% 55% 61
Hispanic women 51% 8% 41% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 46% 3% 51% 218
Other 48% 3% 50% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 23% 3% 74% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 51% 3% 46% 72
Democrat 70% 2% 28% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 25% 3% 73% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 20% 4% 76% 163
Male / DEM 63% 3% 34% 152
Female / DEM 74% 1% 25% 225
Male / IND 56% 2% 41% 35
Female / IND 46% 3% 51% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 25% 2% 73% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 20% 5% 75% 171
Under 55 / DEM 66% 2% 32% 199
55 & over / DEM 74% 2% 24% 178
Under 55/ IND 52% 1% 47% 44
55 & over / IND 50% 5% 45% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 23% 3% 74% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 51% 10% 40% 22
Democrat 68% 2% 30% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 20% 4% 76% 291
Soft GOP 35% 2% 63% 49
Ticket splitters 46% 2% 52% 89
Soft DEM 51% 49% 33
Hard DEM 72% 2% 26% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 29% 3% 68% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 47% 4% 50% 43
Liberal 70% 2% 28% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 26% 1% 73% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 31% 5% 65% 246
Moderate / liberal 67% 2% 31% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 23% 3% 74% 352
GROUPS
Independent 51% 3% 46% 72
Conservative DEM 61% 2% 37% 57
Mod / lib DEM 71% 2% 27% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 71% 2% 27% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 57% 3% 40% 99
Independent 51% 10% 40% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 38% 1% 61% 27
Conservative GOP 22% 3% 75% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 20% 1% 79% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 49% 3% 48% 534
Very liberal DEM 74% 2% 23% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 29% 3% 68% 228
Conservative women 29%, 4% 68% 188
Moderate men 63% 8% 29% 18
Moderate women 36% 1% 64% 25
Liberal men 66% 2% 32% 131
Liberal women 73% 1% 26% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 61% 8% 31% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 45% 3% 52% 152

Some college 39% 2% 59% 240

College graduate 53% 3% 45% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 41% 4% 55% 197
EDUCATION

College grad men 45% 2% 53% 180

Non college grad women 44% 2% 54% 220

College grad women 59% 3% 38% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 53% 2% 45% 279

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 50% 5% 44% 106

White non-collage o o 0

praduates 38% 3% 59% 282

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 51% 2% 47% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 38% 3% 59% 282
GRADUATES P

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 51% 2% 47% 135

Others 53% 3% 45% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 55% 1% 44% 201
STATUSIC -

Married 46% 3% 51% 440

No longer married 42% 4% 54% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 41% 3% 56% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 38% 4% 58% 59

Single men 50% 2% 48% 104

Married women 50% 3% 47% 227

Unmarried women 44% 4% 53% 101

Single women 60% 1% 39% 96
MARAC White married 44% 3% 53% 338

Non-white married 50% 3% 46% 103

White not married 48% 2% 50% 223

Non-white not married 51% 3% 46% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 56% 3% 40% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 62% 38% 55

White married men 39% 3% 58% 160

White married women 49% 2% 49% 178

White no longer married 23% 77% 35

men

White no longer married 42% 3% 55% 70

women

Other 51% 3% 46% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 43% 3% 54% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 3% 48% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 37% 4% 59% 111
Mom 49% 1% 50% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 3% 55% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 48% 3% 49% 283
Divorced / children 38% 62% 23
Divorced / no children 35% 65% 65
Single / children 55% 45% 36
Single / no children 55% 204 43% 164
Other / mixed 50% 8% 42% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 44% 3% 54% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 38% 1% 61% 112
Infrequently 44% 3% 53% 236
Never 59% 3% 38% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 33% 3% 65% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 60% 2% 39% 415
Refused 39% 7% 54% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 32% 2% 66% 135
Male not evangelical 49% 3% 47% 241
5533'3.3372 again/ 34% 3% | 63% 160
Female not evangelical 62% 2% 36% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 27% 3% 71% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 44% 3% 53% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 25% 2% 3% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 34% 3% 63% 59
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 34% 4% 62% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 57% 4% 39% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 62% 1% 37% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 46% 3% 51% 509
Working class 45% 2% 53% 141
Low income 50% 3% 47% 90
Unemployed 20% 80% 7
Refused 54% 4% 42% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 45% 3% 52% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 70% 30% a1
Middle class Hispanics 36% 7% 57% 69
Middle class other races 50% 2% 48% 23
Other 49% 2% 49% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 26% 4% 69% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 26% 3% 72% 216
Legal 1st trimester 42% 2% 56% 131
Legal if requested 70% 3% 28% 339
Unsure 36% 1% 64% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 26% 3% 71% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 42% 2% 56% 131
Legal if requested 70% 3% 28% 339
Unsure 36% 1% 64% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 81% 2% 17% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 55% 14% 31% 49
Wrong track 39% 2% 59% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 22% 3% 75% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 42% 13% 45% 46
Democrat 72% 1% 27% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 76% 2% 23% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 41% 19% 41% 26
Disapprove 26% 2% 71% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 51% 5% 44% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 47% 3% 50% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 41% 2% 57% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 54% 1% 44% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 44% 1% 55% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 48% 4% 48% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 70% 30% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 65% 3% 32% 141
Somewhat closely 53% 4% 44% 231
Not at all closely 25% 3% 2% 297
Unsure 59% 2% 40% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 31% 1% 62% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 54% 3% 43% 527
Combo / both / other 23% 2% 75% 8
Unsure / refused 24% 10% 66% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 46% 2% 52% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 50% 4% 46% 207
Somewhat likely 47% 2% 52% 78
TOTAL A47% 3% 50% 801
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TOTAL 58% 6% 35% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 56% 6% 37% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 57% 7% 36% 131
South 61% 7% 32% 191
South Central 54% 8% 38% 78
Central Plains 61% 7% 32% 56
Mountain States 60% 40% 67
West 58% 7% 35% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 59% 4% 37% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 71% 7% 22% 52
Texas 59% 5% 37% 59
New York 61% 4% 35% 45
Rest of country 57% 7% 36% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 51% 9% 40% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 61% 6% 33% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 59% 5% 36% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 60% 3% 37% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 58% 8% 34% 273
No US Senate race 57% 7% 36% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 57% 7% 36% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 59% 6% 35% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 53% 9% 38% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 65% 2% 32% 196
Suburb 61% 6% 33% 262
Unsure / refused 15% 19% 66% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 72% 3% 25% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 57% % 37% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 61% 5% 34% 376
Female 56% 8% 36% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 51% 5% 44% 136
AGE/C
35-44 55% 5% 40% 184
45-64 61% 7% 32% 304
65 or over 62% 8% 30% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 61% 3% 36% 214
Male / 55+ 61% 8% 32% 162
Female / under 55 50% 6% 44% 210
Female / 55+ 62% 10% 29% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 12% 46% 107
Employed 60% 5% 35% 501
Retired 63% 7% 30% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 65% 2% 33% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 50% 11% 38% 117
Female / employed 54% 8% 38% 241
Female / not employed 59% 7% 34% 183
RRACE White 59% 7% 34% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 54% 46% 96
Hispanic / Latino 61% 7% 32% 104
Other 53% 9% 38% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 56% 8% 36% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 60% 6% 34% 100
Black suburban men 59% 41% 11
Black suburban women 60% 40% 18
Urban voters 65% 2% 32% 196
Rural voters 53% 9% 38% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 60% 5% 34% 259
GENDER -
White women 58% 9% 34% 302
Black men 55% 45% 39
Black women 53% 47% 57
Hispanic men 66% 6% 28% 61
Hispanic women 53% 10% 37% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 67% 9% 24% 218
Other 55% 5% 40% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 55% 6% 38% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 61% 9% 31% 72
Democrat 60% 6% 34% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 57% 5% 38% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 53% 8% 39% 163
Male / DEM 64% 3% 33% 152
Female / DEM 58% 8% 34% 225
Male / IND 66% 9% 25% 35
Female / IND 55% 8% 37% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 56% 3% 41% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 55% 10% 35% 171
Under 55/ DEM 55% 4% 41% 199
55 & over / DEM 67% 8% 26% 178
Under 55/ IND 58% 8% 34% 44
55 & over / IND 65% 10% 25% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 6% 42% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 57% 21% 22% 22
Democrat 63% 6% 31% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 52% 6% 42% 291
Soft GOP 71% 6% 23% 49
Ticket splitters 63% 9% 28% 89
Soft DEM 63% 6% 30% 33
Hard DEM 60% 6% 34% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 56% 6% 39% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 25% 32% 43
Liberal 63% 5% 32% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 43% 7% 49% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 64% 5% 31% 246
Moderate / liberal 61% 7% 32% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 55% 6% 38% 352
GROUPS
Independent 61% 9% 31% 72
Conservative DEM 60% 2% 39% 57
Mod / lib DEM 60% 7% 33% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 64% 4% 31% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 61% 10% 28% 99
Independent 57% 21% 22% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 45% 1% 54% 27
Conservative GOP 53% 6% 41% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 44% 8% 49% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 61% 6% 33% 534
Very liberal DEM 63% 5% 32% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 59% 4% 38% 228
Conservative women 52% 8% 39% 188
Moderate men 54% 22% 25% 18
Moderate women 35% 28% 38% 25
Liberal men 66% 4% 30% 131
Liberal women 62% 5% 33% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 73% 8% 19% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 59% 7% 34% 152

Some college 52% 8% 40% 240

College graduate 61% 5% 34% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 55% 7% 39% 197
EDUCATION

College grad men 67% 2% 30% 180

Non college grad women 57% 8% 35% 220

College grad women 55% % 38% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 63% 5% 32% 279

Non-white college o o o

graduates 55% 4% 41% 106

White non-collage o o 0

praduates 55% 9% 36% 282

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 58% 5% 37% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 55% 9% 36% 282
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 58% 5% 37% 135

Others 61% 5% 34% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 61% 4% 35% 201
STATUSIC -

Married 59% % 34% 440

No longer married 53% 8% 39% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 64% 4% 32% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 42% 8% 50% 59

Single men 65% 4% 31% 104

Married women 54% 10% 36% 227

Unmarried women 60% 7% 33% 101

Single women 56% 4% 40% 96
MARAC White married 58% 8% 34% 338

Non-white married 61% 5% 34% 103

White not married 60% 6% 34% 223

Non-white not married 53% 5% 43% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 69% 4% 27% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 61% 5% 34% 55

White married men 63% 5% 32% 160

White married women 54% 10% 36% 178

White no longer married 34% 8% 58% 35

men

White no longer married 66% 7% 27% 70

women

Other 56% 5% 39% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 52% 5% 43% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 61% 7% 32% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 58% 3% 39% 111
Mom 46% 8% 46% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 56% 6% 38% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 60% 8% 32% 283
Divorced / children 33% 6% 62% 23
Divorced / no children 57% % 36% 65
Single / children 54% 46% 36
Single / no children 62% 5% 33% 164
Other / mixed 56% 9% 35% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 61% 4% 35% 219
X'F'-IFIIEEII\\:DD(?HTJOR%H i At least monthly 62% 5% 33% 112
Infrequently 57% 4% 39% 236
Never 55% 11% 34% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 59% 5% 36% 296
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 61% 6% 34% 415
Refused 43% 14% 43% 90
Male not evangelical 58% 6% 36% 241
Z\‘j;%'shg‘;{g again / 54% 6% | 39% 160
Female not evangelical 57% 9% 34% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 55% 5% 39% 193
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical 66% 4% 30% 102
CHRISTIANS gﬁzs\;\ggg conservative 70% 204 28% 59
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservative 57% 8% 35% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 61% 6% 33% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 72% 3% 25% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 60% 8% 32% 509
Working class 52% 5% 42% 141
Low income 49% 2% 49% 90
Unemployed 58% 42% 7
Refused 74% 26% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 59% 8% 33% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 62% 38% a1
Middle class Hispanics 63% 11% 25% 69
Middle class other races 61% 8% 30% 23
Other 55% 4% 41% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 57% 5% 38% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 55% 6% 39% 216
Legal 1st trimester 54% 4% 42% 131
Legal if requested 62% 7% 31% 339
Unsure 63% 15% 22% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 55% 6% 39% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 54% 4% 42% 131
Legal if requested 62% 7% 31% 339
Unsure 63% 15% 22% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 69% 6% 25% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 68% 9% 23% 49
Wrong track 55% 6% 39% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 56% 6% 38% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 54% 9% 37% 46
Democrat 61% 6% 33% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 66% 7% 27% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 44% 10% 46% 26
Disapprove 53% 6% 41% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 56% 6% 37% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 58% 4% 39% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 60% 4% 36% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 56% 11% 34% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 62% 3% 35% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 57% 8% 34% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 66% 6% 28% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 65% 6% 29% 141
Somewhat closely 52% 6% 42% 231
Not at all closely 56% % 36% 297
Unsure 59% 2% 40% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS | solutions 56% 6% 38% 237
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 61% 5% 34% 527
Combo / both / other 40% 13% 48% 8
Unsure / refused 33% 24% 43% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 61% 7% 33% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 57% 7% 36% 207
Somewhat likely 44% 3% 53% 78
TOTAL 58% 6% 35% 801
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TOTAL 66% 5% 28% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 67% 6% 27% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 73% 3% 24% 131
South 64% 4% 32% 191
South Central 64% 7% 30% 78
Central Plains 60% 19% 21% 56
Mountain States 2% 1% 27% 67
West 65% 3% 32% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 66% 4% 29% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 63% 6% 32% 52
Texas 66% 5% 29% 59
New York 65% 4% 31% 45
Rest of country 67% 6% 28% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 58% 11% 30% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 67% 4% 30% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 71% 4% 25% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 61% 4% 34% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 2% 5% 24% 273
No US Senate race 65% 6% 29% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 66% 6% 28% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 67% 5% 29% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 59% 8% 33% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 76% 3% 21% 196
Suburb 71% 3% 26% 262
Unsure / refused 26% 4% 69% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 74% 2% 24% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 65% 6% 29% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 64% 4% 32% 376
Female 69% 6% 25% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 66% 6% 28% 136
AGE/C
35-44 67% 5% 27% 184
45-64 63% 6% 32% 304
65 or over 73% 4% 24% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 64% 3% 33% 214
Male / 55+ 64% 6% 30% 162
Female / under 55 67% 6% 27% 210
Female / 55+ 70% 6% 23% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 56% 12% 32% 107
Employed 67% 4% 28% 501
Retired 70% 3% 27% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 64% 3% 32% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 62% 7% 31% 117
Female / employed 71% 6% 24% 241
Female / not employed 66% 7% 27% 183
RRACE White 68% 6% 26% 561
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 68% 3% 29% 96
Hispanic / Latino 59% 5% 36% 104
Other 57% 3% 40% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 68% 4% 28% 81
/RACE White suburban women 81% 3% 16% 100
Black suburban men 67% 33% 11
Black suburban women 51% 49% 18
Urban voters 76% 3% 21% 196
Rural voters 59% 8% 33% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 65% 5% 30% 259
GENDER White women 71% % 23% 302
Black men 71% 29% 39
Black women 65% 5% 30% 57
Hispanic men 49% 5% 46% 61
Hispanic women 74% 5% 21% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 72% 6% 22% 218
Other 64% 5% 31% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 53% 8% 39% 352
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 65% 10% 26% 72
Democrat 79% 2% 19% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 52% 5% 42% 189
PARTY ID Female / GOP 55% 10% 35% 163
Male / DEM 7% 2% 22% 152
Female / DEM 80% 3% 17% 225
Male / IND 67% 11% 21% 35
Female / IND 62% 8% 30% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 53% % 40% 182
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 54% 8% 38% 171
Under 55 / DEM 78% 1% 21% 199
55 & over / DEM 80% 4% 16% 178
Under 55/ IND 61% 10% 29% 44
55 & over / IND 70% 9% 20% 28
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 7% 41% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 66% 21% 12% 22
Democrat 79% 3% 18% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 49% 7% 44% 291
Soft GOP 7% 4% 19% 49
Ticket splitters 67% 12% 21% 89
Soft DEM 82% 18% 33
Hard DEM 78% 3% 19% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 57% 7% 36% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 56% 15% 29% 43
Liberal 79% 2% 18% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 48% 8% 44% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 63% 6% 31% 246
Moderate / liberal 77% 4% 20% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 8% 39% 352
GROUPS
Independent 65% 10% 26% 72
Conservative DEM 80% 2% 18% 57
Mod / lib DEM 79% 2% 19% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 79% 2% 19% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 77% 6% 17% 99
Independent 66% 21% 12% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 66% 1% 33% 27
Conservative GOP 51% 7% 42% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 44% 8% 48% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 70% 5% 25% 534
Very liberal DEM 78% 2% 20% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 58% 5% 37% 228
Conservative women 55% 9% 35% 188
Moderate men 63% 19% 18% 18
Moderate women 51% 12% 37% 25
Liberal men 74% 2% 25% 131
Liberal women 83% 3% 15% 212
REDUC Less than high school 76% 8% 15% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 57% 10% 32% 152
Some college 62% 6% 33% 240
College graduate 2% 3% 25% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 56% 6% 38% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 2% 2% 26% 180
Non college grad women 65% 9% 26% 220
College grad women 73% 3% 24% 205
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EDRAC White college graduates 78% 3% 20% 279

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 58% 4% 38% 106

White non-collage o o 0

praduates 59% 9% 32% 282

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 65% 4% 31% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 59% 9% 32% 282
GRADUATES .

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 65% 4% 31% 135

Others 2% 3% 25% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 65% 5% 30% 201
STATUSIC -

Married 66% 6% 28% 440

No longer married 69% 5% 26% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 67% 3% 29% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 51% 9% 40% 59

Single men 63% 4% 33% 104

Married women 65% 8% 27% 227

Unmarried women 79% 2% 19% 101

Single women 67% 5% 28% 96
MARAC White married 67% 7% 27% 338

Non-white married 65% 2% 33% 103

White not married 71% 5% 25% 223

Non-white not married 60% 5% 35% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 71% 7% 23% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 74% 1% 25% 55

White married men 67% 3% 29% 160

White married women 66% 10% 24% 178

White no longer married 47% 8% 44% 35

men

White no longer married 80% 4% 17% 70

women

Other 62% 4% 34% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 66% 3% 32% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 67% 6% 27% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 64% 1% 34% 111

Mom 67% 4% 29% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 66% 3% 31% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 66% 7% 27% 283
Divorced / children 68% 32% 23
Divorced / no children 66% 8% 26% 65
Single / children 65% 35% 36
Single / no children 65% 6% 29% 164
Other / mixed 72% 3% 25% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 67% 5% 28% 219
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 62% 5% 32% 112
Infrequently 63% 3% 34% 236
Never 70% 8% 22% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 60% 7% 33% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 73% 3% 23% 415
Refused 54% 10% 36% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 58% 6% 36% 135
Male not evangelical 67% 4% 30% 241
5533'3.3372 again/ 62% 8% |  30% 160
Female not evangelical 73% 5% 22% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 54% 8% 37% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 72% 4% 25% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians S1% 8% 41% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 72% 7% 21% 59
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 70% 9% 21% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 71% 29% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 78% 2% 20% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 69% 5% 26% 509
Working class 59% 7% 34% 141
Low income 59% 4% 37% 90
Unemployed 51% 42% 7% 7
Refused 61% 8% 31% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 70% 6% 25% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 80% 20% 47
Middle class Hispanics 63% 4% 33% 69
Middle class other races 49% 5% 46% 23
Other 62% 6% 32% 292
(cont.)

Page 126



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

R14 R14 2022 ELECTIONS WILL BE FAIR/C TOTAL
Agree Unsure Disagree
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 52% 6% 42% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 50% 10% 39% 216
Legal 1st trimester 69% 2% 29% 131
Legal if requested 79% 3% 18% 339
Unsure 63% 10% 27% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 51% 9% 40% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 69% 2% 29% 131
Legal if requested 79% 3% 18% 339
Unsure 63% 10% 27% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 87% 0% 12% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 74% 14% 12% 49
Wrong track 61% 6% 33% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 54% 8% 38% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 54% 8% 38% 46
Democrat 80% 2% 18% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 83% 2% 15% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 54% 5% 42% 26
Disapprove 54% 8% 38% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 64% 11% 25% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 59% 6% 35% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 70% 2% 28% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 62% 12% 26% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 60% 3% 37% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 73% 4% 22% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 83% 1% 16% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 76% 4% 20% 141
Somewhat closely 70% 3% 26% 231
Not at all closely 52% 9% 38% 297
Unsure 47% 4% 49% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 56% % 37% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 74% 3% 23% 527
Combo / both / other 43% 2% 55% 8
Unsure / refused 28% 25% 47% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 67% 4% 29% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 66% 6% 27% 207
Somewhat likely 63% 9% 28% 78
TOTAL 66% 5% 28% 801
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TOTAL 49% 1% 50% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 46% 1% 52% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 54% 1% 45% 131
South 45% 0% 55% 191
South Central 52% 48% 78
Central Plains 44% 3% 53% 56
Mountain States 60% 40% 67
West 48% 1% 51% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 54% 1% 45% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 52% 52
Texas 52% 48% 59
New York 47% 1% 52% 45
Rest of country 48% 1% 51% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 45% 2% 53% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 48% 0% 520 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 52% 1% 47% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 44% 0% 56% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 54% 1% 46% 273
No US Senate race 48% 1% 51% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor A47% 1% 52% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 51% 1% 49% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 44% 1% 55% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 50% 0% 50% 196
Suburb 56% 0% 44% 262
Unsure / refused 39% 17% 45% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 52% 0% 47% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 49% 1% 51% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 43% 0% 56% 376
Female 54% 1% 45% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 44% 56% 136
AGE/C
35-44 48% 1% 51% 184
45-64 50% 0% 50% 304
65 or over 52% 2% 45% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 41% 0% 59% 214
Male / 55+ 47% 0% 53% 162
Female / under 55 50% 1% 49% 210
Female / 55+ 57% 2% 41% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 49% 1% 50% 107
Employed 47% 1% 53% 501
Retired 55% 1% 44% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 41% 0% 59% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 0% 51% 117
Female / employed 53% 1% 46% 241
Female / not employed 55% 2% 43% 183
RRACE White 49% 1% 50% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 47% 1% 52% 96
Hispanic / Latino 52% 0% 48% 104
Other 45% 1% 53% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 54% 0% 46% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 59% 41% 100
Black suburban men 81% 19% 11
Black suburban women 59% 41% 18
Urban voters 50% 0% 50% 196
Rural voters 44% 1% 55% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 43% 0% 57% 259
GENDER -
White women 54% 1% 44% 302
Black men 32% 68% 39
Black women 57% 3% 41% 57
Hispanic men 52% 1% 47% 61
Hispanic women 51% 49% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 52% 1% 47% 218
Other 48% 1% 51% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 43% 0% 57% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 51% 3% 46% 72
Democrat 54% 1% 45% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 40% 0% 60% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 47% 53% 163
Male / DEM 47% 53% 152
Female / DEM 59% 2% 39% 225
Male / IND 45% 3% 53% 35
Female / IND 57% 3% 40% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 41% 59% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 46% 0% 54% 171
Under 55 / DEM 50% 1% 50% 199
55 & over / DEM 59% 2% 39% 178
Under 55/ IND 48% 20%% 50% 44
55 & over / IND 57% 3% 40% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 43% 0% 56% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 36% 9% 54% 22
Democrat 54% 1% 45% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 41% 0% 59% 291
Soft GOP 48% 52% 49
Ticket splitters 54% 20%% 44% 89
Soft DEM 58% 4% 38% 33
Hard DEM 54% 1% 45% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 45% 0% 55% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 67% 2% 31% 43
Liberal 52% 1% 47% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 45% 0% 54% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 44% 1% 55% 246
Moderate / liberal 54% 1% 45% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 43% 0% 57% 352
GROUPS
Independent 51% 3% 46% 72
Conservative DEM 52% 2% 46% 57
Mod / lib DEM 54% 1% 45% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 52% 1% 47% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 63% 1% 36% 99
Independent 36% 9% 54% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 59% 1% 40% 27
Conservative GOP 42% 0% 58% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 42% 0% 58% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 53% 1% 46% 534
Very liberal DEM 38% 1% 61% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 41% 0% 59% 228
Conservative women 49% 1% 50% 188
Moderate men 42% 5% 53% 18
Moderate women 84% 16% 25
Liberal men 48% 52% 131
Liberal women 55% 2% 44% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 50% 1% 49% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 52% 1% 47% 152

Some college 52% 1% 48% 240

College graduate 46% 1% 53% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 44% 0% 56% 197
EDUCATION

College grad men 42% 0% 57% 180

Non college grad women 58% 1% 40% 220

College grad women 49% 1% 50% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 48% 1% 51% 279

Non-white college o o o

graduates 42% 1% 58% 106

White non-collage o o o

graduates 51% 1% 49% 282

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 54% 1% 45% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 51% 1% 49% 282
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 54% 1% 45% 135

Others 46% 1% 53% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 47% 0% 53% 201
STATUSIC -

Married 49% 1% 51% 440

No longer married 52% 3% 46% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 45% 0% 54% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 37% 0% 62% 59

Single men 43% 0% 57% 104

Married women 52% 1% 47% 227

Unmarried women 60% 4% 36% 101

Single women 52% 48% 96
MARAC White married 47% 1% 52% 338

Non-white married 54% 0% 46% 103

White not married 52% 1% 47% 223

Non-white not married 45% 1% 54% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 49% 51% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 56% 44% 55

White married men 43% 0% 57% 160

White married women 51% 1% 48% 178

White no longer married 32% 68% 35

men

White no longer married 61% 3% 36% 70

women

Other 49% 1% 50% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 55% 1% 44% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 47% 1% 53% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 44% 1% 55% 111
Mom 64% 1% 34% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 50% 1% 49% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 48% 0% 52% 283
Divorced / children 74% 1% 25% 23
Divorced / no children 47% 1% 52% 65
Single / children 63% 37% 36
Single / no children 44% 0% 56% 164
Other / mixed 49% 5% A47% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 49% 1% 50% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 46% 1% 53% 112
Infrequently 50% 50% 236
Never 49% 1% 49% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 46% 1% 53% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 51% 1% 48% 415
Refused 48% 1% 52% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 45% 0% 55% 135
Male not evangelical 42% 0% 57% 241
Female _born again/ 47% 1% 5206 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 58% 1% 40% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical A47% 53% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 44% 2% 54% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 44% 56% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 31% 0% 63% 59
White non-conservative o o
Christians 62% 38% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 55% 4% 42% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 38% 1% 61% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 51% 1% 49% 509
Working class 47% 53% 141
Low income 48% 2% 50% 90
Unemployed 58% 42% 7
Refused 61% 4% 35% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 51% 1% 49% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 49% 3% 48% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 49% 1% 50% 69
Middle class other races 58% 1% 41% 23
Other 46% 1% 53% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 47% 2% 52% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 41% 1% 58% 216
Legal 1st trimester 63% 0% 37% 131
Legal if requested 49% 1% 50% 339
Unsure 50% 0% 50% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 42% 1% 57% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 63% 0% 37% 131
Legal if requested 49% 1% 50% 339
Unsure 50% 0% 50% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 54% 1% 45% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 54% 2% 45% 49
Wrong track 48% 1% 52% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 44% 0% 56% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 61% 4% 35% 46
Democrat 53% 1% 46% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 51% 1% 48% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 67% 2% 31% 26
Disapprove 47% 0% 53% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 41% 59% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 46% 1% 53% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 42% 58% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 42% 0% 58% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 47% 1% 52% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 60% 2% 39% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 49% 51% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 51% 0% 49% 141
Somewhat closely 52% 1% 47% 231
Not at all closely 46% 1% 53% 297
Unsure 59% 5% 36% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 44% 1% 56% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 51% 1% 48% 527
Combo / both / other 25% 9% 66% 8
Unsure / refused 58% 2% 40% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 47% 1% 52% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 50% 0% 50% 207
Somewhat likely 57% 2% 41% 78
TOTAL 49% 1% 50% 801
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TOTAL 28% 1% 71% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 28% 0% 2% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 25% 75% 131
South 29% 1% 70% 191
South Central 20% 4% 76% 78
Central Plains 30% 5% 65% 56
Mountain States 34% 2% 65% 67
West 32% 1% 68% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 28% 1% 71% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 19% 3% 78% 52
Texas 15% 5% 80% 59
New York 30% 70% 45
Rest of country 30% 1% 69% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 28% 1% 71% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 28% 204 70% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 28% 0% 72% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 32% 68% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 28% 2% 71% 273
No US Senate race 27% 1% 72% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 26% 2% 73% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 30% 1% 69% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 27% 2% 71% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 22% 1% 7% 196
Suburb 34% 0% 66% 262
Unsure / refused 29% 16% 55% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 27% 0% 73% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 28% 1% 71% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 25% 1% 75% 376
Female 31% 2% 67% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 20% 2% 78% 136
AGE/C
35-44 20% 0% 80% 184
45-64 33% 0% 67% 304
65 or over 34% 3% 63% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 23% 0% 76% 214
Male / 55+ 26% 1% 2% 162
Female / under 55 20% 1% 78% 210
Female / 55+ 41% 2% 57% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 32% 4% 65% 107
Employed 25% 0% 75% 501
Retired 35% 2% 64% 192
Refused 49% 25% 26% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 23% 0% 77% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 29% 2% 69% 117
Female / employed 27% 1% 73% 241
Female / not employed 36% 3% 60% 183
RRACE White 30% 1% 69% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 18% 3% 79% 96
Hispanic / Latino 29% 2% 70% 104
Other 22% 2% 76% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 36% 64% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 34% 0% 66% 100
Black suburban men 37% 63% 11
Black suburban women 34% 66% 18
Urban voters 22% 1% 7% 196
Rural voters 27% 2% 71% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 26% 0% 74% 259
GENDER -
White women 33% 1% 66% 302
Black men 19% 81% 39
Black women 18% 5% 7% 57
Hispanic men 26% 3% 71% 61
Hispanic women 33% 67% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 35% 2% 63% 218
Other 25% 1% 74% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 22% 1% 7% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 24% 2% 73% 72
Democrat 35% 1% 65% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 22% 78% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 21% 3% 76% 163
Male / DEM 29% 1% 70% 152
Female / DEM 39% 1% 61% 225
Male / IND 20% 4% 76% 35
Female / IND 28% 1% 71% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 15% 2% 84% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 29% 1% 70% i
Under 55 / DEM 29% 71% 199
55 & over / DEM 41% 2% 58% 178
Under 55/ IND 19% 2% 79% 44
55 & over / IND 32% 3% 64% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 20% 1% 79% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 17% 10% 74% 22
Democrat 35% 1% 64% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 19% 1% 80% 291
Soft GOP 30% 2% 68% 49
Ticket splitters 28% 2% 70% 89
Soft DEM 25% 75% 33
Hard DEM 36% 1% 63% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 22% 1% 7% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 43% 2% 55% 43
Liberal 33% 1% 66% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 32% 2% 66% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 15% 0% 84% 246
Moderate / liberal 34% 1% 64% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 22% 1% 7% 352
GROUPS
Independent 24% 2% 73% 72
Conservative DEM 26% 74% 57
Mod / lib DEM 36% 1% 63% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 34% 1% 65% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 40% 60% 99
Independent 17% 10% 74% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 22% 1% 77% 27
Conservative GOP 20% 1% 79% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS Very conservative GOP 31% 3% 66% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 25% 1% 74% 534
Very liberal DEM 39% 1% 60% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 20% 80% 228
Conservative women 24% 3% 73% 188
Moderate men 44% 5% 50% 18
Moderate women 43% 57% 25
Liberal men 29% 1% 69% 131
Liberal women 36% 1% 64% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 37% 1% 62% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 22% 3% 75% 152
Some college 28% 1% 71% 240
College graduate 30% 1% 70% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 20% 1% 80% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 30% 1% 69% 180
Non college grad women 32% 3% 65% 220
College grad women 29% 0% 70% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 32% 1% 68% 279
Non-white college o 0 0
graduates 24% 0% 76% 106
White non-collage o o 0
praduates 28% 1% 71% 282
Non-white non-college 230 4% 73% 135
graduates ° ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 28% 1% 1% 282
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 23% 4% 73% 135
Others 30% 1% 70% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 23% 2% 75% 201
STATUSIC -
Married 30% 1% 69% 440
No longer married 30% 1% 69% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 25% 0% 74% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 23% 3% 74% 59
Single men 24% 0% 75% 104
Married women 34% 2% 65% 227
Unmarried women 33% 67% 101
Single women 22% 4% 75% 96
MARAC White married 30% 1% 69% 338
Non-white married 28% 0% 72% 103
White not married 30% 0% 70% 223
Non-white not married 20% 4% 76% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 26% 0% 74% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 30% 70% 55
White married men 25% 0% 75% 160
White married women 35% 2% 63% 178
White no longer married 29% 1% 70% 35
men
White no longer married 3206 68% 70
women
Other 23% 2% 74% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 23% 0% 7% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 30% 2% 68% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 21% 1% 78% 111
Mom 24% 76% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 24% 0% 76% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 33% 1% 66% 283
Divorced / children 41% 59% 23
Divorced / no children 33% 67% 65
Single / children 15% 85% 36
Single / no children 25% 2% 73% 164
Other / mixed 23% 3% 75% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 27% 2% 71% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 22% 78% 112
Infrequently 23% 1% 76% 236
Never 37% 1% 62% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 24% 1% 75% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 32% 1% 68% 415
Refused 25% 3% 72% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 26% 0% 4% 135
Male not evangelical 24% 1% 75% 241
Z\‘j;%'shg‘;{g again/ 22% 2% | 76% 160
Female not evangelical 36% 1% 62% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 26% 1% 74% 193
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 20% 3% 7% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 22% 1% 7% 157
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 20% 5% 5% 59
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 40% 1% 59% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 20% 80% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 38% 62% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 27% 1% 72% 509
Working class 27% 1% 72% 141
Low income 30% 0% 70% 90
Unemployed 42% 42% 16% 7
Refused 43% 15% 43% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 28% 1% 71% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 23% 7% 4
Middle class Hispanics 21% 3% 76% 69
Middle class other races 22% 78% 23
Other 30% 2% 68% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 32% 68% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 21% 2% 7% 216
Legal 1st trimester 30% 70% 131
Legal if requested 31% 1% 67% 339
Unsure 18% 6% 76% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 24% 1% 74% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 30% 70% 131
Legal if requested 31% 1% 67% 339
Unsure 18% 6% 76% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 37% 2% 61% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 31% 2% 68% 49
Wrong track 26% 1% 73% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 22% 2% 76% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 16% 2% 82% 46
Democrat 35% 1% 64% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 36% 1% 63% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 16% 4% 80% 26
Disapprove 22% 1% 76% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 43% 57% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 25% 75% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 24% 76% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 28% 2% 70% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 23% 1% 76% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 32% 2% 66% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely A47% 1% 51% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 36% 2% 63% 141
Somewhat closely 27% 1% 2% 231
Not at all closely 16% 2% 82% 297
Unsure 45% 55% 8
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R16 R16 HAVE FAMILY WITH WHOM | CAN TOTAL
NO LONGER TALK BECAUSE OF
POLITICAL BELIEFS/C
Agree Unsure Disagree
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 24% 2% 74% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 30% 1% 70% 527
Combo / both / other 33% 2% 65% 8
Unsure / refused 28% 10% 62% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 32% 1% 67% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 21% 1% 78% 207
Somewhat likely 20% 5% 76% 78
TOTAL 28% 1% 71% 801
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TOGETHER / COMPROMISING
Consistent / Work Combo / both{  Unsure /
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TOTAL 30% 66% 1% 4% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 28% 67% 1% 3% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 38% 59% 3% 0% 131
South 26% 68% 1% 5% 191
South Central 33% 66% 0% 0% 78
Central Plains 19% 68% 13% 56
Mountain States 31% 69% 1% 67
West 31% 65% 4% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 65% 3% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 61% 14% 52
Texas 36% 63% 0% 1% 59
New York 23% 67% 5% 6% 45
Rest of country 29% 67% 1% 3% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 29% 66% 5% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 29% 66% 1% 4% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 31% 66% 1% 3% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 34% 63% 1% 2% 150
ggg;grg’ce;'“"e us 28% | 68% 1% 3% 273
No US Senate race 29% 65% 1% 5% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 29% 67% 1% 4% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 30% 65% 1% 4% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 33% 62% 1% 4% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 30% 65% 4% 196
Suburb 24% 2% 1% 3% 262
Unsure / refused 30% 54% 2% 14% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 33% 61% 3% 2% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 29% 66% 1% 4% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 30% 67% 1% 2% 376
Female 29% 65% 1% 5% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 24% 2% 0% 4% 136
AGE/C
35-44 40% 53% 2% 5% 184
45-64 29% 67% 1% 4% 304
65 or over 25% 2% 1% 2% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 33% 65% 2% 1% 214
Male / 55+ 26% 70% 1% 3% 162
Female / under 55 36% 57% 0% 7% 210
Female / 55+ 23% 72% 1% 4% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 56% 4% 107
Employed 30% 64% 1% 4% 501
Retired 21% 75% 1% 3% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 34% 64% 204 1% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 74% 1% 4% 117
Female / employed 27% 65% 1% 7% 241
Female / not employed 33% 64% 0% 3% 183
RRACE White 31% 66% 1% 2% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 23% 71% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 27% 64% 2% 7% 104
Other 36% 56% 1% % 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 24% 75% 1% 1% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 28% 69% 3% 100
Black suburban men 15% 85% 11
Black suburban women 16% 7% 7% 18
Urban voters 30% 65% 4% 196
Rural voters 33% 62% 1% 4% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 31% 67% 1% 1% 259
GENDER -
White women 30% 65% 1% 4% 302
Black men 23% 77% 39
Black women 23% 66% 10% 57
Hispanic men 24% 66% 4% 6% 61
Hispanic women 32% 60% 8% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 24% 2% 0% 3% 218
Other 32% 63% 1% 4% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 42% 52% 1% 4% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 26% 65% 3% 6% 72
Democrat 18% 79% 0% 3% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 43% 55% 2% 1% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 42% 49% 1% 8% 163
Male / DEM 15% 83% 1% 2% 152
Female / DEM 20% 76% 0% 3% 225
Male / IND 24% 64% 4% 8% 35
Female / IND 28% 66% 2% 3% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 49% 45% 2% 4% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 35% 60% 1% 5% i
Under 55 / DEM 21% 76% 3% 199
55 & over / DEM 15% 82% 1% 2% 178
Under 55/ IND 31% 60% 4% 5% 44
55 & over / IND 19% 74% 1% 6% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 43% 52% 1% 4% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 5% 78% 2% 14% 22
Democrat 19% 7% 1% 3% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 46% 49% 1% 4% 291
Soft GOP 28% 71% 1% 49
Ticket splitters 25% 65% 2% 8% 89
Soft DEM 17% 79% 1% 4% 33
Hard DEM 18% 79% 0% 3% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 39% 57% 1% 4% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 15% 79% 1% 5% 43
Liberal 21% 75% 1% 3% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 53% 42% 1% 4% 170
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 66% 1% 4% 246
Moderate / liberal 20% 76% 1% 4% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 42% 52% 1% 4% 352
GROUPS
Independent 26% 65% 3% 6% 72
Conservative DEM 16% 81% 2% 57
Mod /lib DEM 18% 78% 0% 3% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 20% 76% 1% 4% 322
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 17% 82% 1% 99
Independent 5% 78% 2% 14% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 37% 61% 2% 27
Conservative GOP 44% 51% 1% 4% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS Very conservative GOP 58% 38% 1% 4% 147
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 23% 73% 1% 3% 534
Very liberal DEM 26% 69% 5% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 38% 59% 1% 2% 228
Conservative women 40% 54% 1% 6% 188
Moderate men 10% 85% 1% 4% 18
Moderate women 18% 75% 1% 6% 25
Liberal men 19% 78% 2% 2% 131
Liberal women 22% 74% 0% 5% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 29% 63% 1% 8% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 35% 60% 1% 4% 152

Some college 29% 68% 0% 2% 240

College graduate 28% 67% 1% 4% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 30% 67% 1% 2% 197
EDUCATION

College grad men 30% 66% 2% 2% 180

Non college grad women 33% 62% 0% 4% 220

College grad women 25% 68% 1% 6% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 29% 68% 1% 2% 279

Non-white college o o o o

graduates 25% 64% 2% 9% 106

White non-collage o o o o

graduates 33% 64% 1% 3% 282

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 29% 66% 0% 5% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 33% 64% 1% 3% 282
GRADUATES o

Minority non-college 29% 66% 0% 50 135

graduate

Others 28% 67% 1% 4% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 26% 69% 1% 4% 201
STATUS/C -

Married 33% 62% 1% 3% 440

No longer married 24% 71% 1% 4% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 35% 61% 2% 2% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 27% 70% 3% 59

Single men 22% 77% 1% 1% 104

Married women 32% 63% 5% 227

Unmarried women 22% 72% 1% 4% 101

Single women 30% 61% 1% 8% 96
MARAC White married 34% 63% 1% 3% 338

Non-white married 33% 59% 2% 6% 103

White not married 26% 71% 1% 2% 223

Non-white not married 23% 70% 1% % 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 22% 7% 1% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 27% 65% 2% 6% 55

White married men 34% 63% 2% 1% 160

White married women 33% 63% 4% 178

White no longer married 35% 65% 35

men

White no longer married 2506 7204 1% 1% 70

women

Other 27% 65% 1% 7% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 38% 56% 1% 5% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 26% 70% 1% 3% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 45% 53% 1% 1% 111
Mom 32% 59% 0% 8% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 54% 1% 3% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 28% 67% 1% 4% 283
Divorced / children 27% 2% 2% 23
Divorced / no children 21% 76% 1% 2% 65
Single / children 29% 60% 12% 36
Single / no children 25% 2% 1% 3% 164
Other / mixed 26% 67% 0% 6% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 40% 55% 1% 4% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 31% 67% 0% 2% 112
Infrequently 21% 75% 2% 3% 236
Never 28% 66% 1% 5% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 39% 57% 0% 4% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 22% 75% 1% 3% 415
Refused 35% 56% 1% 9% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 45% 54% 1% 0% 135
Male not evangelical 21% 74% 2% 3% 241
z\‘f;gshg‘;{g again/ 3% | 59% 7% 160
Female not evangelical 26% 68% 1% 4% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 41% 56% 1% 2% 193
EVANGELICAL
Non-white Evangelical 35% 58% 0% 7% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 46% S1% 1% 2% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁﬁ!ﬂ'ﬁi conservative 42% 57% 0% 1% 59
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 2204 75% 3% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 25% 60% 15% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 29% 66% 1% 5% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 30% 65% 1% 3% 509
Working class 25% 70% 1% 4% 141
Low income 29% 65% 1% 6% 90
Unemployed 76% 24% 7
Refused 49% 51% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 31% 66% 1% 2% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
idde class Alrican 26% 70% 3% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 27% 65% 3% 5% 69
Middle class other races 40% 52% 8% 23
Other 28% 66% 1% 5% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 57% 39% 2% 2% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 43% 52% 1% 4% 216
Legal 1st trimester 22% 73% 1% 4% 131
Legal if requested 18% 78% 1% 3% 339
Unsure 30% 61% 1% 8% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 46% 49% 1% 3% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 22% 73% 1% 4% 131
Legal if requested 18% 78% 1% 3% 339
Unsure 30% 61% 1% 8% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 20% 78% 1% 1% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 19% 78% 2% 2% 49
Wrong track 32% 62% 1% 4% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 43% 51% 1% 4% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 18% 71% 2% 9% 46
Democrat 18% 79% 1% 2% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 19% 78% 1% 2% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 18% 72% 1% 9% 26
Disapprove 38% 56% 1% 5% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 27% 65% 8% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 35% 59% 3% 4% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 33% 61% 1% 5% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 34% 59% 0% % 129
All/most on 3 qualities 29% 67% 4% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 23% 75% 1% 1% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 19% 79% 0% 2% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 26% 71% 2% 141
Somewhat closely 29% 67% 1% 3% 231
Not at all closely 35% 58% 2% 5% 297
Unsure 80% 20% 8
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 31% 63% 1% 5% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 27% 2% 1% 0% 207
Somewhat likely 26% 69% 5% 78
TOTAL 30% 66% 1% 4% 801
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TOTAL 71.738 68.934 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 71.075 70.215 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 73.126 | 68.895 131
South 71.500 | 67.787 191
South Central 70.936 66.328 78
Central Plains 69.218 65.442 56
Mountain States 73.605 71.675 67
West 72.072 70.750 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 70.885 68.911 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 75.045 | 70.977 52
Texas 71.187 66.958 59
New York 65.684 | 69.997 45
Rest of country 72.093 68.875 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 71.863 68.265 158
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 72474 | 68.827 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 70.654 | 69.460 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 71.365 68.713 150
Non-competitive US
Senate race 71.711 67.954 273
No US Senate race 71.916 69.721 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 72.012 67.447 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 71.497 70.237 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 72.843 69.232 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 69.850 | 71.023 196
Suburb 71.417 | 66.777 262
Unsure / refused 80.577 76.380 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 75.395 74.129 88
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 71.289 | 68.105 700
GENDER GENDER Male 71.973 70.652 376
Female 71.530 67.392 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 72.165 69.428 136
AGE/C
35-44 71.962 72.909 184
45-64 71.990 68.340 304
65 or over 70.700 | 65.280 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 69.989 71.118 214
Male / 55+ 74.654 70.028 162
Female / under 55 72.619 70.680 210
Female / 55+ 70.406 | 64.067 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 71.741 69.535 107
Employed 72.195 | 70.772 501
Retired 70.615 | 63.712 192
Refused 32.388 30.000 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 71.976 73.379 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 71.965 64.468 117
Female / employed 72.427 67.908 241
Female / not employed 70.294 66.717 183
RRACE White 71.566 68.954 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 73.775 73.419 96
Hispanic / Latino 71.692 64.622 104
Other 69.372 68.530 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 70.762 68.835 81
| RACE
White suburban women 72.455 65.261 100
Black suburban men 69.509 65.250 11
Black suburban women 69.549 66.392 18
Urban voters 69.850 71.023 196
Rural voters 72.843 | 69.232 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 71.952 71.566 259
GENDER -
White women 71.223 66.639 302
Black men 67.040 | 69.489 39
Black women 78.210 76.198 57
Hispanic men 76.301 67.688 61
Hispanic women 65.706 | 60.593 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 72.382 65.603 218
Other 71505 | 70.145 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 72.548 69.485 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 66.128 64.623 72
Democrat 72.057 | 69.230 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 74.242 72.300 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 70.551 | 66.139 163
Male / DEM 71.195 | 70.416 152
Female / DEM 72.633 | 68.423 225
Male / IND 63.238 62.771 35
Female / IND 68.959 | 66.442 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 71.489 70.610 182
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 73.712 68.253 171
Under 55 / DEM 72.066 | 72.044 199
55 & over / DEM 72.047 | 66.046 178
Under 55/ IND 67.017 66.878 44
55 & over / IND 64.684 60.855 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 72.225 70.491 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 72.085 65.469 22
Democrat 71.302 | 67.788 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 72.594 70.970 291
Soft GOP 69.564 64.171 49
Ticket splitters 69.360 64.298 89
Soft DEM 76.926 74.538 33
Hard DEM 71.403 | 68.524 339
RIDEOL Conservative 71.982 | 69.630 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 69.140 | 59.869 43
Liberal 71771 | 69.234 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 73.808 | 72611 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 70.729 67.638 246
Moderate / liberal 71.482 68.191 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 72.548 69.485 352
GROUPS
Independent 66.128 64.623 72
Conservative DEM 71.569 69.374 57
Mod / lib DEM 72.140 69.204 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 72.010 69.007 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 68.830 63.734 99
Independent 72.085 65.469 22
Mod / liberal GOP 69.556 | 69.275 27
Conservative GOP 72.442 70.585 331
CENTER CENTRISTS Very conservative GOP 74.766 73.584 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 71.227 67.525 534
Very liberal DEM 70.377 | 69.702 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 72.202 | 70.224 228
Conservative women 71.702 68.889 188
Moderate men 71.713 65.898 18
Moderate women 67.374 55.612 25
Liberal men 71.602 | 72.043 131
Liberal women 71.873 67.496 212
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REDUC Less than high school 74.656 82.775 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATIONIC High school graduate 74.320 | 69.220 152
Some college 72.593 | 67.089 240
College graduate 70.101 | 69.237 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 72.925 70.027 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 70.978 | 71.321 180
Non college grad women | 73.671 | 67.397 220
College grad women 69.328 | 67.387 205
EDRAC White college graduates 69.320 68.851 279
Non-white college
graduates 72.163 | 70.252 106
White non-collage
graduates 73.875 | 69.059 282
Non-white non-college
graduates 72.133 | 67.789 135
SEXEDWH White non-college
NON-COLLEGE graduate 73875 69.059 282
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college
graduate 72.133 | 67.789 135
Others 70.101 | 69.237 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 70.700 69.042 201
STATUS/C -
Married 71.452 | 69.224 440
No longer married 73.951 | 67.997 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 71.029 70.339 214
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 79.791 76.396 59
Single men 69.787 | 68.179 104
Married women 71.856 68.120 227
Unmarried women 70.642 63.384 101
Single women 71.656 | 69.953 96
MARAC White married 71.623 70.915 338
Non-white married 70.891 63.749 103
White not married 71.477 66.018 223
Non-white not married 73.120 72.784 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 67.468 64.589 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 67.568 64.119 55
White married men 71.654 72.895 160
White married women 71594 | 69.016 178
White no longer married 81.588 78.229 35
men
White no longer married 73.378 62.813 70
women
Other 72.146 | 68.887 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 72.104 73.823 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 71.589 66.926 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 69.784 74.986 111
Mom 74.205 72.763 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 68.994 72.449 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 72.851 67.341 283
Divorced / children 85.769 84.652 23
Divorced / no children 71.846 65.950 65
Single / children 75.582 | 74.872 36
Single / no children 69.716 | 67.843 164
Other / mixed 71.792 | 64.402 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 71.767 65.748 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCHIC At least monthly 72.993 73.815 112
Infrequently 70.727 | 67.696 236
Never 72.133 70.924 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 73.226 71.112 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 70.182 67.423 415
Refused 74.065 68.803 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again /
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 73.295 | 75511 135
Male not evangelical 71.234 67.967 241
Female _born again/ 73.169 67.432 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 70.520 67.367 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 72.744 70.963 193
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 74.155 71.400 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 73.280 | 71.306 157
CHRISTIANS ) -
Non-white conservative
Christians 74.966 76.446 59
White non-conservative
Christians 70.460 69.411 36
Non-white
non-conservative 73.103 | 64.785 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 69.531 67.179 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 72.313 | 68.492 509
Working class 71.802 70.681 141
Low income 68.413 68.133 90
Unemployed 87.431 | 92.032 7
Refused 64.689 59.338 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 72.179 68.557 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 72.386 | 72.346 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 74.433 65.414 69
Middle class other races 67.969 68.636 23
Other 70.727 | 69.722 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 73.414 70.581 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 72.548 | 70.894 216
Legal 1st trimester 74.277 68.565 131
Legal if requested 70.090 | 67.890 339
Unsure 69.488 | 64.735 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 72.770 70.811 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 74.277 68.565 131
Legal if requested 70.090 | 67.890 339
Unsure 69.488 | 64.735 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 69.188 61.643 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 67.553 | 65.129 49
Wrong track 72.561 | 70.762 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 71.817 69.169 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 68.113 64.137 46
Democrat 72.061 69.256 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 70.415 67.100 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 70.612 | 65.176 26
Disapprove 72.781 | 70.517 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities |  70.336 68.826 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 70.901 67.986 107
All/most on 5 qualities 71.772 71.049 147
All/most on 4 qualities 70.771 69.339 129
All/most on 3 qualities 75.809 68.181 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 70.659 68.277 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 73.983 67.973 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 71.736 65.154 141
Somewhat closely 70.596 68.848 231
Not at all closely 72.118 70.789 297
Unsure 57.195 [ 82.105 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 73.633 73.649 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together /
COMPROMISING compromising 70.974 66.942 527
Combo / both / other 56.590 55.482 8
Unsure / refused 74.069 70.110 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 71.249 69.545 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 74.479 | 69.136 207
Somewhat likely 67.654 64.389 78
TOTAL 71.738 68.934 801
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high school | graduate college graduate
TOTAL 3% 19% 30% 48% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 20% 28% 48% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 2% 20% 37% 41% 131
South 6% 16% 27% 51% 191
South Central 1% 16% 27% 56% 78
Central Plains 3% 30% 17% 50% 56
Mountain States 1% 28% 37% 33% 67
West 14% 33% 53% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 13% 37% 49% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 6% 17% 17% 60% 52
Texas 2% 15% 22% 61% 59
New York 6% 18% 34% 42% 45
Rest of country 3% 20% 31% 46% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 4% 23% 29% 44% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 3% 20% 30% 48% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 3% 16% 31% 51% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 5% 21% 33% 42% 150
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 2% 22% 26% 50% 273
No US Senate race 3% 16% 32% 49% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 4% 17% 29% 51% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 3% 21% 31% 46% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 1% 29% 33% 36% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 6% 11% 31% 52% 196
Suburb 3% 12% 24% 61% 262
Unsure / refused 1% 28% 53% 18% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 2% 25% 30% 44% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 3% 18% 31% 49% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 3% 20% 29% 48% 376
Female 3% 18% 31% 48% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 1% 21% 25% 53% 136
AGE/C
35-44 4% 19% 20% 58% 184
45-64 3% 16% 37% 44% 304
65 or over 5% 22% 33% 40% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 4% 20% 25% 50% 214
Male / 55+ 1% 20% 34% 44% 162
Female / under 55 0% 18% 21% 61% 210
Female / 55+ 6% 17% 41% 36% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 7% 19% 49% 25% 107
Employed 2% 18% 24% 56% 501
Retired 4% 22% 36% 39% 192
Refused 51% 49% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 4% 19% 26% 52% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 2% 23% 36% 39% 117
Female / employed 16% 22% 62% 241
Female / not employed 7% 20% 43% 30% 183
RRACE White 2% 20% 29% 50% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 8% 13% 42% 37% 96
Hispanic / Latino 4% 19% 29% 47% 104
Other 3% 22% 22% 53% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 2% 13% 23% 62% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 4% 10% 21% 65% 100
Black suburban men 48% 52% 11
Black suburban women 8% 43% 50% 18
Urban voters 6% 11% 31% 52% 196
Rural voters 1% 29% 33% 36% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 2% 19% 30% 49% 259
GENDER -
White women 2% 20% 27% 50% 302
Black men 7% 16% 40% 36% 39
Black women 9% 10% 44% 37% 57
Hispanic men 6% 27% 21% 45% 61
Hispanic women 8% 42% 50% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 2% 21% 35% 41% 218
Other 3% 18% 28% 50% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 23% 33% 41% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 4% 20% 34% 43% 72
Democrat 3% 15% 26% 56% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 3% 19% 33% 45% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 3% 27% 35% 36% 163
Male / DEM 2% 22% 24% 52% 152
Female / DEM 4% 11% 27% 58% 225
Male / IND 6% 20% 29% 46% 35
Female / IND 2% 20% 39% 40% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 3% 24% 27% 46% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 3% 21% 41% 35% 11
Under 55/ DEM 1% 15% 16% 67% 199
55 & over / DEM 5% 16% 37% 43% 178
Under 55/ IND 4% 19% 37% 40% 44
55 & over / IND 3% 21% 29% 46% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 2% 23% 33% 42% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 2% 12% 35% 51% 22
Democrat 4% 16% 27% 53% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 2% 24% 32% 41% 291
Soft GOP 6% 9% 42% 42% 49
Ticket splitters 3% 22% 34% 41% 89
Soft DEM 29% 10% 61% 33
Hard DEM 3% 14% 27% 55% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 4% 22% 33% 41% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 2% 24% 26% 48% 43
Liberal 2% 15% 27% 56% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 6% 26% 30% 38% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 204 20% 35% 44% 246
Moderate / liberal 2% 16% 27% 55% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 23% 33% 41% 352
GROUPS
Independent 4% 20% 34% 43% 72
Conservative DEM 7% 19% 43% 30% 57
Mod / lib DEM 2% 15% 23% 60% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 15% 24% 58% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 7% 19% 36% 37% 99
Independent 2% 12% 35% 51% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 2% 24% 49% 25% 27
Conservative GOP 2% 23% 32% 43% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 4% 24% 31% 41% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 3% 18% 34% 45% 534
Very liberal DEM 2% 15% 11% 71% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 4% 20% 32% 44% 228
Conservative women 3% 24% 35% 38% 188
Moderate men 4% 14% 25% 57% 18
Moderate women 1% 31% 27% 41% 25
Liberal men 1% 21% 25% 53% 131
Liberal women 3% 11% 28% 58% 212
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RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 6% 39% 55% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 100% 180
Non college grad women 6% 34% 60% 220
College grad women 100% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 279
Non-white college o
graduates 100% 106
White non-collage o o o
graduates 4% 39% 57% 282
Non-white non-college 10% 31% 60% 135
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 4% 39% 57% 282
GRADUATES o
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 10% 31% 60% 135
Others 100% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 4% 19% 31% 46% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 2% 19% 27% 52% 440
No longer married 4% 19% 38% 39% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 2% 19% 24% 55% 214
STATUS / GENDER .
Unmarried men 3% 19% 42% 37% 59
Single men 5% 24% 31% 40% 104
Married women 2% 19% 29% 50% 227
Unmarried women 5% 19% 35% 40% 101
Single women 3% 14% 32% 52% 96
MARAC White married 1% 20% 26% 53% 338
Non-white married 4% 16% 28% 51% 103
White not married 3% 20% 32% 45% 223
Non-white not married 6% 18% 37% 39% 137
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 4% 24% 35% 37% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 10% 26% 65% 55
White married men 17% 28% 55% 160
White married women 3% 23% 24% 51% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 5% 20% 29% 46% 35
White no longer married 3% 23% 36% 38% 70
women
Other 5% 17% 33% 44% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 3% 16% 25% 55% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 3% 20% 32% 45% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 5% 14% 24% 57% 111
Mom 2% 18% 27% 53% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 3% 15% 24% 58% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 2% 21% 28% 49% 283
Divorced / children 42% 58% 23
Divorced / no children 2% 17% 44% 37% 65
Single / children 9% 27% 29% 35% 36
Single / no children 3% 18% 31% 48% 164
Other / mixed 8% 27% 31% 34% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 4% 20% 29% 47% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 3% 14% 38% 46% 112
Infrequently 2% 21% 32% 45% 236
Never 3% 18% 25% 53% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 4% 24% 35% 38% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 2% 15% 27% 56% 415
Refused 4% 22% 30% 44% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 4% 22% 33% 40% 135
Male not evangelical 2% 19% 26% 52% 241
Female _born again/ 3% 26% 36% 36% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 3% 13% 28% 56% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 26% 36% 37% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 11% 19% 32% 38% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 30% 35% 36% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 12% 19% 35% 34% 59
Christians
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 13% 42% 46% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 9% 19% 28% 45% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 6% 7% 87% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 2% 15% 28% 55% 509
Working class 1% 28% 39% 31% 141
Low income 10% 32% 41% 17% 90
Unemployed 37% 49% 14% 7
Refused 4% 50% 46% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 2% 17% 26% 55% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 3% 33% 64% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 1% 16% 38% 44% 69
Middle class other races 3% 17% 20% 60% 23
Other 5% 26% 33% 36% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 8% 28% 27% 37% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 2% 22% 38% 38% 216
Legal 1st trimester 19% 24% 58% 131
Legal if requested 4% 16% 27% 53% 339
Unsure 0% 13% 38% 49% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 4% 24% 35% 38% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 19% 24% 58% 131
Legal if requested 4% 16% 27% 53% 339
Unsure 0% 13% 38% 49% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 8% 14% 31% 48% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 2% 21% 30% 48% 49
Wrong track 2% 20% 30% 48% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 3% 23% 32% 41% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 3% 26% 23% 48% 46
Democrat 3% 14% 28% 55% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 5% 14% 27% 54% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 1% 31% 14% 54% 26
Disapprove 2% 22% 33% 43% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 13% 23% 24% 41% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 5% 18% 27% 50% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 2% 15% 29% 55% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 1% 28% 22% 49% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 4% 16% 33% 47% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 2% 18% 36% 44% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 4% 17% 23% 56% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 4% 17% 34% 45% 141
Somewhat closely 3% 22% 26% 50% 231
Not at all closely 3% 19% 32% 46% 297
Unsure 4% 82% 15% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 3% 22% 30% 45% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 3% 17% 31% 49% 527
Combo / both / other 2% 14% 16% 68% 8
Unsure / refused 6% 20% 20% 54% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 3% 14% 30% 53% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 3% 26% 29% 42% 207
Somewhat likely 6% 29% 31% 34% 78
TOTAL 3% 19% 30% 48% 801
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TOTAL 52% 5% 43% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 45% 4% 51% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 49% 8% 43% 131
South 58% 6% 36% 191
South Central 66% 6% 28% 78
Central Plains 54% 46% 56
Mountain States 57% 7% 36% 67
West 41% 5% 54% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 37% 7% 56% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 52% 6% 41% 52
Texas 69% 4% 27% 59
New York 39% 5% 56% 45
Rest of country 53% 5% 41% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 64% 4% 32% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 53% 7% 40% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 43% 4% 53% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 54% 5% 40% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 58% 4% 38% 273
No US Senate race 47% 6% 47% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 60% 5% 35% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 45% 5% 50% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 60% 6% 34% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 44% 4% 52% 196
Suburb 48% 6% 47% 262
Unsure / refused 58% 1% 40% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 45% 9% 47% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 53% 5% 42% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 61% 5% 35% 376
Female 44% 6% 50% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 39% 4% 57% 136
AGE/C
35-44 51% 4% 45% 184
45-64 60% 7% 34% 304
65 or over 50% 5% 45% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 62% 4% 33% 214
Male / 55+ 58% 5% 36% 162
Female / under 55 38% 5% 57% 210
Female / 55+ 50% 7% 42% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 60% 5% 35% 107
Employed 50% 5% 45% 501
Retired 54% 6% 40% 192
Refused 51% 49% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 61% 5% 34% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 59% 5% 36% 117
Female / employed 37% 6% 57% 241
Female / not employed 54% 6% 40% 183
RRACE White 55% 5% 40% 561
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 40% 5% 55% 96
Hispanic / Latino 52% 6% 42% 104
Other 43% 6% 51% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 57% 9% 34% 81
/RACE White suburban women 47% 3% 50% 100
Black suburban men 29% 3% 67% 11
Black suburban women 22% 8% 69% 18
Urban voters 44% 4% 52% 196
Rural voters 60% 6% 34% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 63% 5% 32% 259
GENDER White women 48% 6% 47% 302
Black men 46% 8% 46% 39
Black women 35% 3% 62% 57
Hispanic men 61% 1% 38% 61
Hispanic women 39% 14% 48% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 56% 5% 39% 218
Other 51% 5% 44% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 93% 2% 5% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 43% 19% 38% 72
Democrat 15% 6% 79% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 97% 2% 1% 189
PARTY 1D Female / GOP 89% 2% 9% 163
Male / DEM 18% 3% 78% 152
Female / DEM 13% % 80% 225
Male / IND 49% 24% 27% 35
Female / IND 38% 14% 49% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 93% 2% 5% 182
:TDAEF:\JT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 93% 3% 5% 171
Under 55 / DEM 13% 3% 84% 199
55 & over / DEM 18% 8% 74% 178
Under 55/ IND 42% 19% 39% 44
55 & over / IND 46% 17% 37% 28
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RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 93% 3% 5% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 55% 26% 19% 22
Democrat 17% 6% 76% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 97% 1% 2% 291
Soft GOP 85% 2% 13% 49
Ticket splitters 42% 19% 39% 89
Soft DEM 12% 14% 74% 33
Hard DEM 15% 5% 80% 339
RRIDEOL Very conservative 100% 170
RESPONDENT'S h -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 100% 246
Moderate / liberal 11% 89% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 93% 2% 5% 352
GROUPS
Independent 43% 19% 38% 72
Conservative DEM 100% 57
Mod / lib DEM 7% 93% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 73% 27% 99
Independent 55% 26% 19% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 39% 61% 27
Conservative GOP 100% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS Very conservative GOP 100% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 50% 8% 42% 534
Very liberal DEM 100% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 100% 228
Conservative women 100% 188
Moderate men 100% 18
Moderate women 100% 25
Liberal men 100% 131
Liberal women 100% 212
REDUC Less than high school 62% 4% 34% 24
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad 0
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 60% % 33% 152
Some college 57% 5% 38% 240
College graduate 45% 5% 50% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 65% 4% 31% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 56% 6% 39% 180
Non college grad women 53% % 40% 220
College grad women 35% 5% 60% 205
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EDRAC White college graduates 46% 5% 49% 279

Non-white college o o o

graduates 40% 7% 53% 106

White non-collage o o o

graduates 63% 6% 32% 282

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 50% 5% 45% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% 6% 32% 282
GRADUATES —

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 50% 5% 45% 135

Others 45% 5% 50% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 40% 3% 56% 201
STATUSIC -

Married 58% 5% 37% 440

No longer married 49% 9% 42% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 66% 4% 30% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 65% 9% 26% 59

Single men 47% 3% 50% 104

Married women 51% 6% 43% 227

Unmarried women 39% 9% 52% 101

Single women 33% 4% 63% 96
MARAC White married 60% 5% 36% 338

Non-white married 54% 6% 40% 103

White not married 47% 6% A47% 223

Non-white not married 39% 6% 55% 137
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 48% 4% 48% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 32% 4% 64% 55

White married men 66% 4% 30% 160

White married women 54% 6% 41% 178

White no longer married 73% 11% 15% 35

men

White no longer married 45% 7% 49% 70

women

Other 45% 6% 49% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 59% 6% 34% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 49% 5% 46% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 79% 4% 17% 111

Mom 41% 8% 50% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 68% 4% 28% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 53% 5% 41% 283
Divorced / children 36% 64% 23
Divorced / no children 64% 5% 31% 65
Single / children 50% 4% 46% 36
Single / no children 38% 3% 59% 164
Other / mixed 40% 15% 45% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 72% 5% 24% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 62% 5% 33% 112
Infrequently 51% 5% 45% 236
Never 30% 7% 64% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 73% 4% 23% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 38% 6% 56% 415
Refused 45% 9% 46% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 81% 4% 15% 135
Male not evangelical 49% 5% 46% 241
Female _born again/ 66% 2% 30% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 31% 7% 62% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 81% 4% 15% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 58% 3% 39% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 157
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 59
Christians 0
White non-conservative o o
Christians 23% 7% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 92% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 2504 8% 67% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 54% 6% 40% 509
Working class 47% 6% 47% 141
Low income 58% 4% 38% 90
Unemployed 100% 7
Refused 42% 4% 54% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 58% 5% 37% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
idde class Alrican 28% 6% 66% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 52% 7% 41% 69
Middle class other races 49% 4% 46% 23
Other 48% 5% 47% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 84% 1% 15% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 83% 5% 12% 216
Legal 1st trimester 52% 3% 45% 131
Legal if requested 22% 7% 70% 339
Unsure 67% 9% 23% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 84% 4% 12% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 52% 3% 45% 131
Legal if requested 22% 7% 70% 339
Unsure 67% 9% 23% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 30% 7% 64% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 26% 9% 65% 49
Wrong track 59% 5% 36% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 90% 3% 7% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 45% 18% 37% 46
Democrat 17% 6% 7% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 22% 6% 2% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 18% 15% 66% 26
Disapprove 76% 5% 19% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 70% 4% 26% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 61% 3% 35% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 54% 3% 43% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 54% 4% 42% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 56% 5% 40% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 41% 9% 50% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 24% 9% 67% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 28% 4% 69% 141
Somewhat closely 49% 6% 45% 231
Not at all closely 77% 4% 19% 297
Unsure 80% 4% 17% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 68% 3% 30% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 45% 6% 49% 527
Combo / both / other 61% 6% 33% 8
Unsure / refused 52% 8% 40% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 50% 5% 45% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 55% 5% 40% 207
Somewhat likely 58% 8% 34% 78
TOTAL 52% 5% 43% 801
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TOTAL 44% 9% 47% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 37% 9% 54% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 50% 7% 43% 131
South 49% 9% 42% 191
South Central 53% 12% 34% 78
Central Plains 47% 9% 45% 56
Mountain States 47% 12% 41% 67
West 30% 6% 64% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 29% 7% 65% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 48% 9% 43% 52
Texas 51% 12% 36% 59
New York 28% 15% 57% 45
Rest of country 46% 8% 45% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 58% 8% 34% 158
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 46% 10% 44% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 32% 9% 59% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race ar% 11% 41% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 46% 9% 44% 273
No US Senate race 41% 8% 51% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 50% 10% 40% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 39% 8% 53% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 53% 8% 39% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 34% 10% 57% 196
Suburb 41% 10% 49% 262
Unsure / refused 27% 7% 66% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 37% 9% 54% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 45% 9% 46% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 50% 9% 40% 376
Female 38% 9% 53% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 32% 8% 59% 136
AGE/C
35-44 44% 12% 44% 184
45-64 52% 9% 40% 304
65 or over 40% 7% 53% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 51% 10% 39% 214
Male / 55+ 49% 8% 43% 162
Female / under 55 34% 11% 55% 210
Female / 55+ 43% 7% 51% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 48% 8% 45% 107
Employed 44% 10% 46% 501
Retired 42% 7% 51% 192
Refused 51% 49% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 51% 10% 38% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 7% 45% 117
Female / employed 36% 9% 54% 241
Female / not employed 41% 8% 51% 183
RRACE White 50% 9% 40% 561
E/EEE%\IDENT'S Black / African American 13% 4% 83% 96
Hispanic / Latino 41% 9% 49% 104
Other 38% 13% 49% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 53% 12% 35% 81
/RACE White suburban women 44% % 50% 100
Black suburban men 11% 89% 11
Black suburban women 9% 91% 18
Urban voters 34% 10% 57% 196
Rural voters 53% 8% 39% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 59% 10% 32% 259
GENDER White women 43% 9% 48% 302
Black men 9% % 83% 39
Black women 16% 2% 82% 57
Hispanic men 40% 8% 52% 61
Hispanic women 42% 12% 45% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 51% 8% 40% 218
Other 41% 9% 50% 583
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 189
PARTY ID Female / GOP 100% 163
Male / DEM 100% 152
Female / DEM 100% 225
Male / IND 100% 35
Female / IND 100% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 100% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 100% 171
Under 55 / DEM 100% 199
55 & over / DEM 100% 178
Under 55/ IND 100% 44
55 & over / IND 100% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 88% 10% 2% 358
BEHAVIOR/C Ticket splitter 38% 39% 23% 22
Democrat 7% % 86% 421
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 291
Soft GOP 100% 49
Ticket splitters 14% 81% 5% 89
Soft DEM 100% 33
Hard DEM 100% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 79% 8% 14% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 19% 31% 50% 43
Liberal 5% 8% 87% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 87% 6% 7% 170
RESPONDENT'S h - o
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 73% 9% 18% 246
Moderate / liberal 6% 11% 83% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 100% 352
GROUPS
Independent 100% 72
Conservative DEM 100% 57
Mod / lib DEM 100% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 3% 6% 91% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 20% 9% 71% 99
Independent 38% 39% 23% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 48% 33% 19% 27
Conservative GOP 92% 8% 1% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 100% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 38% 14% 48% 534
Very liberal DEM 100% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 80% 8% 12% 228
Conservative women 7% 7% 15% 188
Moderate men 24% 47% 28% 18
Moderate women 15% 20% 65% 25
Liberal men 1% 7% 91% 131
Liberal women 7% 8% 85% 212
REDUC Less than high school 42% 11% 47% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 52% 9% 38% 152
Some college 49% 10% 41% 240
College graduate 38% 8% 54% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 53% 10% 37% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 47% 9% 44% 180
Non college grad women 47% 10% 43% 220
College grad women 29% % 64% 205
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EDRAC White college graduates 41% 8% 51% 279

Non-white college o o 0

graduates 27% 9% 64% 106

White non-collage o o 0

graduates 59% 11% 30% 282

Non-white non-college o o o

graduates 31% 7% 62% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 59% 11% 30% 282
GRADUATES -

Minority non-college o o o

graduate 31% 7% 62% 135

Others 38% 8% 54% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 33% 9% 58% 201
STATUSIC -

Married 50% 10% 40% 440

No longer married 40% 8% 52% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 55% 11% 33% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 53% % 41% 59

Single men 38% % 54% 104

Married women 45% 8% A47% 227

Unmarried women 33% 9% 58% 101

Single women 28% 10% 62% 96
MARAC White married 54% 9% 37% 338

Non-white married 38% 11% 51% 103

White not married 45% 10% 46% 223

Non-white not married 23% 6% 71% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 42% 10% 48% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 30% 11% 59% 55

White married men 61% 10% 29% 160

White married women 48% 8% 44% 178

White no longer married 77% 8% 15% 35

men

White no longer married 42% 9% 48% 70

women

Other 29% 8% 63% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 51% 9% 40% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 41% 9% 50% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 65% 9% 26% 111

Mom 39% 9% 53% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 59% 9% 32% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 46% 10% 45% 283
Divorced / children 34% 5% 61% 23
Divorced / no children 47% 8% 46% 65
Single / children 31% 10% 59% 36
Single / no children 34% 8% 58% 164
Other / mixed 36% 9% 55% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 59% 7% 34% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 42% 11% 46% 112
Infrequently 51% 8% 42% 236
Never 25% 10% 65% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 63% 7% 30% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 10% 59% 415
Refused 39% 13% 48% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 70% % 23% 135
Male not evangelical 39% 11% 50% 241
Female _born again/ 58% 7% 36% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 27% 10% 63% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 77% 8% 15% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 38% 5% 57% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 90% % 4% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o o
Christians 59% 4% 36% 59
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 23% 14% 64% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 8% 5% 87% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 2204 11% 67% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 47% 8% 45% 509
Working class 43% 13% 44% 141
Low income 39% 7% 54% 90
Unemployed 73% 7% 20% 7
Refused 19% 81% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 53% 8% 39% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
Iddle class Alrican 9% 4% 87% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 41% 8% 51% 69
Middle class other races 48% 11% 42% 23
Other 38% 11% 51% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 74% 3% 23% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 7% 9% 14% 216
Legal 1st trimester 45% 9% 46% 131
Legal if requested 14% 10% 76% 339
Unsure 64% 15% 21% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 76% 8% 17% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 45% 9% 46% 131
Legal if requested 14% 10% 76% 339
Unsure 64% 15% 21% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 15% 7% 78% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 12% 13% 74% 49
Wrong track 53% 9% 38% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 89% 7% 4% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 28% 35% 37% 46
Democrat 3% 8% 89% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 6% 7% 87% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 13% 14% 73% 26
Disapprove 74% 10% 16% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 66% 5% 30% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 47% 5% 48% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 49% 5% 46% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 43% 9% 47% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 43% 8% 49% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 37% 14% 49% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 11% 7% 82% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 21% 10% 69% 141
Somewhat closely 40% 10% 50% 231
Not at all closely 71% 8% 21% 297
Unsure 80% 5% 15% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 63% 8% 29% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 35% 9% 56% 527
Combo / both / other 53% 29% 18% 8
Unsure / refused 51% 13% 36% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 45% 9% 46% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 45% 9% 46% 207
Somewhat likely 37% 8% 55% 78
TOTAL 44% 9% 47% 801
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TOTAL 45% 3% 53% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 35% 4% 60% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 47% 4% 49% 131
South 50% 2% 48% 191
South Central 58% 1% 41% 78
Central Plains 52% 1% 46% 56
Mountain States 49% 3% 48% 67
West 31% 1% 67% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 2% 68% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 46% 4% 50% 52
Texas 62% 1% 36% 59
New York 31% 4% 64% 45
Rest of country 46% 3% 51% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 58% 1% 41% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 49% 3% 49% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 31% 4% 65% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 48% 2% 49% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 49% 2% 49% 273
No US Senate race 40% 4% 57% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 52% 2% 46% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 39% 3% 58% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 56% 4% 40% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 31% 2% 67% 196
Suburb 41% 2% 56% 262
Unsure / refused 30% 2% 68% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 38% 3% 59% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 45% 3% 52% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 52% 3% 45% 376
Female 38% 2% 59% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 34% 0% 65% 136
AGE/C
35-44 44% 3% 52% 184
45-64 52% 3% 46% 304
65 or over 41% 4% 55% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 53% 3% 45% 214
Male / 55+ 51% 4% 45% 162
Female / under 55 35% 2% 63% 210
Female / 55+ 42% 2% 56% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 5% 49% 107
Employed 45% 3% 53% 501
Retired 43% 2% 55% 192
Refused 51% 49% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 53% 3% 44% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 49% 4% 47% 117
Female / employed 36% 2% 62% 241
Female / not employed 41% 3% 56% 183
RRACE White 53% 3% 45% 561
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 9% 2% 88% 96
Hispanic / Latino 38% 3% 59% 104
Other 36% 6% 58% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 55% 2% 44% 81
/RACE White suburban women 45% 1% 54% 100
Black suburban men 7% 3% 89% 11
Black suburban women 100% 18
Urban voters 31% 2% 67% 196
Rural voters 56% 4% 40% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 62% 2% 36% 259
GENDER White women 45% 3% 53% 302
Black men 12% 6% 82% 39
Black women 7% 93% 57
Hispanic men 36% 4% 60% 61
Hispanic women 41% 1% 58% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 52% 3% 45% 218
Other 42% 3% 55% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 90% 2% 8% 352
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 47% 12% 41% 72
Democrat 2% 1% 97% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 92% 2% 6% 189
PARTY ID Female / GOP 87% 3% 10% 163
Male / DEM 2% 2% 96% 152
Female / DEM 2% 1% 97% 225
Male / IND 52% 13% 34% 35
Female / IND 42% 10% 47% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 88% 2% 10% 182
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 91% 3% 6% 171
Under 55 / DEM 3% 1% 96% 199
55 & over / DEM 1% 2% 97% 178
Under 55/ IND 47% 10% 43% 44
55 & over / IND 48% 15% 37% 28
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 100% 291
Soft GOP 52% 17% 31% 49
Ticket splitters 44% 10% A47% 89
Soft DEM 9% 16% 76% 33
Hard DEM 100% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 80% 3% 17% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 24% 13% 63% 43
Liberal 5% 1% 94% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 90% 0% 10% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 73% 5% 22% 246
Moderate / liberal 7% 3% 90% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 90% 2% 8% 352
GROUPS
Independent 47% 12% 41% 72
Conservative DEM 4% 20%% 94% 57
Mod / lib DEM 2% 1% 97% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 100% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 100% 99
Independent 100% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 100% 27
Conservative GOP 100% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 97% 3% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 40% 4% 56% 534
Very liberal DEM 1% 1% 98% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 83% 3% 14% 228
Conservative women 76% 3% 21% 188
Moderate men 20% 27% 53% 18
Moderate women 27% 3% 70% 25
Liberal men 2% 1% 97% 131
Liberal women 6% 2% 92% 212
REDUC Less than high school 34% 204 64% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 54% 2% 44% 152
Some college 49% 3% 48% 240
College graduate 39% 3% 58% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 54% 3% 43% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 50% 4% 46% 180
Non college grad women 47% 2% 51% 220
College grad women 29% 2% 68% 205
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EDRAC White college graduates 43% 204 55% 279
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 29% 4% 67% 106
White non-collage o o o
graduates 63% 3% 35% 282
Non-white non-college 239 30 74% 135
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 63% 3% 35% 282
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 23% 3% 74% 135
Others 39% 3% 58% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 32% 1% 67% 201
STATUSIC -
Married 52% 3% 45% 440
No longer married 41% 4% 56% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 60% 4% 37% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 51% % 41% 59
Single men 37% 0% 63% 104
Married women 45% 3% 52% 227
Unmarried women 35% 1% 64% 101
Single women 27% 1% 72% 96
MARAC White married 57% 3% 40% 338
Non-white married 36% 4% 60% 103
White not married 47% 2% 52% 223
Non-white not married 19% 2% 79% 137
GENMAR?2 GENDER, White single men 46% 54% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 35% 1% 64% 55
White married men 66% 3% 32% 160
White married women 48% 4% 48% 178
White no longer married 73% 6% 21% 35
men
White no longer married 43% 1% 55% 70
women
Other 26% 3% 71% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 50% 3% 47% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 43% 2% 55% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 65% 4% 31% 111
Mom 35% 3% 62% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 60% 4% 37% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 48% 3% 49% 283
Divorced / children 46% 54% 23
Divorced / no children 43% 2% 55% 65
Single / children 10% 0% 89% 36
Single / no children 37% 1% 62% 164
Other / mixed 37% 7% 57% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 57% 3% 40% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 43% 4% 53% 112
Infrequently 50% 3% 48% 236
Never 29% 3% 69% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 64% 1% 35% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 31% 4% 65% 415
Refused 41% 3% 56% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 73% 1% 26% 135
Male not evangelical 40% 5% 55% 241
5533'3.3372 again/ 58% 1% | 42% 160
Female not evangelical 27% 3% 70% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 81% 1% 18% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 32% 2% 66% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 93% 0% % 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Ic\l:ﬁzs\;\:ggg conservative 55% 0% 45% 59
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 32% 206 66% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 2% 3% 95% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 26% 2% 72% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 48% 2% 50% 509
Working class 47% 4% 49% 141
Low income 32% 4% 65% 90
Unemployed 80% 20% 7
Refused 8% 8% 84% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 56% 204 42% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;nerii;:sss rican 5% 1% 93% 47
Middle class Hispanics 37% 4% 59% 69
Middle class other races 42% 6% 52% 23
Other 39% 3% 58% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 73% 27% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 80% 3% 17% 216
Legal 1st trimester 44% 1% 55% 131
Legal if requested 15% 3% 82% 339
Unsure 52% 15% 33% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 78% 2% 20% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 44% 1% 55% 131
Legal if requested 15% 3% 82% 339
Unsure 52% 15% 33% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 11% 2% 86% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOINGIC Unsure 14% 5% 81% 49
Wrong track 54% 3% 43% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 88% 2% 10% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 38% 20% 42% 46
Democrat 4% 1% 94% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 5% 2% 93% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 12% 15% 73% 26
Disapprove 77% 3% 21% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 58% 1% 41% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 48% 52% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 48% 1% 50% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 46% 3% 51% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 45% 4% 51% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 39% 4% 57% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 12% 4% 84% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 16% 4% 80% 141
Somewhat closely 42% 3% 55% 231
Not at all closely 73% 2% 25% 297
Unsure 83% 2% 15% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 66% 0% 34% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o 0
COMPROMISING compromising 35% 3% 62% 527
Combo / both / other 60% % 33% 8
Unsure / refused 46% 11% 44% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 45% 3% 53% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 46% 3% 50% 207
Somewhat likely 39% 2% 58% 78
TOTAL 45% 3% 53% 801
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RMARITAL RMARITAL MARITAL STATUSIC TOTAL
Single Married No longer
married
TOTAL 25% 55% 20% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 25% 55% 20% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 20% 63% 17% 131
South 25% 55% 21% 191
South Central 27% 54% 19% 78
Central Plains 23% 58% 19% 56
Mountain States 19% 62% 19% 67
West 35% 42% 23% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 43% 26% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 27% 49% 24% 52
Texas 26% 52% 22% 59
New York 27% 54% 19% 45
Rest of country 24% 58% 19% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 20% 63% 16% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 24% 55% 21% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 28% 51% 21% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 26% 60% 13% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 24% 54% 23% 273
No US Senate race 25% 54% 21% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 21% 60% 19% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 29% 50% 21% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 17% 63% 20% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 36% 46% 18% 196
Suburb 26% 54% 20% 262
Unsure / refused 30% 11% 59% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 25% 55% 19% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 25% 55% 20% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 28% 57% 16% 376
Female 23% 53% 24% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 67% 31% 2% 136
AGE/C
35-44 27% 60% 13% 184
45-64 17% 61% 23% 304
65 or over 5% 58% 36% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 39% 52% 8% 214
Male / 55+ 12% 63% 25% 162
Female / under 55 35% 52% 13% 210
Female / 55+ 10% 55% 35% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 35% 45% 21% 107
Employed 29% 56% 15% 501
Retired 10% 57% 33% 192
Refused 25% 75% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 31% 56% 14% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 21% 60% 19% 117
Female / employed 27% 57% 16% 241
Female / not employed 17% 48% 35% 183
RRACE White 21% 60% 19% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 42% 28% 30% 96
Hispanic / Latino 29% 53% 18% 104
Other 30% 52% 18% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 27% 63% 10% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 22% 57% 21% 100
Black suburban men 41% 33% 26% 11
Black suburban women 26% 21% 53% 18
Urban voters 36% 46% 18% 196
Rural voters 17% 63% 20% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 24% 62% 14% 259
GENDER -
White women 18% 59% 23% 302
Black men 36% 35% 30% 39
Black women 47% 23% 30% 57
Hispanic men 38% 49% 13% 61
Hispanic women 15% 59% 26% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 11% 60% 29% 218
Other 30% 53% 17% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 19% 63% 18% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 24% 59% 17% 72
Democrat 31% 47% 22% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 21% 63% 16% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 17% 63% 20% 163
Male / DEM 37% 47% 16% 152
Female / DEM 27% 47% 26% 225
Male / IND 22% 68% 11% 35
Female / IND 26% 50% 24% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 28% 63% 9% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 10% 62% 28% 171
Under 55 / DEM 47% 42% 11% 199
55 & over /| DEM 13% 53% 34% 178
Under 55/ IND 34% 53% 14% 44
55 & over / IND 8% 68% 24% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 18% 64% 18% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 5% 69% 26% 22
Democrat 32% 47% 21% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 19% 65% 17% 291
Soft GOP 19% 54% 27% 49
Ticket splitters 23% 57% 20% 89
Soft DEM 20% 64% 16% 33
Hard DEM 32% 46% 22% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 19% 62% 19% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 16% 51% 33% 43
Liberal 33% 47% 20% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 9% 71% 20% 170
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 26% 55% 18% 246
Moderate / liberal 31% 48% 21% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 19% 63% 18% 352
GROUPS
Independent 24% 59% 17% 72
Conservative DEM 24% 47% 29% 57
Mod / lib DEM 32% 47% 21% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 34% 47% 19% 322
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 27% 46% 28% 99
Independent 5% 69% 26% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 17% 45% 38% 27
Conservative GOP 18% 65% 17% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 10% 71% 19% 147
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 26% 52% 21% 534
Very liberal DEM 37% 46% 16% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 21% 62% 17% 228
Conservative women 17% 62% 21% 188
Moderate men 18% 52% 30% 18
Moderate women 14% 50% 36% 25
Liberal men 40% 49% 12% 131
Liberal women 29% 46% 25% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 34% 38% 28% 24
RESPONDENT'S iah school arad
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 25% 55% 20% 152
Some college 26% 49% 25% 240
College graduate 24% 60% 16% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 32% 49% 19% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 23% 65% 12% 180
Non college grad women 21% 52% 28% 220
College grad women 25% 55% 20% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 21% 64% 15% 279
g‘;’;ﬁg‘; college 31% |  50% |  19% 106
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 21% | 57% |  22% 282
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 37% 37% 26% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 21% S7% 22% 282
GRADUATES ..
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 37% | 37% | 26% 135
Others 24% 60% 16% 384
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 59
Single men 100% 104
Married women 100% 227
Unmarried women 100% 101
Single women 100% 96
MARAC White married 100% 338
Non-white married 100% 103
White not married 53% 47% 223
Non-white not married 60% 40% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 55
White married men 100% 160
White married women 100% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 100% 35
w:rlrt]ee :o longer married 100% 70
Other 34% 43% 23% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 16% 69% 15% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 29% 49% 22% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 11% 74% 15% 111
Mom 20% 64% 16% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 100% 283
Divorced / children 100% 23
Divorced / no children 100% 65
Single / children 100% 36
Single / no children 100% 164
Other / mixed 100% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 12% 65% 23% 219
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 27% 52% 21% 112
Infrequently 30% 52% 17% 236
Never 31% 50% 19% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 21% 56% 24% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 28% 55% 18% 415
Refused 27% 55% 18% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 24% 63% 13% 135
Male not evangelical 30% 53% 17% 241
Z\‘j;%'shg‘;{g again/ 18% | 49% |  33% 160
Female not evangelical 26% 56% 18% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 13% 67% 21% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 36% 34% 30% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 12% 1% 17% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
gﬁzsvtfz:: conservative 3% | 41% | 22% 59
\é\/l?:gigﬁg-conservatlve 14% 49% 36% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 33% 25% 42% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 26% 61% 14% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 19% 61% 20% 509
Working class 35% 52% 12% 141
Low income 40% 28% 32% 90
Unemployed 49% 14% 37% 7
Refused 18% 35% 47% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 18% 65% 18% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
A;neri;:sss fican 29% 34% 37% 47
Middle class Hispanics 21% 57% 22% 69
Middle class other races 18% 62% 20% 23
Other 35% 45% 20% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 17% 66% 17% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 16% 60% 24% 216
Legal 1st trimester 25% 51% 24% 131
Legal if requested 33% 50% 17% 339
Unsure 19% 62% 19% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 16% 62% 22% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 25% 51% 24% 131
Legal if requested 33% 50% 17% 339
Unsure 19% 62% 19% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 22% 56% 22% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 32% 37% 31% 49
Wrong track 25% 56% 19% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 17% 65% 18% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 28% 36% 36% 46
Democrat 33% 48% 20% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 27% 50% 23% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 41% 40% 19% 26
Disapprove 22% 60% 18% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 13% 74% 13% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 13% 68% 19% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 25% 55% 20% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 31% 50% 20% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 34% 45% 21% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 24% 55% 21% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 16% 62% 22% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 31% 49% 20% 141
Somewhat closely 28% 51% 21% 231
Not at all closely 25% 58% 17% 297
Unsure 61% 39% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 22% 62% 16% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o 9
COMPROMISING compromising 26% 52% 22% 527
Combo / both / other 22% 62% 15% 8
Unsure / refused 29% 52% 20% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 22% 61% 17% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 26% 50% 24% 207
Somewhat likely 42% 32% 26% 78
TOTAL 25% 55% 20% 801
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RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 32% 68% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 32% 68% 131
South 33% 67% 191
South Central 27% 73% 78
Central Plains 15% 85% 56
Mountain States 23% 7% 67
West 24% 76% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 23% 7% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 25% 75% 52
Texas 27% 73% 59
New York 33% 67% 45
Rest of country 30% 70% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 27% 73% 158
PRESIDENTIAL "
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 26% 74% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 33% 67% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o
RACE STATUS race 32% 68% 150
Non-competitive US o o
Senate race 31% 69% 273
No US Senate race 26% 74% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 31% 69% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 26% 74% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 27% 73% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 33% 67% 196
Suburb 27% 73% 262
Unsure / refused 37% 63% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 28% 72% 88
COMPETITIVE CD ”
Non-competitive CD 29% 71% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 29% 71% 376
Female 28% 72% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 27% 73% 136
AGE/C
35-44 66% 34% 184
45-64 21% 79% 304
65 or over 3% 97% 176
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 54% 214
Male / 55+ 8% 92% 162
Female / under 55 52% 48% 210
Female / 55+ 4% 96% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 31% 69% 107
Employed 38% 62% 501
Retired 4% 96% 192
Refused 100% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 38% 62% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX / r
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employe 10% 90% 117
Female / employed 37% 63% 241
Female / not employed 16% 84% 183
RRACE White 27% 73% 561
RESPONDENT'S W Af -
RACE/C Black / African American 38% 62% 96
Hispanic / Latino 31% 69% 104
Other 27% 73% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 26% 74% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 26% 74% 100
Black suburban men 4% 96% 11
Black suburban women 34% 66% 18
Urban voters 33% 67% 196
Rural voters 27% 73% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 29% 71% 259
GENDER -
White women 25% 75% 302
Black men 41% 59% 39
Black women 36% 64% 57
Hispanic men 27% 73% 61
Hispanic women 37% 63% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 3% 97% 218
Other 38% 62% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 33% 67% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% 72% 72
Democrat 24% 76% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 38% 62% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 28% 72% 163
Male / DEM 19% 81% 152
Female / DEM 28% 72% 225
Male / IND 28% 72% 35
Female / IND 28% 72% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 59% 41% 182
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 6% 94% 171
Under 55 / DEM 41% 59% 199
55 & over / DEM 5% 95% 178
Under 55/ IND 42% 58% 44
55 & over / IND 6% 94% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 32% 68% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 36% 64% 22
Democrat 26% 74% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 32% 68% 291
Soft GOP 36% 64% 49
Ticket splitters 35% 65% 89
Soft DEM 19% 81% 33
Hard DEM 24% 76% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 33% 67% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 32% 68% 43
Liberal 23% 7% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 29% 71% 170
RESPONDENT'S h -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 36% 64% 246
Moderate / liberal 24% 76% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 33% 67% 352
GROUPS
Independent 28% 72% 72
Conservative DEM 31% 69% 57
Mod / lib DEM 23% 77% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 22% 78% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 36% 64% 99
Independent 36% 64% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 32% 68% 27
Conservative GOP 32% 68% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 29% 71% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 31% 69% 534
Very liberal DEM 19% 81% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 38% 62% 228
Conservative women 26% 74% 188
Moderate men 25% 75% 18
Moderate women 37% 63% 25
Liberal men 15% 85% 131
Liberal women 28% 72% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 32% 68% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 24% 76% 152

Some college 24% 76% 240

College graduate 33% 67% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 24% 76% 197
EDUCATION

College grad men 35% 65% 180

Non college grad women 25% 75% 220

College grad women 31% 69% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 34% 66% 279

Non-white college o o

graduates 30% 70% 106

White non-collage o o

graduates 20% 80% 282

Non-white non-college o o

graduates 35% 65% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 20% 80% 282
GRADUATES L

Minority non-college o o

graduate 35% 65% 135

Others 33% 67% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 18% 82% 201
STATUS/C -

Married 36% 64% 440

No longer married 22% 78% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 38% 62% 214
STATUS / GENDER .

Unmarried men 29% 71% 59

Single men 12% 88% 104

Married women 34% 66% 227

Unmarried women 18% 82% 101

Single women 25% 75% 96
MARAC White married 35% 65% 338

Non-white married 38% 62% 103

White not married 14% 86% 223

Non-white not married 30% 70% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 5% 95% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 7% 93% 55

White married men 37% 63% 160

White married women 34% 66% 178

White no longer married 36% 64% 35

men

White no longer married 16% 84% 70

women

Other 33% 67% 240
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MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 111
Mom 100% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 100% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 100% 283
Divorced / children 100% 23
Divorced / no children 100% 65
Single / children 100% 36
Single / no children 100% 164
Other / mixed 18% 82% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 31% 69% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | At least monthly 36% 64% 112
Infrequently 27% 73% 236
Never 25% 75% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 31% 69% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 26% 74% 415
Refused 31% 69% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 39% 61% 135
Male not evangelical 24% 76% 241
Female born again / o o
evangelicals 25% 5% 160
Female not evangelical 30% 70% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 32% 68% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 29% 71% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 33% 67% 157
CHRISTIANS . .
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 30% 70% 59
White non-conservative o o
Christians 28% 2% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 28% 72% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 22% 78% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 28% 72% 509
Working class 33% 67% 141
Low income 29% 71% 90
Unemployed 100% 7
Refused 100% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 28% 72% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 23% 7% 47
Middle class Hispanics 33% 67% 69
Middle class other races 25% 75% 23
Other 29% 71% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 44% 56% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 28% 72% 216
Legal 1st trimester 33% 67% 131
Legal if requested 23% 7% 339
Unsure 36% 64% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 32% 68% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 33% 67% 131
Legal if requested 23% 7% 339
Unsure 36% 64% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 23% 7% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 14% 86% 49
Wrong track 31% 69% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 34% 66% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 31% 69% 46
Democrat 24% 76% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 24% 76% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 32% 68% 26
Disapprove 32% 68% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 17% 83% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 21% 79% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 35% 65% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 29% 71% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 32% 68% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 28% 72% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 14% 86% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 21% 79% 141
Somewhat closely 34% 66% 231
Not at all closely 34% 66% 297
Unsure 45% 55% 8
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Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS | solutions 37% 63% 237
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o
COMPROMISING compromising 25% 75% 527
Combo / both / other 220 78% 8
Unsure / refused 35% 65% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 30% 70% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 24% 76% 207
Somewhat likely 33% 67% 78
TOTAL 29% 71% 801
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TOTAL 27% 14% 29% 29% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 16% 14% 31% 39% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 30% 9% 36% 25% 131
South 41% 13% 25% 22% 191
South Central 29% 23% 26% 22% 78
Central Plains 22% 18% 32% 29% 56
Mountain States 35% 7% 32% 27% 67
West 16% 18% 27% 39% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 16% 18% 28% 37% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 27% 11% 27% 35% 52
Texas 29% 25% 26% 20% 59
New York 13% 10% 25% 51% 45
Rest of country 30% 13% 31% 27% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 42% 16% 22% 21% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 28% 12% 33% 27% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 18% 16% 30% 37% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 33% 10% 33% 24% 150
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 29% 16% 30% 25% 273
No US Senate race 24% 14% 28% 35% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 36% 14% 27% 24% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 20% 14% 32% 34% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 30% 12% 32% 26% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 23% 20% 26% 31% 196
Suburb 27% 11% 30% 32% 262
Unsure / refused 17% 38% 17% 28% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 25% 12% 31% 32% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 28% 14% 29% 29% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 22% 15% 38% 25% 376
Female 32% 13% 22% 33% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 14% 13% 35% 38% 136
AGE/C
35-44 27% 14% 29% 30% 184
45-64 25% 17% 29% 29% 304
65 or over 43% 10% 27% 21% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 19% 16% 39% 26% 214
Male / 55+ 26% 14% 37% 24% 162
Female / under 55 23% 13% 25% 38% 210
Female / 55+ 41% 13% 19% 27% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 24% 19% 28% 29% 107
Employed 23% 14% 31% 32% 501
Retired 40% 11% 27% 22% 192
Refused 100% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 21% 15% 37% 27% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 24% 14% 40% 22% 117
Female / employed 26% 13% 24% 37% 241
Female / not employed 41% 13% 19% 27% 183
RRACE White 25% 11% 32% 32% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 40% 28% 17% 15% 96
Hispanic / Latino 35% 12% 25% 28% 104
Other 18% 22% 31% 29% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 20% 6% 43% 32% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 29% 12% 24% 36% 100
Black suburban men 30% 37% 4% 30% 11
Black suburban women 62% 8% 13% 17% 18
Urban voters 23% 20% 26% 31% 196
Rural voters 30% 12% 32% 26% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 22% 10% 41% 26% 259
GENDER -
White women 27% 12% 25% 37% 302
Black men 20% 46% 20% 14% 39
Black women 53% 16% 16% 16% 57
Hispanic men 21% 12% 37% 30% 61
Hispanic women 54% 13% 8% 25% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 33% 13% 30% 23% 218
Other 25% 14% 29% 31% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 36% 13% 34% 16% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 23% 18% 26% 34% 72
Democrat 20% 14% 26% 40% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 26% 10% 45% 18% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 48% 17% 21% 14% 163
Male / DEM 15% 21% 30% 33% 152
Female / DEM 23% 9% 23% 45% 225
Male / IND 27% 13% 30% 30% 35
Female / IND 18% 22% 22% 38% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 34% 11% 39% 16% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 39% 16% 28% 17% 1
Under 55 / DEM 11% 16% 26% 47% 199
55 & over / DEM 29% 12% 27% 32% 178
Under 55/ IND 16% 21% 30% 34% 44
55 & over / IND 34% 13% 19% 34% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 35% 13% 33% 19% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 25% 19% 28% 28% 22
Democrat 21% 14% 27% 38% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 36% 12% 33% 19% 291
Soft GOP 41% 21% 32% 7% 49
Ticket splitters 22% 19% 32% 27% 89
Soft DEM 24% 22% 32% 22% 33
Hard DEM 20% 13% 25% 43% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 38% 17% 29% 17% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 24% 14% 26% 36% 43
Liberal 15% 11% 31% 43% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 52% 13% 21% 14% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 28% 19% 34% 18% 246
Moderate / liberal 16% 11% 30% 43% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 36% 13% 34% 16% 352
GROUPS
Independent 23% 18% 26% 34% 72
Conservative DEM 39% 41% 7% 13% 57
Mod / lib DEM 16% 9% 29% 45% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 16% 10% 29% 44% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 37% 27% 18% 18% 99
Independent 25% 19% 28% 28% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 8% 21% 44% 27% 27
Conservative GOP 37% 13% 32% 18% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 53% 11% 22% 14% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 24% 17% 32% 27% 534
Very liberal DEM 10% 5% 27% 59% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 27% 16% 39% 18% 228
Conservative women 51% 18% 16% 15% 188
Moderate men 27% 18% 34% 21% 18
Moderate women 22% 11% 21% 46% 25
Liberal men 12% 13% 37% 38% 131
Liberal women 17% 9% 27% 47% 212
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At least At least Infrequently Never
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REDUC Less than high school 35% 12% 20% 33% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 29% 10% 33% 28% 152
Some college 26% 18% 31% 24% 240
College graduate 27% 13% 27% 32% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 18% 13% 44% 25% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 27% 17% 31% 25% 180
Non college grad women 37% 16% 20% 27% 220
College grad women 27% 11% 24% 38% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 24% 11% 29% 36% 279
Non-white college o o 0 9
graduates 35% 19% 24% 22% 106
White non-collage o o 9 0
praduates 25% 11% 36% 28% 282
Non-white non-college 33% 2204 220 24% 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 25% 11% 36% 28% 282
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 33% 2204 220 24% 135
graduate
Others 27% 13% 27% 32% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 13% 15% 36% 36% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 32% 13% 28% 26% 440
No longer married 31% 15% 26% 28% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 28% 15% 34% 23% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 19% 15% 45% 21% 59
Single men 11% 15% 42% 33% 104
Married women 36% 11% 22% 30% 227
Unmarried women 38% 15% 15% 32% 101
Single women 16% 15% 29% 39% 96
MARAC White married 30% 11% 30% 29% 338
Non-white married 41% 19% 22% 18% 103
White not married 17% 11% 36% 36% 223
Non-white not married 28% 21% 24% 27% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 7% 8% 50% 34% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 8% 8% 33% 51% 55
White married men 27% 11% 36% 25% 160
White married women 32% 11% 24% 33% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 27% 9% 47% 17% 35
White no longer married 27% 17% 19% 36% 70
women
Other 34% 20% 23% 23% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 30% 17% 28% 25% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 26% 13% 30% 31% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 30% 20% 32% 18% 111
Mom 30% 15% 23% 32% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 35% 17% 24% 23% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 31% 11% 30% 28% 283
Divorced / children 6% 1% 53% 40% 23
Divorced / no children 31% 17% 26% 25% 65
Single / children 17% 27% 36% 19% 36
Single / no children 12% 12% 36% 39% 164
Other / mixed 39% 17% 16% 28% 72
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 45% 18% 29% 8% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 17% 12% 32% 39% 415
Refused 19% 10% 18% 53% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 33% 19% A41% 8% 135
Male not evangelical 16% 13% 36% 35% 241
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 55% | 17% |  20% 8% 160
Female not evangelical 18% 11% 23% 48% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 41% 17% 33% 9% 193
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 52% 19% 23% 5% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 4% 14% 31% 9% 157
CHRISTIANS ! .
Qﬁﬁsﬁi'ﬁi conservative 48% | 24% | 22% 6% 59
‘é\’i:‘r'itseﬁgﬁg'm”se”’a“"e 24% | 20% |  38% 9% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 58% 12% 26% 4% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 19% 20% 29% 31% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 31% 12% 30% 28% 509
Working class 20% 17% 29% 35% 141
Low income 25% 20% 30% 25% 90
Unemployed 42% 16% 42% 7
Refused 8% 31% 8% 54% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 28% 9% 32% 31% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
A;nerii;:sss fican 58% 21% 21% 47
Middle class Hispanics 32% 13% 23% 32% 69
Middle class other races 18% 22% 36% 24% 23
Other 22% 18% 29% 31% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 59% 12% 13% 17% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 39% 19% 28% 14% 216
Legal 1st trimester 21% 15% 37% 27% 131
Legal if requested 15% 11% 31% 43% 339
Unsure 32% 12% 33% 23% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 44% 17% 24% 14% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 21% 15% 37% 27% 131
Legal if requested 15% 11% 31% 43% 339
Unsure 32% 12% 33% 23% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 36% 13% 29% 22% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 22% 7% 16% 54% 49
Wrong track 26% 15% 31% 29% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 36% 15% 32% 17% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 30% 8% 37% 24% 46
Democrat 19% 13% 26% 41% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 23% 15% 24% 37% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 24% 3% 38% 35% 26
Disapprove 31% 14% 33% 23% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 40% 12% 35% 13% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 37% 13% 29% 21% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 27% 13% 34% 26% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 23% 10% 24% 42% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 26% 20% 30% 25% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 25% 14% 29% 32% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 17% 12% 32% 38% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 21% 12% 30% 37% 141
Somewhat closely 28% 16% 26% 30% 231
Not at all closely 33% 15% 31% 21% 297
Unsure 82% 4% 15% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 37% 14% 20% 28% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 23% 14% 34% 29% 527
Combo / both / other 21% 1% 50% 28% 8
Unsure / refused 27% 8% 24% 41% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF | Extremely likely 25% 14% 31% 29% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 29% 13% 27% 31% 207
Somewhat likely 38% 14% 23% 26% 78
TOTAL 27% 14% 29% 29% 801

Page 197



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

BORN BORN BORN-AGAIN / EVANGELICAL TOTAL
Born-again / Not Refused
evangelical | born-again
TOTAL 37% 52% 11% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 22% 66% 12% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 35% 52% 14% 131
South 55% 35% 10% 191
South Central 34% 59% 7% 78
Central Plains 43% 45% 13% 56
Mountain States 32% 57% 11% 67
West 31% 57% 13% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 31% 58% 11% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 36% 51% 13% 52
Texas 35% 58% 7% 59
New York 15% 69% 16% 45
Rest of country 40% 49% 11% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 51% 38% 11% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 39% 49% 11% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 25% 64% 11% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o
RACE STATUS race 48% 40% 11% 150
Non-competitive US o o o
Senate race 39% 52% 9% 273
No US Senate race 31% 56% 13% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 43% A47% 10% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM govemor 32% 56% 12% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 44% 45% 11% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 39% 53% 8% 196
Suburb 26% 62% 12% 262
Unsure / refused 44% 12% 43% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 34% 53% 12% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 37% 51% 11% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 36% 51% 13% 376
Female 38% 53% 10% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 20% 69% 11% 136
AGE/C
35-44 39% 45% 16% 184
45-64 39% 51% 11% 304
65 or over 45% 47% 8% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 35% 49% 15% 214
Male / 55+ 37% 53% 10% 162
Female / under 55 31% 57% 12% 210
Female / 55+ 44% 48% 8% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 42% 43% 15% 107
Employed 35% 54% 11% 501
Retired 39% 53% 8% 192
Refused 100% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 37% 53% 11% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 35% A47% 18% 117
Female / employed 33% 54% 12% 241
Female / not employed 44% 50% 6% 183
RRACE White 34% 54% 12% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 55% 39% 6% 96
Hispanic / Latino 34% 54% 12% 104
Other 36% 48% 16% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 18% 62% 20% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 24% 68% 8% 100
Black suburban men 22% 74% 3% 11
Black suburban women 62% 21% 17% 18
Urban voters 39% 53% 8% 196
Rural voters 44% 45% 11% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 36% 51% 13% 259
GENDER -
White women 33% 57% 10% 302
Black men 38% 54% 8% 39
Black women 66% 29% 5% 57
Hispanic men 35% 52% 13% 61
Hispanic women 32% 57% 11% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 38% 53% 8% 218
Other 36% 51% 12% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 53% 37% 10% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 28% 57% 16% 72
Democrat 23% 65% 11% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 50% 40% 10% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 56% 34% 10% 163
Male / DEM 20% 64% 16% 152
Female / DEM 26% 66% 9% 225
Male / IND 27% 56% 17% 35
Female / IND 29% 57% 15% 37
(cont.)

Page 199



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

BORN BORN BORN-AGAIN / EVANGELICAL TOTAL
Born-again / Not Refused
evangelical | born-again
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 53% 35% 12% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 53% 39% 8% 171
Under 55 / DEM 18% 69% 14% 199
55 & over /| DEM 30% 61% 9% 178
Under 55/ IND 23% 58% 20% 44
55 & over / IND 36% 55% 9% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 53% 36% 10% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 13% 75% 12% 22
Democrat 24% 64% 12% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 55% 34% 11% 291
Soft GOP 43% 51% 7% 49
Ticket splitters 36% 51% 13% 89
Soft DEM 33% 60% 7% 33
Hard DEM 21% 67% 12% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 52% 38% 10% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 53% 19% 43
Liberal 20% 68% 12% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 61% 30% 8% 170
RESPONDENT'S .
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 46% 44% 11% 246
Moderate / liberal 21% 67% 13% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 53% 37% 10% 352
GROUPS
Independent 28% 57% 16% 72
Conservative DEM 49% 38% 13% 57
Mod / lib DEM 19% 70% 11% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 18% 70% 12% 322
IDEOLOGY )
Mod / conservative DEM 44% 45% 11% 99
Independent 13% 75% 12% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 46% 38% 16% 27
Conservative GOP 54% 36% 10% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 63% 30% 7% 147
AND OTHERS )
Centrists 36% 53% 11% 534
Very liberal DEM 10% 74% 16% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 48% 40% 12% 228
Conservative women 57% 36% 7% 188
Moderate men 31% 53% 16% 18
Moderate women 25% 53% 22% 25
Liberal men 15% 70% 15% 131
Liberal women 23% 67% 10% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 46% 40% 14% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 41% 13% 152
Some college 43% 46% 11% 240
College graduate 29% 61% 10% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 41% 46% 13% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 30% 57% 13% 180
Non college grad women 47% 42% 11% 220
College grad women 28% 64% 8% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 26% 63% 11% 279
Non-white college o o 0
graduates 37% 55% 8% 106
White non-collage o o 0
graduates 43% 45% 12% 282
Non-white non-college 47% 41% 13% 135
graduates 0 ° °
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 43% 45% 12% 282
GRADUATES -
Minority non-college o o o
graduate 47% 41% 13% 135
Others 29% 61% 10% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 30% 58% 12% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 37% 51% 11% 440
No longer married 44% 46% 10% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 40% 49% 11% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 30% 59% 10% 59
Single men 31% 51% 18% 104
Married women 35% 54% 11% 227
Unmarried women 52% 38% 10% 101
Single women 30% 64% 6% 96
MARAC White married 38% 50% 11% 338
Non-white married 34% 55% 11% 103
White not married 29% 59% 12% 223
Non-white not married 49% 41% 10% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 25% 53% 21% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 15% 78% 7% 55
White married men 42% 47% 11% 160
White married women 35% 53% 12% 178
White no longer married 26% 63% 11% 35
men
White no longer married 24% 49% 7% 70
women
Other 43% 47% 10% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 40% 48% 12% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 36% 54% 11% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 48% 40% 12% 111
Mom 33% 55% 12% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 42% 47% 11% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 34% 54% 12% 283
Divorced / children 36% 43% 20% 23
Divorced / no children 50% 43% 7% 65
Single / children 36% 54% 10% 36
Single / no children 29% 58% 13% 164
Other / mixed 41% 49% 10% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 61% 31% 8% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 47% 45% 8% 112
Infrequently 37% 57% 7% 236
Never 10% 70% 20% 234
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 135
Male not evangelical 80% 20% 241
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 160
Female not evangelical 84% 16% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 100% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 157
CHRISTIANS Non-white conservative 100% 59
Christians 0
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 100% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 78% 2% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 36% 52% 12% 509
Working class 36% 52% 12% 141
Low income 50% 39% 12% 90
Unemployed 76% 24% 7
Refused 12% 49% 39% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 33% 54% 13% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 58% 42% 41
Middle class Hispanics 40% 49% 11% 69
Middle class other races 36% 55% 9% 23
Other 38% 52% 10% 292
(cont.)

Page 202



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

BORN BORN BORN-AGAIN / EVANGELICAL TOTAL
Born-again / Not Refused
evangelical | born-again
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 59% 29% 12% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 59% 35% 7% 216
Legal 1st trimester 36% 53% 12% 131
Legal if requested 19% 68% 13% 339
Unsure 32% 47% 21% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 59% 33% 8% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 36% 53% 12% 131
Legal if requested 19% 68% 13% 339
Unsure 32% 47% 21% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 29% 60% 11% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 29% 51% 19% 49
Wrong track 39% 50% 11% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 55% 35% 10% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 26% 57% 17% 46
Democrat 21% 67% 11% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 26% 65% 10% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 21% 54% 26% 26
Disapprove 46% 42% 12% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 52% 35% 12% 38
SHARED QUALITIES —
All/most on 6 qualities 40% 52% 8% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 40% 50% 10% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 30% 57% 13% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 40% 50% 10% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 34% 54% 12% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 20% 71% 9% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 29% 52% 19% 141
Somewhat closely 38% 52% 10% 231
Not at all closely 47% 44% 9% 297
Unsure 29% 71% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 49% 38% 13% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 32% 59% 9% 527
Combo / both / other 18% 75% 7% 8
Unsure / refused 39% 35% 26% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 35% 55% 10% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 39% 48% 13% 207
Somewhat likely 43% 45% 12% 78
TOTAL 37% 52% 11% 801
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Pro-life Legal 1st Legal if Unsure
trimester requested
TOTAL 37% 16% 42% 4% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 13% 51% 6% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 37% 20% 37% 6% 131
South 40% 19% 36% 5% 191
South Central 46% 9% 41% 3% 78
Central Plains 50% 11% 35% 3% 56
Mountain States 37% 17% 43% 4% 67
West 28% 20% 51% 1% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 33% 19% 47% 0% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 31% 24% 39% 6% 52
Texas 49% 8% 39% 4% 59
New York 33% 6% 58% 2% 45
Rest of country 37% 17% 41% 5% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 53% 15% 26% 7% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 35% 18% 43% 3% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 30% 15% 51% 5% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 39% 19% 39% 2% 150
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 39% 16% 40% 5% 273
No US Senate race 35% 16% 45% 5% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 42% 16% 35% 6% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 32% 16% 49% 3% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 46% 14% 35% 4% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 27% 16% 52% 5% 196
Suburb 32% 19% 45% 3% 262
Unsure / refused 56% 10% 12% 22% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 37% 16% 44% 3% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 36% 17% 42% 5% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 43% 15% 37% 5% 376
Female 32% 17% 47% 4% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 25% 13% 59% 3% 136
AGE/C
35-44 40% 15% 40% 5% 184
45-64 39% 20% 37% 5% 304
65 or over 39% 14% 42% 5% 176
RRI6FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 40% 16% 39% 5% 214
Male / 55+ 46% 14% 34% 5% 162
Female / under 55 28% 17% 51% 4% 210
Female / 55+ 35% 17% 43% 4% 214
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Pro-life Legal 1st Legal if Unsure
trimester requested
EMPSTAT Not employed 41% 13% 42% 4% 107
Employed 35% 18% 42% 4% 501
Retired 38% 14% 44% 5% 192
Refused 75% 25% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 43% 16% 36% 5% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 41% 15% 38% 5% 117
Female / employed 27% 21% 48% 4% 241
Female / not employed 38% 12% 46% 4% 183
RRACE White 39% 17% 40% 4% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 26% 18% 55% 2% 96
Hispanic / Latino 40% 15% 39% 5% 104
Other 28% 8% 51% 13% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 42% 10% 43% 5% 81
| RACE
White suburban women 29% 22% 46% 3% 100
Black suburban men 60% 40% 11
Black suburban women 13% 30% 57% 18
Urban voters 27% 16% 52% 5% 196
Rural voters 46% 14% 35% 4% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 44% 16% 35% 5% 259
GENDER -
White women 34% 18% 45% 3% 302
Black men 36% 19% 45% 39
Black women 18% 17% 62% 3% 57
Hispanic men 41% 14% 42% 3% 61
Hispanic women 39% 18% 36% 8% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 39% 18% 39% 4% 218
Other 36% 16% 44% 5% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 63% 17% 13% 6% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 31% 16% 46% 8% 72
Democrat 13% 16% 69% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 65% 15% 13% 6% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 61% 18% 14% % 163
Male / DEM 17% 16% 65% 3% 152
Female / DEM 10% 17% 2% 2% 225
Male / IND 32% 15% 42% 11% 35
Female / IND 30% 16% 49% 4% 37
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trimester requested
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 62% 17% 13% 8% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 65% 16% 14% 5% 11
Under 55/ DEM 11% 16% 2% 0% 199
55 & over / DEM 15% 16% 65% 4% 178
Under 55/ IND 25% 15% 54% 6% 44
55 & over / IND 41% 18% 31% 10% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 64% 16% 14% 5% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 28% 7% 40% 24% 22
Democrat 14% 17% 66% 3% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 67% 14% 13% 5% 291
Soft GOP 48% 20% 13% 19% 49
Ticket splitters 31% 21% 42% 6% 89
Soft DEM 33% 16% 48% 4% 33
Hard DEM 11% 16% 71% 2% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 59% 17% 18% 6% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 27% 9% 56% 8% 43
Liberal 11% 17% 70% 2% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 76% 11% 11% 2% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 48% 20% 24% 8% 246
Moderate / liberal 13% 16% 68% 3% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 63% 17% 13% 6% 352
GROUPS
Independent 31% 16% 46% 8% 72
Conservative DEM 30% 13% 51% 6% 57
Mod / lib DEM 10% 17% 2% 1% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 17% 70% 2% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 26% 16% 53% 5% 99
Independent 28% 7% 40% 24% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 36% 16% 43% 4% 27
Conservative GOP 66% 16% 12% 5% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 81% 11% 6% 2% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 31% 20% 43% 6% 534
Very liberal DEM 8% 7% 84% 1% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 60% 15% 18% 6% 228
Conservative women 58% 18% 18% 6% 188
Moderate men 29% 12% 42% 17% 18
Moderate women 26% 7% 66% 1% 25
Liberal men 14% 16% 68% 2% 131
Liberal women 9% 18% 71% 3% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 46% 54% 1% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 46% 16% 35% 3% 152

Some college 43% 13% 39% 6% 240

College graduate 29% 20% 47% 5% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 48% 10% 37% 5% 197
EDUCATION

College grad men 37% 21% 37% 5% 180

Non college grad women 41% 16% 39% 4% 220

College grad women 22% 18% 56% 4% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 29% 21% 45% 5% 279

Non-white college 0 o o o

graduates 28% 15% 53% 4% 106

White non-collage 0 o o o

graduates 48% 12% 36% 4% 282

Non-white non-college o o o o

graduates 35% 15% 43% 6% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 48% 12% 36% 4% 282
GRADUATES ..

Minority non-college 35% 15% 43% 6% 135

graduate

Others 29% 20% 47% 5% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 24% 16% 56% 3% 201
STATUS/C -

Married 41% 15% 38% 5% 440

No longer married 40% 20% 36% 4% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 45% 15% 35% 5% 214
STATUS / GENDER -

Unmarried men 54% 24% 18% 4% 59

Single men 33% 12% 50% 6% 104

Married women 38% 15% 41% 5% 227

Unmarried women 33% 17% 46% 4% 101

Single women 15% 21% 63% 1% 96
MARAC White married 44% 15% 37% 4% 338

Non-white married 33% 16% 42% 8% 103

White not married 31% 20% 45% 4% 223

Non-white not married 32% 14% 51% 3% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 26% 12% 53% 9% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —

White single women 13% 30% 55% 2% 55

White married men 48% 14% 33% 5% 160

White married women 41% 15% 41% 3% 178

White no longer married 63% 29% 9% 35

men

White no longer married 33% 15% 48% 4% 70

women

Other 32% 15% 48% 5% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 41% 19% 34% 6% 229
ﬁng/%EN LIVING AT No 35% 15% 46% 4% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 54% 20% 20% 5% 111
Mom 29% 18% 47% 6% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 47% 16% 30% 7% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN Married / no children 38% 15% 43% 4% 283
Divorced / children 34% 47% 19% 23
Divorced / no children 34% 22% 39% 5% 65
Single / children 16% 13% 64% 6% 36
Single / no children 26% 17% 55% 3% 164
Other / mixed 47% 9% 39% 5% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 60% 12% 23% 5% 219
X'F'-IFIIEEII\\:DD(?HTJOR%H i At least monthly 45% 17% 33% 4% 112
Infrequently 30% 21% 44% 5% 236
Never 18% 15% 63% 4% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN / Born-again / evangelical 59% 16% 22% 4% 296
EVANGELICAL Not born-again 24% 17% 56% 4% 415
Refused 26% 17% 49% 8% 90
Male not evangelical 28% 17% 50% 5% 241
Z\‘j;gshg‘;{g again / 50% | 18% |  28% 3% 160
Female not evangelical 20% 16% 59% 4% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 65% 16% 14% 5% 193
EVANGELICAL Non-white Evangelical A47% 16% 36% 1% 102
CHRISTIANS Nonwhte conservative 64% 9% | 25% 1% 59
e nor-conservative a6 | 24% | 30% 2% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 23% 26% 51% 0% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 17% 11% 64% 7% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS Middle class 38% 16% 41% 5% 509
Working class 36% 20% 41% 3% 141
Low income 40% 14% 45% 2% 90
Unemployed 86% 14% 7
Refused 11% 58% 31% 4
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CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 40% 16% 40% 4% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class Afi
iddle class Alrican 27% 17% 53% 3% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 38% 20% 33% 8% 69
Middle class other races 25% 12% 46% 18% 23
Other 35% 16% 45% 3% 292
ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 100% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 100% 216
Legal 1st trimester 100% 131
Legal if requested 100% 339
Unsure 100% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 14% 20% 59% 6% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 28% 15% 56% 2% 49
Wrong track 43% 16% 38% 4% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 63% 17% 14% 6% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 31% 15% 45% 10% 46
Democrat 12% 16% 70% 2% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 13% 15% 69% 3% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 19% 25% 49% 6% 26
Disapprove 56% 17% 22% 5% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 41% 21% 33% 5% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 49% 10% 38% 2% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 38% 13% 45% 4% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 35% 16% 42% 6% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 41% 17% 39% 3% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 29% 20% 46% 5% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 13% 13% 71% 3% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 18% 18% 58% 6% 141
Somewhat closely 36% 14% 45% 5% 231
Not at all closely 55% 19% 21% 4% 297
Unsure 80% 4% 17% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 58% 12% 25% 5% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 27% 18% 50% 4% 527
Combo / both / other 48% 14% 33% 6% 8
Unsure / refused 34% 18% 38% 10% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 38% 15% 42% 5% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 35% 18% 44% 3% 207
Somewhat likely 38% 20% 38% 5% 78
TOTAL 37% 16% 42% 4% 801
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TOTAL 70% 12% 13% 5% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 7% 11% 6% 6% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 79% 8% 7% 5% 131
South 60% 23% 13% 4% 191
South Central 66% 11% 19% 4% 78
Central Plains 88% 4% 6% 2% 56
Mountain States 73% 3% 20% 4% 67
West 60% 10% 22% 8% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 51% 12% 26% 11% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 63% 15% 18% 4% 52
Texas 67% 11% 21% 1% 59
New York 79% 11% 7% 3% 45
Rest of country 73% 12% 10% 5% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 74% 10% 12% 4% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 73% 12% 11% 4% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 64% 12% 16% 8% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 62% 20% 14% 4% 150
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 73% 8% 13% 5% 273
No US Senate race 71% 12% 13% 5% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 70% 16% 11% 4% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 70% 9% 14% 6% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 80% 7% 9% 5% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 56% 20% 19% 4% 196
Suburb 69% 11% 14% 6% 262
Unsure / refused 42% 41% 14% 2% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 70% 11% 14% 5% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 70% 12% 13% 5% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 69% 10% 16% 5% 376
Female 71% 13% 10% 5% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 63% 14% 16% % 136
AGE/C
35-44 65% 14% 17% 4% 184
45-64 2% 11% 12% 6% 304
65 or over 78% 11% % 4% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 66% 10% 19% 4% 214
Male / 55+ 2% 11% 13% 5% 162
Female / under 55 68% 15% 11% 6% 210
Female / 55+ 75% 12% 9% 4% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 66% 14% 15% 5% 107
Employed 69% 12% 14% 5% 501
Retired 74% 12% 10% 5% 192
Refused 100% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 65% 13% 17% 5% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 76% 6% 14% 4% 117
Female / employed 74% 11% 10% 5% 241
Female / not employed 68% 17% 10% 6% 183
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 81
/RACE White suburban women 100% 100
Black suburban men 100% 11
Black suburban women 100% 18
Urban voters 56% 20% 19% 4% 196
Rural voters 80% 7% 9% 5% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 259
GENDER White women 100% 302
Black men 100% 39
Black women 100% 57
Hispanic men 100% 61
Hispanic women 100% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 100% 218
Other 59% 16% 18% 7% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 80% 4% 12% 4% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C Independent 73% % 14% 7% 72
Democrat 60% 21% 14% 5% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 80% 2% 13% 5% 189
PARTYID Female / GOP 80% 5% 11% 4% 163
Male / DEM 54% 22% 21% 4% 152
Female / DEM 64% 21% 9% 6% 225
Male / IND 72% 8% 13% 7% 35
Female / IND 74% 4% 14% 8% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 75% 5% 16% 4% 182
:TDAEF:\IT'IIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 86% 2% 8% 5% 171
Under 55 / DEM 59% 21% 14% 6% 199
55 & over / DEM 61% 21% 13% 4% 178
Under 55/ IND 72% 6% 15% 7% 44
55 & over / IND 75% 5% 12% 8% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 83% 2% 11% 4% 358
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 65% 11% 14% 11% 22
Democrat 60% 20% 15% 6% 421
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 83% 2% 11% 3% 291
Soft GOP 71% 3% 16% 10% 49
Ticket splitters 67% 10% 16% 7% 89
Soft DEM 73% 13% 9% 5% 33
Hard DEM 59% 22% 14% 5% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 74% 9% 13% 4% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 68% 11% 16% 5% 43
Liberal 66% 16% 13% 6% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 81% 7% 10% 3% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 69% 11% 15% 5% 246
Moderate / liberal 66% 15% 13% 6% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 80% 4% 12% 4% 352
GROUPS
Independent 73% 6% 14% 7% 72
Conservative DEM 28% 51% 20% 2% 57
Mod / lib DEM 66% 16% 13% 6% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 64% 16% 13% 6% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 44% 33% 20% 3% 99
Independent 65% 11% 14% 11% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 87% 1% 8% 3% 27
Conservative GOP 82% 3% 11% 4% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 86% 2% 9% 3% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 66% 15% 14% 5% 534
Very liberal DEM 69% 10% 15% 5% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 71% 8% 16% 5% 228
Conservative women 7% 11% 9% 4% 188
Moderate men 71% 19% 5% 6% 18
Moderate women 66% 6% 23% 5% 25
Liberal men 64% 14% 18% 5% 131
Liberal women 67% 17% 10% 7% 212
REDUC Less than high school 46% 33% 16% 5% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 73% 8% 13% 6% 152
Some college 67% 17% 13% 4% 240
College graduate 73% 9% 13% 6% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 67% 13% 17% 3% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 71% 8% 15% 6% 180
Non college grad women 68% 16% 10% 5% 220
College grad women 74% 10% 11% 5% 205
(cont.)

Page 212



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

RRACE RRACE RESPONDENT'S RACE/C TOTAL
White Black / Hispanic / Other
African Latino
American
EDRAC White college graduates 100% 279
g‘;’;ﬁgg college 33% |  47% |  20% 106
White non-collage o
graduates 100% 282
Non-white non-college o o o
graduates 45% 41% 14% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 100% 282
GRADUATES —
g"gg;ge”"”'co"ege 45% 41% 14% 135
Others 73% 9% 13% 6% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 59% 20% 15% 6% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 77% 6% 13% 5% 440
No longer married 66% 18% 12% 4% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 75% 6% 14% 5% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 60% 20% 13% 6% 59
Single men 61% 14% 22% 4% 104
Married women 78% 6% 11% 5% 227
Unmarried women 69% 17% 11% 3% 101
Single women 57% 28% 7% 9% 96
MARAC White married 100% 338
Non-white married 26% 54% 20% 103
White not married 100% 223
Non-white not married 51% 35% 14% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 100% 55
White married men 100% 160
White married women 100% 178
White no longer married 100% 35
men
White no longer married 100% 70
women
Other 40% 43% 17% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 65% 16% 14% 5% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 72% 10% 13% 5% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 68% 14% 15% 3% 111
Mom 63% 17% 14% % 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 75% 6% 14% 5% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 7% 6% 12% 5% 283
Divorced / children 62% 25% 12% 1% 23
Divorced / no children 72% 14% 10% 4% 65
Single / children 20% 60% 14% 6% 36
Single / no children 67% 12% 15% 6% 164
Other / mixed 61% 19% 14% 6% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 63% 17% 16% 3% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 56% 24% 11% 8% 112
Infrequently 77% 7% 11% 5% 236
Never 76% 6% 13% 5% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 65% 18% 12% 5% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 73% 9% 14% 5% 415
Refused 72% 7% 14% % 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 68% 11% 16% 5% 135
Male not evangelical 69% 10% 16% 4% 241
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 63% |  23% 9% 5% 160
Female not evangelical 76% 7% 11% 6% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 100% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 51% 35% 14% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o
EVANGELICAL Christians 100% 157
CHRISTIANS . .
gﬁ;svtfgﬁ conservative 41% 47% 12% 59
White non-conservative o
Christians 100% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 65% 18% 17% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 71% 5% 20% 5% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 73% 9% 14% 4% 509
Working class 74% 12% 6% 7% 141
Low income 49% 28% 19% 4% 90
Unemployed 38% 62% 7
Refused 66% 34% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0,
Americans 100% a1
Middle class Hispanics 100% 69
Middle class other races 100% 23
Other 65% 17% 12% 6% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 68% 12% 16% 4% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 76% 7% 13% 4% 216
Legal 1st trimester 2% 13% 12% 2% 131
Legal if requested 66% 16% 12% 6% 339
Unsure 66% 4% 15% 15% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 74% 8% 14% 4% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 2% 13% 12% 2% 131
Legal if requested 66% 16% 12% 6% 339
Unsure 66% 4% 15% 15% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 57% 22% 15% 5% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 66% 12% 14% 9% 49
Wrong track 73% 10% 12% 5% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 79% 4% 13% 4% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 56% 10% 19% 15% 46
Democrat 63% 20% 12% 5% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 61% 19% 14% 6% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 50% 29% 7% 14% 26
Disapprove 78% 5% 12% 4% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 78% 4% 13% 5% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 75% 14% 9% 3% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 70% 12% 13% 6% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 77% 6% 11% 6% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 63% 16% 16% 5% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 67% 13% 15% 5% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 70% 13% 12% 5% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 68% 9% 20% 3% 141
Somewhat closely 68% 14% 13% 5% 231
Not at all closely 73% 12% 9% 6% 297
Unsure 68% 31% 2% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 3% 9% 12% 6% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 70% 13% 13% 4% 527
Combo / both / other 65% 29% 7% 8
Unsure / refused 47% 20% 24% 9% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 75% 10% 10% 5% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 63% 10% 21% 5% 207
Somewhat likely 56% 32% 9% 3% 78
TOTAL 70% 12% 13% 5% 801
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TOTAL 6% 64% 18% 11% 1% 0% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 4% 65% 18% 13% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 4% 63% 21% 11% 1% 131
South 8% 57% 20% 15% 1% 0% 191
South Central 11% 67% 12% 5% 5% 0% 78
Central Plains 4% 69% 17% 11% 56
Mountain States 8% 70% 15% 5% 1% 1% 67
West 7% 66% 15% 11% 1% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 7% 67% 16% 9% 1% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 13% 55% 19% 13% 1% 52
Texas 14% 65% 9% 5% 7% 0% 59
New York 8% 54% 18% 20% 45
Rest of country 5% 64% 19% 11% 1% 0% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 4% 61% 25% 11% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 7% 64% 16% 11% 1% 1% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 6% 64% 16% 12% 1% 1% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate
RACE STATUS race 8% 62% 13% 15% 1% 0% 150
Non-competitive US 5% 67% 19% 7% 2% 0% 273
Senate race
No US Senate race 6% 62% 19% 13% 1% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 8% 62% 17% 12% 1% 0% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY DEM governor 5% 65% 18% 11% 1% 1% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 3% 60% 23% 12% 1% 0% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 8% 58% 16% 16% 1% 1% 196
Suburb 9% 73% 12% 6% 0% 262
Unsure / refused 56% 28% 15% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 7% 77% 11% 5% 1% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 6% 63% 18% 12% 1% 0% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 6% 66% 17% 11% 0% 0% 376
Female 6% 62% 18% 12% 1% 1% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 7% 56% 26% 10% 2% 136
AGE/C
35-44 3% 65% 18% 14% 184
45-64 7% 65% 18% 9% 0% 0% 304
65 or over 8% 66% 11% 13% 1% 1% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 5% 62% 22% 10% 0% 214
Male / 55+ % 70% 10% 12% 1% 162
Female / under 55 5% 61% 21% 12% 1% 210
Female / 55+ 7% 62% 16% 12% 1% 2% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 4% 41% 12% 39% 4% 107
Employed 6% 66% 22% 6% 0% 501
Retired 8% 70% 9% 10% 1% 1% 192
Refused 25% 75% 1
RSEXEMP Male / employed 6% 67% 20% 7% 0% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 6% 62% 11% 20% 1% 117
Female / employed 6% 64% 25% 5% 0% 241
Female / not employed 6% 58% 10% 21% 3% 2% 183
RRACE White 6% 66% 19% 8% 0% 0% 561
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 2% 49% 18% 26% 4% 96
Hispanic / Latino 9% 66% 8% 17% 104
Other 6% 57% 26% 8% 3% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 10% 83% 6% 2% 81
/RACE White suburban women 12% 65% 15% 8% 1% 100
Black suburban men 3% 45% 30% 22% 11
Black suburban women 7% 76% 17% 18
Urban voters 8% 58% 16% 16% 1% 1% 196
Rural voters 3% 60% 23% 12% 1% 0% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 6% 69% 17% % 0% 0% 259
GENDER White women 7% 64% 20% 8% 1% 1% 302
Black men 3% 47% 21% 29% 39
Black women 2% 50% 16% 24% 7% 57
Hispanic men 9% 68% 8% 15% 61
Hispanic women 10% 63% 8% 19% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 8% 64% 16% 11% 1% 1% 218
Other 6% 63% 18% 11% 1% 0% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 3% 68% 17% 10% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 7% 56% 26% 9% 1% 1% 72
Democrat 9% 61% 16% 13% 0% 1% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 4% 68% 21% % 1% 189
PARTYD Female / GOP 2% 69% 13% 13% 2% 163
Male / DEM 9% 64% 11% 16% 152
Female / DEM 9% 59% 20% 11% 1% 1% 225
Male / IND 6% 64% 20% 8% 1% 35
Female / IND 9% 48% 31% 10% 1% 1% 37
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RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55 / GOP 2% 68% 20% 9% 2% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over / GOP 5% 68% 14% 11% 1% 171
Under 55 / DEM 9% 57% 20% 14% 199
55 & over / DEM 9% 64% 12% 12% 1% 2% 178
Under 55/ IND 5% 55% 32% 7% 1% 44
55 & over / IND 12% 57% 15% 12% 2% 2% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 4% 68% 19% 8% 2% 0% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - ,
Ticket splitter 4% 57% 24% 15% 1% 22
Democrat 9% 60% 17% 14% 0% 1% 421
PARTISAN Hard GOP 3% 70% 17% 9% 2% 291
Soft GOP 3% 61% 22% 14% 49
Ticket splitters 6% 59% 23% 11% 1% 1% 89
Soft DEM 4% 79% 9% 8% 33
Hard DEM 10% 58% 17% 14% 0% 1% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 3% 66% 16% 13% 2% 0% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 9% 65% 18% 8% 0% 43
Liberal 10% 60% 20% 10% 1% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 3% 59% 16% 18% 4% 0% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 3% 71% 16% 9% 1% 246
Moderate / liberal 10% 61% 19% 10% 1% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 3% 68% 17% 10% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 7% 56% 26% 9% 1% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 2% 48% 11% 35% 2% 2% 57
Mod /lib DEM 10% 63% 17% 9% 1% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 10% 61% 19% 10% 1% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 4% 58% 9% 26% 1% 1% 99
Independent 4% 57% 24% 15% 1% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 10% 43% 42% 5% 27
Conservative GOP 3% 70% 17% 8% 2% 0% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 4% 63% 16% 14% 3% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 5% 65% 18% 11% 0% 0% 534
Very liberal DEM 13% 59% 17% 11% 1% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 4% 65% 20% 11% 0% 0% 228
Conservative women 2% 68% 12% 15% 3% 1% 188
Moderate men 7% 7% 6% 10% 18
Moderate women 10% 56% 27% 6% 1% 25
Liberal men 10% 66% 13% 10% 131
Liberal women 9% 57% 23% 10% 1% 212
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REDUC Less than high school 43% 9% 38% 10% 1% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 2% 51% 26% 19% 2% 152
Some college 1% 59% 23% 16% 1% 240
College graduate 11% 73% 12% 4% 0% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 58% 24% 18% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 13% 75% 9% 3% 1% 0% 180
Non college grad women 3% 53% 23% 18% 3% 1% 220
College grad women 10% 71% 14% 5% 1% 205
EDRAC White college graduates 11% 73% 13% 3% 0% 0% 279
Non-white college o o o o o
graduates 13% 70% 9% 8% 0% 106
White non-collage
2% 59% 25% 13% 1% 0% 282
graduates
Non-white non-college 1| 48% | 20% |  28% 3% 1% 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 2% 59% 25% 13% 1% 0% 282
GRADUATES —
Minrity non-college 1| 48% | 20% |  28% 3% 1% 135
graduate
Others 11% 73% 12% 4% 0% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 6% 48% 25% 18% 2% 0% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 7% 70% 17% 6% 0% 0% 440
No longer married 4% 64% 11% 18% 2% 1% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 8% 69% 17% 6% 0% 0% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 2% 75% 6% 18% 59
Single men 5% 55% 22% 18% 104
Married women 6% 72% 16% 6% 0% 227
Unmarried women 6% 58% 14% 18% 2% 2% 101
Single women 8% 42% 28% 19% 3% 1% 96
MARAC White married 6% 71% 18% 4% 0% 0% 338
Non-white married 9% 68% 13% 11% 103
White not married 6% 59% 20% 14% 1% 1% 223
Non-white not married 4% 50% 17% 25% 3% 1% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 5% 62% 18% 15% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 12% 48% 30% 9% 1% 55
White married men 7% 70% 19% 3% 1% 0% 160
White married women 5% 72% 17% 5% 1% 178
White no longer married 206 77% 10% 11% 35
men
White no longer married 5% 55% 19% 17% 206 206 70
women
Other 6% 58% 15% 19% 2% 1% 240
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RCHILD HAVE Yes 5% 63% 21% 12% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No % 64% 16% 11% 1% 1% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 5% 67% 20% 8% 111
Mom 4% 59% 21% 15% 118
BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 6% 70% 19% 5% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - -
Married / no children 7% 70% 15% 6% 0% 0% 283
Divorced / children 79% 21% 23
Divorced / no children 5% 64% 13% 16% 2% 65
Single / children 3% 33% 28% 36% 36
Single / no children 7% 52% 24% 14% 2% 0% 164
Other / mixed 5% 60% 12% 19% 3% 1% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 4% 71% 13% 10% 1% 0% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 9% 53% 21% 17% 1% 112
Infrequently 6% 64% 17% 11% 0% 0% 236
Never 7% 61% 21% 10% 1% 1% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 3% 62% 17% 15% 2% 0% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 9% 64% 18% 8% 0% 0% 415
Refused 1% 67% 19% 12% 2% 90
Male not evangelical 8% 68% 17% 8% 241
Z\‘f;g'shg‘;{g again/ 3% | 63% |  17% | 14% 3% 0% 160
Female not evangelical 8% 61% 19% 10% 1% 1% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 3% 63% 22% 11% 1% 0% 193
EVANGELICAL - -
Non-white Evangelical 4% 61% 8% 22% 4% 0% 102
e (O OLOCGY 1 e conservative 3% | 66% | 19% |  12% 1% 0% 157
CHRISTIANS ] ’
Nonwhte conservative 2% | 62% 7% | 22% 7% 59
e nor-conservative 3% | 52% | 35% |  10% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 7% 60% 10% 22% 0% 43
Christians
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 100% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0,
Americans 100% ar
Middle class Hispanics 100% 69
Middle class other races 100% 23
Other 17% 48% 31% 2% 1% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 2% 67% 15% 14% 2% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 3% 65% 18% 11% 2% 0% 216
Legal 1st trimester 4% 64% 22% 9% 1% 131
Legal if requested 9% 61% 17% 12% 1% 339
Unsure 10% 73% 11% 4% 3% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 3% 66% 17% 12% 2% 0% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 4% 64% 22% 9% 1% 131
Legal if requested 9% 61% 17% 12% 1% 339
Unsure 10% 73% 11% 4% 3% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 4% 65% 12% 17% 1% 1% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
Wrong track 7% 63% 19% 11% 1% 0% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 3% 68% 17% 10% 1% 0% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 8% 48% 28% 14% 1% 46
Democrat 9% 61% 17% 12% 0% 0% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 10% 62% 15% 12% 0% 1% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 6% 47% 26% 21% 26
Disapprove 4% 66% 19% 10% 1% 0% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 9% 64% 6% 18% 3% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 6% 64% 18% 9% 2% 1% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 7% 65% 15% 12% 0% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 6% 72% 14% 8% 0% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 6% 56% 19% 18% 0% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 5% 62% 22% 9% 1% 1% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 10% 68% 11% 9% 1% 1% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 13% 63% 9% 14% 1% 1% 141
Somewhat closely 4% 62% 23% 11% 231
Not at all closely 3% 63% 21% 11% 1% 0% 297
Unsure 54% 13% 31% 2% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT / Consistent / few o o o o 0 0
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 6% 65% 15% 11% 2% 1% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o 0 0
COMPROMISING compromising 6% 63% 19% 11% 0% 0% 527
Combo / both / other 4% 78% 10% 9% 8
Unsure / refused 9% 52% 21% 18% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 8% 64% 18% 10% 0% 1% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 4% 65% 15% 13% 2% 0% 207
Somewhat likely 1% 59% 24% 12% 4% 78
TOTAL 6% 64% 18% 11% 1% 0% 801
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TOTAL 32% 15% 30% 23% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 31% 15% 30% 24% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 29% 19% 31% 20% 131
South 36% 12% 28% 24% 191
South Central 33% 14% 31% 22% 78
Central Plains 26% 16% 38% 20% 56
Mountain States 41% 9% 23% 28% 67
West 31% 15% 33% 21% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 34% 17% 24% 25% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 29% 13% 27% 30% 52
Texas 34% 16% 28% 22% 59
New York 32% 15% 22% 31% 45
Rest of country 32% 14% 32% 21% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 32% 12% 35% 21% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 31% 16% 30% 22% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 34% 14% 27% 25% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 40% 14% 26% 21% 150
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 32% 14% 32% 23% 273
No US Senate race 30% 16% 31% 24% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 32% 15% 30% 23% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 33% 14% 30% 23% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 32% 17% 28% 22% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 33% 10% 32% 25% 196
Suburb 32% 15% 32% 22% 262
Unsure / refused 28% 27% 19% 26% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 34% 22% 28% 17% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 32% 14% 31% 24% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 69% 31% 376
Female 57% 43% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 44% 8% 36% 11% 136
AGE/C
35-44 44% 3% 45% 9% 184
45-64 35% 14% 31% 20% 304
65 or over % 32% 9% 52% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 89% 11% 214
Male / 55+ 43% 57% 162
Female / under 55 79% 21% 210
Female / 55+ 35% 65% 214
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EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 71% 107
Employed 52% 48% 501
Retired 45% 55% 192
Refused 25% 75% 1
RRACE White 30% 16% 32% 22% 561
RESPONDENT'S ) -
RACE/C Black / African American 34% 7% 27% 32% 96
Hispanic / Latino 43% 16% 24% 17% 104
Other 33% 11% 30% 27% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 65% 35% 81
/RACE White suburban women 56% 44% 100
Black suburban men 67% 33% 11
Black suburban women 46% 54% 18
Urban voters 33% 10% 32% 25% 196
Rural voters 32% 17% 28% 22% 333
GENRACE RACEBY | White men 66% 34% 259
GENDER White women 59% 41% 302
Black men 82% 18% 39
Black women 46% 54% 57
Hispanic men 73% 27% 61
Hispanic women 58% 42% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 13% 29% 18% 41% 218
Other 40% 9% 35% 16% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 38% 16% 25% 21% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 37% 12% 32% 19% 72
Democrat 27% 14% 35% 25% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 70% 30% 189
PARTY ID Female / GOP 54% 46% 163
Male / DEM 66% 34% 152
Female / DEM 58% 42% 225
Male / IND 76% 24% 35
Female / IND 62% 38% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 55% 5% 30% 10% 182
:DDAEFLTTTHCATDN 55 & over / GOP 20% 27% 19% 34% 171
Under 55 / DEM 35% 6% 47% 11% 199
55 & over / DEM 16% 22% 21% 41% 178
Under 55/ IND 46% 4% 38% 12% 44
55 & over / IND 23% 25% 22% 31% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 38% 16% 24% 21% 358
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 37% 19% 22% 21% 22
Democrat 27% 13% 36% 24% 421
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 39% 16% 24% 21% 291
Soft GOP 33% 16% 24% 27% 49
Ticket splitters 38% 12% 35% 15% 89
Soft DEM 45% 13% 28% 14% 33
Hard DEM 24% 14% 35% 26% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 38% 17% 22% 24% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 28% 13% 31% 27% 43
Liberal 26% 12% 40% 21% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 33% 19% 22% 26% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 42% 15% 21% 22% 246
Moderate / liberal 26% 12% 39% 22% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 38% 16% 25% 21% 352
GROUPS
Independent 37% 12% 32% 19% 72
Conservative DEM 29% 20% 9% 42% 57
Mod / lib DEM 26% 13% 39% 22% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 27% 13% 40% 21% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 28% 14% 21% 37% 99
Independent 37% 19% 22% 21% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 15% 9% 42% 34% 27
Conservative GOP 40% 17% 23% 20% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 32% 17% 24% 27% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 35% 14% 29% 22% 534
Very liberal DEM 23% 14% 42% 22% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 70% 30% 228
Conservative women 48% 52% 188
Moderate men 69% 31% 18
Moderate women 53% 47% 25
Liberal men 68% 32% 131
Liberal women 65% 35% 212
REDUC Less than high school 38% 9% 52% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 33% 17% 26% 24% 152
Some college 28% 18% 22% 33% 240
College graduate 35% 12% 39% 15% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 64% 36% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 74% 26% 180
Non college grad women 42% 58% 220
College grad women 73% 27% 205
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EDRAC White college graduates 33% 13% 39% 15% 279
Non-white college o o 0 0
graduates 40% 9% 37% 13% 106
White non-collage o o 0 0
graduates 28% 19% 25% 29% 282
Non-white non-college 35% 13% 17% 34% 135
graduates
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 28% 19% 25% 29% 282
GRADUATES —
Minority non-college 350 13% 17% 34% 135
graduate
Others 35% 12% 39% 15% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 40% 12% 32% 16% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 33% 16% 32% 20% 440
No longer married 23% 14% 24% 39% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 67% 33% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 61% 39% 59
Single men 76% 24% 104
Married women 61% 39% 227
Unmarried women 38% 62% 101
Single women 67% 33% 96
MARAC White married 31% 17% 33% 20% 338
Non-white married 39% 13% 27% 20% 103
White not married 29% 15% 30% 25% 223
Non-white not married 37% 10% 25% 28% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 69% 31% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE ——
White single women 73% 27% 55
White married men 65% 35% 160
White married women 62% 38% 178
White no longer married 60% 40% 35
men
White no longer married 40% 60% 70
women
Other 38% 12% 26% 25% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 43% 5% 39% 13% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 28% 18% 27% 27% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 90% 10% 111
Mom 76% 24% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 46% 5% 38% 11% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 25% 22% 28% 25% 283
Divorced / children 44% 14% 29% 13% 23
Divorced / no children 21% 18% 25% 36% 65
Single / children 34% 47% 19% 36
Single / no children 41% 15% 29% 15% 164
Other / mixed 17% 11% 21% 51% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 25% 13% 28% 34% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 35% 15% 28% 22% 112
Infrequently 40% 20% 25% 15% 236
Never 30% 11% 38% 21% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 32% 14% 27% 27% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 33% 13% 32% 22% 415
Refused 31% 23% 33% 13% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 70% 30% 135
Male not evangelical 68% 32% 241
Female _born again/ 50% 50% 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 61% 39% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 30% 18% 28% 24% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 36% 6% 26% 32% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative
EVANGELICAL Christians 32% 17% 27% 23% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 26% 8% 16% 30% 59
Christians
White non-conservative o o o o
Christians 22% 18% 30% 30% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 21% 4% 40% 35% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 33% 14% 30% 24% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 34% 14% 31% 21% 509
Working class 36% 9% 42% 13% 141
Low income 19% 26% 13% 42% 90
Unemployed 14% 86% 7
Refused 8% 4% 89% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 33% 15% 32% 20% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 30% 10% 32% 29% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 46% 14% 25% 14% 69
Middle class other races 33% 9% 29% 30% 23
Other 29% 15% 29% 26% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases A47% 13% 17% 23% 79
STANCE
Illegal except RIL 35% 17% 24% 24% 216
Legal 1st trimester 31% 14% 39% 17% 131
Legal if requested 28% 13% 34% 25% 339
Unsure 36% 17% 27% 20% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 38% 16% 22% 24% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 31% 14% 39% 17% 131
Legal if requested 28% 13% 34% 25% 339
Unsure 36% 17% 27% 20% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 21% 24% 25% 30% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 26% 15% 33% 25% 49
Wrong track 35% 13% 31% 21% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 39% 16% 24% 21% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 33% 17% 26% 25% 46
Democrat 27% 13% 36% 24% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 25% 15% 31% 28% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 42% 7% 35% 16% 26
Disapprove 37% 15% 29% 19% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 27% 24% 21% 28% 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 31% 20% 27% 22% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 34% 15% 33% 18% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 33% 10% 39% 18% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 33% 15% 23% 29% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 32% 13% 30% 25% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 28% 15% 25% 33% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 34% 18% 27% 20% 141
Somewhat closely 31% 13% 36% 20% 231
Not at all closely 35% 14% 30% 21% 297
Unsure 36% 4% 15% 46% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 37% 10% 27% 25% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 31% 16% 30% 22% 527
Combo / both / other 54% 17% 25% 4% 8
Unsure / refused 7% 16% 60% 17% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF | Extremely likely 31% 15% 33% 22% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 30% 19% 26% 25% 207
Somewhat likely 47% 2% 24% 27% 78
TOTAL 32% 15% 30% 23% 801
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TOTAL A47% 53% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 46% 54% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 48% 52% 131
South 48% 52% 191
South Central 47% 53% 78
Central Plains 42% 58% 56
Mountain States 50% 50% 67
West 46% 54% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 51% 49% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 43% 57% 52
Texas 50% 50% 59
New York 47% 53% 45
Rest of country 46% 54% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%+ Trump states 44% 56% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS | Competitive states 48% 52% 371
BY STATE 55%+ Biden states 48% 52% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o
RACE STATUS race 54% 46% 150
Non-competitive US o o
Senate race 45% 55% 273
No US Senate race 46% 54% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor A47% 53% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM governor 47% 53% 428
RUSR TYPE OF Rural / small town 49% 51% 333
COMMUNITY/C
Urban 43% 57% 196
Suburb 47% 53% 262
Unsure / refused 55% 45% 10
COMPCD Competitive CD 56% 44% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 45% 55% 700
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 52% 48% 136
AGE/C
35-44 47% 53% 184
45-64 49% 51% 304
65 or over 39% 61% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 100% 214
Male / 55+ 100% 162
Female / under 55 100% 210
Female / 55+ 100% 214
EMPSTAT Not employed 29% 71% 107
Employed 52% 48% 501
Retired 45% 55% 192
Refused 25% 75% 1
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 100% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 100% 117
Female / employed 100% 241
Female / not employed 100% 183
RRACE White 46% 54% 561
Eig:%NDENT'S Black / African American 41% 59% 96
Hispanic / Latino 59% 41% 104
Other 44% 56% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 81
IRACE White suburban women 100% 100
Black suburban men 100% 11
Black suburban women 100% 18
Urban voters 43% 57% 196
Rural voters 49% 51% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 100% 259
GENDER White women 100% 302
Black men 100% 39
Black women 100% 57
Hispanic men 100% 61
Hispanic women 100% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 41% 59% 218
Other 49% 51% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 54% 46% 352
IDENTIFICATIONIC Independent 49% 51% 72
Democrat 40% 60% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 100% 189
PARTY ID Female / GOP 100% 163
Male / DEM 100% 152
Female / DEM 100% 225
Male / IND 100% 35
Female / IND 100% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 60% 40% 182
PARTY
IDENTIEICATION 55 & over / GOP 47% 53% 171
Under 55 / DEM 42% 58% 199
55 & over / DEM 39% 61% 178
Under 55/ IND 50% 50% 44
55 & over / IND 48% 52% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 55% 45% 358
BEHAVIORIC Ticket splitter 56% 44% 22
Democrat 40% 60% 421
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PARTISAN Hard GOP 55% 45% 291
Soft GOP 49% 51% 49
Ticket splitters 49% 51% 89
Soft DEM 58% 42% 33
Hard DEM 39% 61% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 55% 45% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 41% 59% 43
Liberal 38% 62% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 52% 48% 170
RESPONDENT'S h -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 57% 43% 246
Moderate / liberal 39% 61% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 54% 46% 352
GROUPS
Independent 49% 51% 72
Conservative DEM 49% 51% 57
Mod / lib DEM 39% 61% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 39% 61% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 42% 58% 99
Independent 56% 44% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 24% 76% 27
Conservative GOP 57% 43% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 49% 51% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 49% 51% 534
Very liberal DEM 36% 64% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 100% 228
Conservative women 100% 188
Moderate men 100% 18
Moderate women 100% 25
Liberal men 100% 131
Liberal women 100% 212
REDUC Less than high school 48% 52% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 50% 50% 152
Some college 45% 55% 240
College graduate 47% 53% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER/ | Non college grad men 100% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 100% 180
Non college grad women 100% 220
College grad women 100% 205
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EDRAC White college graduates 46% 54% 279
g‘;’;ﬁ‘;g callege 50% 50% 106
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 47% 53% 282
g‘;mgg non-college 49% 51% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate A41% 53% 282
GRADUATES .
g"r'a'l‘ggge”‘)”'co"ege 49% 51% 135
Others 47% 53% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 52% 48% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 49% 51% 440
No longer married 37% 63% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 100% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 100% 59
Single men 100% 104
Married women 100% 227
Unmarried women 100% 101
Single women 100% 96
MARAC White married 47% 53% 338
Non-white married 52% 48% 103
White not married 44% 56% 223
Non-white not married 47% 53% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 100% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 100% 55
White married men 100% 160
White married women 100% 178
White no longer married 100% 35
men
w:rlrt]ee :o longer married 100% 70
Other 49% 51% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 48% 52% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 46% 54% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 100% 111
Mom 100% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 52% 48% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 47% 53% 283
Divorced / children 58% 42% 23
Divorced / no children 39% 61% 65
Single / children 34% 66% 36
Single / no children 56% 44% 164
Other / mixed 28% 72% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 38% 62% 219
OFTEN DO YOU | o
ATTEND CHURCH/C At least monthly 50% 50% 112
Infrequently 60% 40% 236
Never 41% 59% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 46% 54% 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 46% 54% 415
Refused 54% 46% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 100% 135
Male not evangelical 100% 241
Female born again / o
evangelicals 100% 160
Female not evangelical 100% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 48% 52% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 42% 58% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 49% S1% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non-white conservative o o
Christians 55% 45% 59
White non-conservative o o
Christians 40% 60% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 25% 75% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 46% 54% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 49% 51% 509
Working class 45% 55% 141
Low income 45% 55% 90
Unemployed 14% 86% 7
Refused 8% 92% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 48% 52% 371
CLASS AND RACE Middle class African
0, 0,
Americans 39% 61% 4
Middle class Hispanics 60% 40% 69
Middle class other races 42% 58% 23
Other 44% 56% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 60% 40% 79
STANCE
Illlegal except RIL 53% 47% 216
Legal 1st trimester 45% 55% 131
Legal if requested 41% 59% 339
Unsure 53% 47% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION | Pro-life 54% 46% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 45% 55% 131
Legal if requested 41% 59% 339
Unsure 53% 47% 36
R1DIRECTION Right direction 45% 55% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 41% 59% 49
Wrong track 48% 52% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 54% 46% 369
CONGRESSIONAL .
BALLOT/C Undecided 50% 50% 46
Democrat 40% 60% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 41% 59% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 49% 51% 26
Disapprove 52% 48% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 51% 49% 38
SHARED QUALITIES -
All/most on 6 qualities 51% 49% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 50% 50% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 43% 57% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 48% 52% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 45% 55% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 42% 58% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 52% 48% 141
Somewhat closely 44% 56% 231
Not at all closely 49% 51% 297
Unsure 39% 61% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions A47% 53% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o
COMPROMISING compromising 48% 52% 527
Combo / both / other 71% 29% 8
Unsure / refused 24% 76% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF Extremely likely 46% 54% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING .
ELECTION Very likely 49% 51% 207
Somewhat likely 49% 51% 78
TOTAL 47% 53% 801
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TOTAL 42% 24% 33% 1% 801
RG1 GEOGRAPHIC Northeast 30% 28% 42% 0% 151
AREAS ONE -
Midwest 51% 22% 27% 131
South 43% 20% 34% 4% 191
South Central 48% 18% 34% 78
Central Plains 52% 16% 29% 4% 56
Mountain States 43% 28% 30% 67
West 34% 36% 29% 1% 126
RG2 GEOGRAPHIC California 30% 35% 34% 1% 85
AREAS TWO -
Florida 22% 36% 39% 3% 52
Texas 44% 21% 34% 59
New York 23% 42% 35% 45
Rest of country 46% 21% 32% 1% 561
PREZ20 2020 55%¢+ Trump states 62% 13% 22% 3% 158
PRESIDENTIAL —
ELECTION RESULTS Competitive states 42% 24% 34% 1% 371
BY STATE 5506+ Biden states 30% 32% 38% 0% 272
SEN20 US SENATE Competitive US Senate o o o o
RACE STATUS race 47% 20% 32% 1% 150
Non-competitive US o o o o
Senate race 46% 17% 35% 2% 273
No US Senate race 36% 32% 31% 1% 378
GOVPAR GOP governor 41% 21% 36% 2% 373
GUBERNATORIAL
PARTY CONTROL BY | DEM goveror 42% 28% 30% 0% 428
COMPCD Competitive CD 38% 23% 39% 0% 88
COMPETITIVE CD —
Non-competitive CD 41% 25% 32% 1% 700
GENDER GENDER Male 44% 22% 32% 2% 376
Female 40% 26% 33% 1% 425
RAGE RESPONDENT'S | 18-34 38% 25% 37% 136
AGE/C
35-44 35% 32% 32% 2% 184
45-64 44% 19% 36% 0% 304
65 or over 47% 24% 24% 4% 176
RR96FL AGE / SEX Male / under 55 46% 20% 32% 1% 214
Male / 55+ 40% 25% 33% 2% 162
Female / under 55 32% 31% 36% 0% 210
Female / 55+ 47% 21% 30% 2% 214
EMPSTAT Not employed 47% 28% 24% 1% 107
Employed 40% 25% 33% 1% 501
Retired 42% 20% 36% 2% 192
Refused 26% 49% 25% 1
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RSEXEMP Male / employed 42% 25% 32% 1% 260
RESPONDENT'S SEX /
EMPLOYMENT/C Male / not employed 48% 16% 33% 2% 117
Female / employed 39% 26% 34% 1% 241
Female / not employed 41% 27% 31% 1% 183
RRACE White 47% 20% 32% 1% 561
RESPONDENT'S - -
RACE/C Black / African American 24% 41% 30% 4% 96
Hispanic / Latino 28% 36% 34% 1% 104
Other 38% 21% 41% 1% 40
USRACE COMMUNITY | White suburban men 100% 81
| RACE -
White suburban women 100% 100
Black suburban men 100% 11
Black suburban women 100% 18
Urban voters 100% 196
Rural voters 100% 333
GENRACE RACE BY White men 49% 19% 31% 0% 259
GENDER -
White women 46% 20% 33% 1% 302
Black men 34% 32% 27% 7% 39
Black women 18% 48% 32% 3% 57
Hispanic men 27% 32% 39% 2% 61
Hispanic women 30% 41% 28% 43
WHITE SENIORS White seniors 47% 21% 31% 2% 218
Other 40% 26% 33% 1% 583
RPARTYID PARTY Republican 50% 19% 30% 1% 352
IDENTIFICATION/C
Independent 36% 27% 36% 1% 72
Democrat 35% 29% 34% 2% 376
RPTYID89 SEX / Male / GOP 48% 20% 31% 1% 189
PARTY ID
Female / GOP 52% 17% 29% 1% 163
Male / DEM 39% 27% 31% 3% 152
Female / DEM 31% 31% 36% 1% 225
Male / IND 39% 17% 44% 1% 35
Female / IND 34% 36% 29% 1% 37
RPTY90FL AGE / Under 55/ GOP 54% 16% 29% 1% 182
PARTY
IDENTIFICATION 55 & over/ GOP 46% 21% 32% 1% 171
Under 55 / DEM 28% 33% 37% 1% 199
55 & over / DEM 42% 25% 31% 2% 178
Under 55/ IND 30% 30% 40% 44
55 & over / IND 46% 21% 31% 3% 28
RPARTY USUAL VOTE | Republican 52% 17% 30% 1% 358
BEHAVIOR/C - -
Ticket splitter 55% 16% 28% 1% 22
Democrat 32% 31% 35% 2% 421
(cont.)

Page 235



THE TARRANCE GROUP, INC. / LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Battleground 71 Civility #17238: Weighted Tables

July 16-20, 2022

RUSR RUSR TYPE OF COMMUNITY/C TOTAL
Rural / small Urban Suburb Unsure /
town refused
PARTISAN Hard GOP 52% 17% 30% 1% 291
Soft GOP 50% 24% 26% 49
Ticket splitters 34% 29% 36% 1% 89
Soft DEM 38% 19% 42% 33
Hard DEM 34% 30% 34% 2% 339
RIDEOL Conservative 48% 21% 30% 1% 416
RESPONDENT'S
IDEOLOGY/C Moderate 47% 19% 34% 0% 43
Liberal 33% 30% 36% 1% 342
RRIDEOL Very conservative 53% 21% 26% 1% 170
RESPONDENT'S -
IDEOLOGY/C Somewhat conservative 45% 21% 33% 1% 246
Moderate / liberal 35% 29% 36% 1% 385
RPTYID98 TARGET Republican 50% 19% 30% 1% 352
GROUPS
Independent 36% 27% 36% 1% 72
Conservative DEM 35% 40% 20% 5% 57
Mod / lib DEM 34% 28% 37% 1% 320
PARIDEOL PARTY / Liberal DEM 32% 30% 36% 1% 322
IDEOLOGY -
Mod / conservative DEM 32% 35% 31% 3% 99
Independent 55% 16% 28% 1% 22
Mod / liberal GOP 56% 19% 25% 27
Conservative GOP 52% 17% 31% 1% 331
CENTER CENTRISTS | Very conservative GOP 54% 18% 26% 1% 147
AND OTHERS -
Centrists 40% 24% 35% 1% 534
Very liberal DEM 34% 33% 32% 1% 120
SEXIDEOL Conservative men 48% 20% 31% 2% 228
Conservative women 48% 22% 29% 1% 188
Moderate men 21% 31% 48% 1% 18
Moderate women 65% 11% 24% 25
Liberal men 40% 26% 34% 1% 131
Liberal women 29% 32% 37% 1% 212
REDUC Less than high school 18% 49% 33% 1% 24
RESPONDENT'S -
EDUCATION/C High school graduate 63% 14% 21% 206 152
Some college 46% 26% 26% 2% 240
College graduate 32% 27% 41% 0% 384
RGENEDUC GENDER / | Non college grad men 55% 16% 27% 3% 197
EDUCATION
College grad men 32% 30% 39% 0% 180
Non college grad women 47% 28% 23% 1% 220
College grad women 31% 24% 44% 1% 205
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EDRAC White college graduates 33% 25% 41% 1% 279
g‘;’;ﬂgg college 28% | 31% |  41% 0% 106
‘é\ggﬁa"tgg'co”age 61% |  14% |  23% 1% 282
g‘;’;ﬂgg non-college 29% 39% 27% 4% 135
SEXEDWH White non-college o o o o
NON-COLLEGE graduate 61% 14% 23% 1% 282
GRADUATES —
g"rg‘gdge”"”'c""ege 20% | 39% | 27% 4% 135
Others 32% 27% 41% 0% 384
RMARITAL MARITAL Single 29% 35% 34% 2% 201
STATUS/C -
Married 47% 20% 32% 0% 440
No longer married 42% 22% 32% 4% 160
STATUS MARITAL Married men 46% 21% 32% 214
STATUS / GENDER -
Unmarried men 52% 16% 27% 4% 59
Single men 33% 28% 36% 3% 104
Married women 48% 19% 32% 1% 227
Unmarried women 36% 26% 35% 3% 101
Single women 24% 43% 33% 96
MARAC White married 51% 17% 32% 0% 338
Non-white married 36% 31% 32% 103
White not married 42% 24% 33% 1% 223
Non-white not married 22% 39% 35% 4% 137
GENMAR2 GENDER, White single men 48% 18% 34% 63
MARITAL, AND RACE —
White single women 30% 30% 40% 55
White married men 49% 19% 32% 160
White married women 52% 15% 32% 1% 178
\rli\]lg::e no longer married 53% 20% 24% 3% 35
w:rlrt]eer?o longer married 1% 26% 30% 3% 70
Other 28% 36% 34% 2% 240
RCHILD HAVE Yes 39% 28% 31% 2% 229
CHILDREN LIVING AT
HOME/C No 42% 23% 34% 1% 572
MOMDAD PARENTS Dad 49% 23% 26% 3% 111
Mom 31% 34% 35% 1% 118
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BUNDY MARITAL Married / children 44% 22% 33% 1% 158
STATUS / CHILDREN - .
Married / no children 49% 20% 31% 0% 283
Divorced / children 32% 43% 25% 23
Divorced / no children 34% 20% 42% 3% 65
Single / children 14% 55% 23% 8% 36
Single / no children 32% 31% 37% 0% 164
Other / mixed 53% 17% 25% 5% 72
RDENOMFR HOW At least weekly 46% 21% 32% 1% 219
OFTEN DO YOU
ATTEND CHURCH/C | Atleast monthly 37% 35% 25% 4% 112
Infrequently 45% 21% 33% 1% 236
Never 37% 26% 36% 1% 234
BORN BORN-AGAIN/ | Born-again / evangelical 49% 26% 23% 204 296
EVANGELICAL -
Not born-again 36% 25% 39% 0% 415
Refused 42% 18% 35% 5% 90
SEXBORN GENDER Male born again / o o o o
AND BORN AGAIN evangelicals 54% 25% 21% 1% 135
Male not evangelical 38% 21% 39% 2% 241
Female _born again/ 45% 27% 26% 20 160
evangelicals
Female not evangelical 36% 26% 37% 0% 264
RACEVANG RACE / White Evangelical 61% 17% 20% 2% 193
EVANGELICAL ) -
Non-white Evangelical 26% 43% 29% 1% 102
IDEOVAN IDEOLOGY / | White conservative o o o o
EVANGELICAL Christians 64% 14% 19% 2% 157
CHRISTIANS . -
Non_-V\_/hlte conservative 31% 44% 24% 0% 59
Christians
White non-conservative o o o
Christians 48% 28% 24% 36
Non-white
non-conservative 20% 41% 36% 3% 43
Christians
ECONCLA2 Upper class 20% 33% 48% 50
ECONOMIC CLASS -
Middle class 39% 22% 37% 1% 509
Working class 54% 22% 22% 2% 141
Low income 45% 35% 18% 2% 90
Unemployed 73% 27% 7
Refused 30% 35% 35% 4
CLARAC ECONOMIC Middle class whites 44% 20% 35% 1% 371
CLASS AND RACE Viddle class Af
iddle class Alrican 30% 27% 39% 3% 47
Americans
Middle class Hispanics 22% 34% 42% 2% 69
Middle class other races 34% 20% 47% 23
Other 46% 28% 25% 2% 292
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ABSTANCE ABORTION | lllegal all cases 53% 23% 20% 4% 79
STANCE
lllegal except RIL 52% 16% 31% 1% 216
Legal 1st trimester 37% 24% 39% 1% 131
Legal if requested 34% 30% 35% 0% 339
Unsure 40% 29% 25% 6% 36
RABSTAN ABORTION Pro-life 52% 18% 28% 2% 295
STANCE/C -
Legal 1st trimester 37% 24% 39% 1% 131
Legal if requested 34% 30% 35% 0% 339
Unsure 40% 29% 25% 6% 36
R1 DIRECTION Right direction 41% 25% 33% 1% 134
THINGS IN COUNTRY
ARE GOING/C Unsure 32% 29% 39% 0% 49
Wrong track 42% 24% 32% 1% 618
R2 GENERIC Republican 49% 21% 30% 1% 369
CONGRESSIONAL -
BALLOT/C Undecided 49% 14% 37% 0% 46
Democrat 34% 29% 35% 2% 387
R3 JOE BIDEN JOB Approve 32% 32% 34% 2% 333
APPROVAL/C
Unsure 43% 10% 46% 1% 26
Disapprove 49% 20% 31% 1% 442
QUALCNT NUMBER OF | All/most on all 7 qualities 58% 18% 23% 204 38
SHARED QUALITIES ”
All/most on 6 qualities 55% 22% 22% 107
All/most on 5 qualities 37% 31% 31% 1% 147
All/most on 4 qualities 31% 21% 44% 4% 129
All/most on 3 qualities 41% 27% 31% 1% 128
All/most on 0-2 qualities 42% 23% 34% 1% 252
Q11 HOW CLOSELY Extremely closely 48% 19% 33% 0% 123
FOLLOWING JAN 6
COMMITTEE Very closely 30% 29% 40% 1% 141
Somewhat closely 43% 28% 26% 2% 231
Not at all closely 43% 22% 34% 1% 297
Unsure 44% 31% 26% 8
Q17 CONSISTENT/ Consistent / few o o o o
FEW SOLUTIONS VS solutions 4r% 25% 27% 1% 231
WORK TOGETHER /
Work together / o o o o
COMPROMISING compromising 39% 24% 36% 1% 527
Combo / both / other 56% 41% 3% 8
Unsure / refused 43% 30% 23% 5% 30
QD LIKELIHOOD OF | Extremely likely 41% 25% 33% 1% 516
VOTING IN UPCOMING -
ELECTION Very likely 45% 23% 31% 1% 207
Somewhat likely 37% 22% 37% 4% 78
TOTAL 42% 24% 33% 1% 801
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